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JX FARIA BROTHERS GARNETT 182075 {4}-ET 840003149514417 1/17/2018 45K 100 F 221 62 1,302 102 61 2.87 4.0 -0.8 -1.2 0.9 0.2 724 764 633 632 1.80 22.3 4.9 JX-GARNETT{3} JX-MARLO{2} ABS GLOBAL INC WI

JX FARIA BROTHERS STEVENS 181772 {6}-ET 840003144724492 11/19/2017 9K 100 F 217 63 1,192 85 70 2.76 4.9 -2.9 -1.1 1.3 -0.8 690 753 546 553 1.40 21.6 6.1 JX-STEVENS{5} CHILI SELECT SIRES INC - SIRE DEPT OH

JX FARIA BROTHERS STACKHOUSE {4}-ET 840003144724626 12/4/2017 99K 100 F 217 64 1,543 91 66 2.79 3.6 -0.6 0.3 1.7 -0.8 681 720 594 606 1.10 16.4 5.5 JX-DELUCA{3} JX-MARLO{2} GENEX COOPERATIVE INC WI

JX FARIA BROTHERS TATUM {4}-ET 840003144724345 7/7/2017 29K 100 F 211 67 1,595 76 61 2.76 5.2 -0.8 0.8 3.0 0.2 677 706 614 593 1.40 20.8 6.6 JX-RONALDO{3} MAGNUM SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DEPT TX

JX FARIA BROTHERS FAMILIA 182350 {4}-ET 840003149595390 4/20/2018 29K 100 C 211 63 826 102 48 2.91 5.9 -1.7 -0.9 0.9 1.1 730 770 636 607 2.40 20.3 5.3 JX-FAMILIA{3} MACKENZIE SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DEPT TX

JX CO-OP WC MR CHAVEZ {4}-ET 840003146960075 11/5/2017 99K 100 F 210 66 856 86 49 2.97 5.8 0.1 0.8 4.0 3.0 696 735 606 620 1.50 16.0 7.0 WORLD CUP{5} JX-MARLO{2} GENESIS COOPERATOR HERD / DEWALL STEVE WI

JX FARIA BROTHERS FAMILIA 181904 {4}-ET 840003144724624 12/3/2017 99K 100 F 209 65 865 100 50 2.88 4.2 -0.4 1.0 1.6 0.4 680 722 581 606 1.70 12.9 6.6 JX-FAMILIA{3} CHILI SELECT SIRES INC - SIRE DEPT OH

JX FARIA BROTHERS STEVENS 181905 {4}-ET 840003144724625 12/4/2017 9K 100 F 208 62 1,896 89 72 2.88 3.9 -1.8 -0.5 1.6 -0.5 677 706 614 572 0.90 6.7 5.6 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-MARLO{2} FARIA DAIRY TX

JX AHLEM CRAZE PROTON 24160 {6}-ET 840003144728355 1/10/2018 45K 100 F 208 66 1,196 79 54 2.87 5.2 -0.2 1.5 2.2 1.6 666 700 590 592 1.50 19.4 8.6 CRAZE JX-TARHEEL{4} AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

PINE-TREE DISCO BUBBA-ET 067771710 3/17/2018 99K 100 F 207 66 812 60 42 2.77 6.9 0.9 1.7 1.8 2.1 642 678 562 584 2.00 34.5 8.1 DISCO METHOD SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DEPT TX

JX FARIA BROTHERS FRANCESA {5}-ET 840003144724310 6/22/2017 99K 100 C 1JE1088 206 66 1,434 81 65 2.76 4.9 -2.7 -1.2 0.0 -0.2 669 712 571 534 1.80 21.2 6.5 JX-STEVENS{5} MARVEL GENEX COOPERATIVE INC WI

JX FARIA BROTHERS STEVENS 182172 {5}-ET 840003149595212 2/24/2018 29K 100 F 205 62 1,291 93 62 2.75 3.5 -2.8 -1.2 1.2 -0.2 660 706 557 533 1.20 15.9 5.0 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-RONALDO{3} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX ABS TLD LECHE {5}-ET 840003146074477 12/1/2017 99K 100 F 204 69 2,018 88 74 2.79 3.2 -2.6 -1.1 0.8 -1.7 655 684 592 538 1.30 9.5 7.1 JX-HARRIS{4} JX-SAINT{4} ABS GLOBAL INC WI

JX FARIA BROTHERS KAWHI {4} 840003144724398 8/5/2017 99K 100 F 97JE180 204 68 1,880 80 74 2.63 2.5 -3.5 -1.9 1.7 -1.5 624 664 536 492 1.50 14.1 7.0 JX-RONALDO{3} JX-HARRIS{4} CRV USA WI

JX FARIA BROTHERS RONALDO 181676 {4}-ET 840003144724396 8/4/2017 29K 100 F 204 66 1,528 93 65 2.88 3.8 -1.3 -0.3 1.7 0.2 673 708 594 577 1.10 6.8 6.6 JX-RONALDO{3} MACKENZIE ALTA GENETICS INC/ACCOUNTING AB

JX FARIA BROTHERS RONALDO 182230 {4}-ET 840003149595270 3/12/2018 29K 100 F 203 65 1,575 74 72 2.79 2.9 -1.6 -1.1 2.3 -0.6 615 662 509 523 1.50 15.7 6.1 JX-RONALDO{3} NXLEVEL THE SEMEX ALLIANCE ON

JX RIVER VALLEY CHIEF {6}-ET 075341195 7/6/2017 99K 100 F 200JE10034 203 67 1,383 81 52 2.88 5.5 -0.5 0.1 2.8 -1.0 653 674 607 577 2.30 22.0 7.8 JX-CHECKMATE
{5}

CHROME THE SEMEX ALLIANCE ON

JX PINE-TREE WORLD CUPCAKE 1742 {5}-ET 067771742 4/21/2018 45K 100 F 203 61 732 84 52 2.82 4.4 0.5 2.9 4.8 1.0 645 700 520 601 0.10 1.8 5.1 WORLD CUP{5} JX-RONALDO{3} STEINER, MATTHEW OH

JX FARIA BROTHERS RASHEED {4}-ET 840003144724537 11/4/2017 99K 100 F 203 64 1,101 72 42 2.81 6.4 0.8 1.0 2.0 2.7 669 689 624 605 2.00 30.5 4.9 JX-FUTURE{3} JX-AVON{2} GENEX COOPERATIVE INC WI

JX FARIA BROTHERS KLAY 182071 {4}-P-ET 840003149514413 1/14/2018 99K 100 F 200 63 1,820 73 69 2.95 3.2 -0.5 0.5 1.9 0.2 622 647 565 557 1.10 11.6 5.3 JX-AVON KLAY{3} JX-EUSEBIO{4} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX RIVER VALLEY BRAVO {6}-ET 067861243 10/22/2017 99K 100 C 200JE10040 200 67 1,654 78 69 2.80 3.3 -3.8 -2.0 0.4 -1.4 624 662 539 483 2.00 29.2 7.5 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-HARRIS{4} THE SEMEX ALLIANCE ON

JX FARIA BROTHERS JAYLEN {4}-ET 840003149514416 1/17/2018 99K 100 F 200 63 1,215 87 56 2.89 4.3 -0.5 0.0 0.6 1.1 654 690 574 571 1.20 15.9 5.1 JX-FUTURE{3} JX-EUSEBIO{4} SELECT SIRES INC - SIRE DEPT OH

PINE-TREE DECADE {6}-ET 067671553 5/21/2017 99K 100 F 200JE1163 200 66 548 65 41 2.79 6.8 0.8 1.9 2.4 3.1 647 693 541 583 1.20 23.8 7.8 WORLD CUP{5} CHISEL THE SEMEX ALLIANCE ON

JX FARIA BROTHERS LAWSON {4} 840003144724329 7/3/2017 99K 100 F 1JE1101 199 65 1,767 95 72 2.72 2.0 -3.1 -2.2 1.0 -2.2 635 675 547 512 1.50 9.9 4.4 JX-RONALDO{3} JX-HARRIS{4} GENEX COOPERATIVE INC WI

JX PEAK ALTAMONTRA {6}-ET 840003140986383 10/10/2017 99K 100 F 199 70 1,380 88 63 2.99 3.2 -1.4 0.3 2.6 -0.8 624 659 542 542 1.60 19.5 7.8 VICEROY JX-HARRIS{4} ALTA GENETICS INC/ACCOUNTING AB

JX TWIN RIDGE REYNOLDS {4}-ET 840003012316545 1/22/2018 99K 100 C 199 64 944 65 51 2.89 5.8 -0.3 -0.1 3.6 2.2 621 662 529 540 1.20 25.0 5.5 JX-JODECI{3} JX-VANDRELL{2} GENEX COOPERATIVE INC WI

JX FARIA BROTHERS GARNETT 182027 {4}-ET 840003149514369 1/11/2018 45K 100 F 198 64 1,608 87 65 2.96 3.5 -0.9 -0.2 2.2 -0.7 643 672 578 566 1.50 12.5 6.5 JX-GARNETT{3} JX-MARLO{2} FARIA DAIRY TX

JX LUCKY HILL WHAMBAM {5}-ET 172977801 7/3/2017 99K 100 F 200JE1160 198 71 1,582 87 62 2.83 4.0 -2.9 -3.0 -0.4 -0.4 650 679 585 512 1.80 19.2 8.0 JX-HARRIS{4} BALLISTIC THE SEMEX ALLIANCE ON

JX FARIA BROTHERS STORMCLOUD 181611 {5} 840003144724331 7/30/2017 29K 100 F 198 65 1,487 82 57 2.89 5.2 -2.0 -0.6 3.1 1.4 660 684 607 543 1.70 14.5 6.4 JX-
STORMCLOUD{4}

VOLCANO SELECT SIRES INC - SIRE DEPT OH

JX AARDEMA ROCKWELL {4}-ET 840003012659218 4/10/2017 99K 100 F 1JE1086 198 61 998 75 56 2.92 4.2 0.9 2.4 4.4 1.8 620 665 517 582 1.00 8.1 4.3 TAD JX-VANDRELL{2} GENEX COOPERATIVE INC WI
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JX FARIA BROTHERS STEPH 182239 {4}-ET 840003149595279 3/14/2018 45K 100 F 198 64 1,318 85 54 2.89 4.1 -0.9 -0.5 0.7 1.5 657 684 596 567 1.70 21.2 6.0 JX-STEPH -P{3} JX-MARLO{2} FARIA DAIRY TX

JX ABS TLD LEDGER {4}-ET 840003146074498 5/8/2018 45K 100 F 198 62 1,237 80 53 2.80 4.9 -1.7 -0.9 0.7 1.4 651 683 579 537 1.80 31.4 5.9 JX-GARNETT{3} JX-SAINT{4} ABS GLOBAL INC WI

JX FARIA BROTHERS WORLD CUP 182016 {4}-
ET

840003149514358 1/9/2018 50K 100 F 198 66 860 78 49 2.86 4.8 1.5 1.6 2.6 1.0 633 675 537 599 1.10 14.1 7.7 WORLD CUP{5} JX-MARLO{2} ALTA GENETICS INC/ACCOUNTING AB

JX AARDEMA LEE {4}-ET 840003012659494 11/12/2017 45K 100 F 198 62 722 63 46 2.84 5.9 1.3 3.1 5.1 1.9 623 667 521 589 1.40 22.0 5.5 WORLD CUP{5} JX-AVON{2} GENEX COOPERATIVE INC WI

JX FARIA BROTHERS ALTARASHFORD {4}-ET 840003144724346 7/8/2017 99K 100 C 11JE1366 197 66 1,299 75 60 2.70 3.8 -2.0 -1.1 1.0 1.2 625 669 528 512 1.70 18.0 5.7 JX-RONALDO{3} VISIONARY ALTA GENETICS INC/ACCOUNTING AB

JX SANDCREEKS RYAN {6}-ET 840003134637610 7/8/2017 99K 100 F 1JE1097 197 67 1,029 80 58 2.97 4.0 -0.7 0.3 2.4 -0.3 613 658 509 540 1.70 17.2 8.0 NXLEVEL JX-HARRIS{4} GENEX COOPERATIVE INC WI

JX PINE-TREE JODECI HISTORY 1743 {4}-ET 067771743 4/22/2018 45K 100 F 197 63 1,005 77 53 2.94 4.8 -0.7 -0.5 1.6 1.1 627 666 537 541 1.20 21.8 5.2 JX-JODECI{3} JX-MARLO{2} STEINER, MATTHEW OH

JX PVF ZIPS ZOOKEY {5}-ET 173348332 4/28/2018 9K 100 C 197 64 896 84 52 2.88 5.1 -2.2 -1.2 1.9 0.2 652 697 550 533 1.60 22.5 6.7 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-PROP JOE{3} JAMES JASON & LEAH WI

JX TWIN RIDGE HARMONAY {4} 840003012316494 12/27/2017 45K 100 F 197 64 853 74 46 2.95 6.4 0.0 2.3 3.4 2.2 655 690 575 584 1.60 25.0 5.8 WORLD CUP{5} JX-LEONEL{3} ALTA GENETICS INC/ACCOUNTING AB

JX OAK LANE STEVENS 2202 {4}-ET 067692202 7/2/2017 45K 100 F 196 64 1,288 82 57 2.80 4.1 -1.7 -1.2 1.5 1.0 637 673 556 529 1.30 19.0 5.8 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-MARLO{2} OAK LANE JERSEYS SD

JX TWIN RIDGE SCHULTZ {4} 840003012316507 1/4/2018 45K 100 F 196 66 1,578 78 56 2.76 4.4 0.1 0.2 0.3 1.2 651 672 604 579 1.70 20.3 6.1 JX-RONALDO{3} JX-LEONEL{3} ALTA GENETICS INC/ACCOUNTING AB

JX FARIA BROTHERS FAMILIA 182304 {4}-ET 840003149595344 4/9/2018 29K 100 C 196 64 1,050 81 49 2.91 5.0 -1.5 -0.5 1.9 2.7 645 676 574 536 1.80 24.2 6.6 JX-FAMILIA{3} JX-WISDOM{4} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX CO-OP AARDEMA STAR-LORD {4}-ET 840003146960080 11/26/2017 99K 100 F 195 66 1,687 98 69 3.01 3.0 -2.9 -1.3 0.5 -1.7 640 670 572 519 1.10 13.1 6.7 JX-DELUCA{3} JX-MARLO{2} GENESIS COOPERATOR HERD / DEWALL STEVE WI

JX TWIN RIDGE ORR {4}-ET 840003012316513 1/5/2018 99K 100 C 195 63 1,725 73 68 2.81 2.6 -1.5 0.2 3.5 -0.2 598 631 526 518 1.30 15.2 5.4 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-VANDRELL{2} GENEX COOPERATIVE INC WI

JX FARIA BROTHERS STEVENS 181736 {5}-ET 840003144724456 10/5/2017 29K 100 F 195 65 1,675 81 64 2.79 4.3 -3.4 -1.3 1.1 -1.0 638 668 574 500 1.80 23.8 7.1 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-LEONEL{3} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX TWIN RIDGE HENDRICKS {4}-ET 840003012316497 12/28/2017 45K 100 F 195 64 1,485 66 64 2.73 3.6 -1.7 0.0 2.9 0.4 588 628 499 494 1.30 15.0 6.3 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-VANDRELL{2} AARDEMA DAIRY / DOUBLE A DAIRY ID

JX FARIA BROTHERS MCSHAY {4}-ET 840003149595246 2/28/2018 45K 100 F 195 61 1,450 89 58 2.80 4.0 -2.1 -1.0 0.3 0.3 659 689 593 544 1.70 17.7 4.9 JX-GARNETT{3} JX-EUSEBIO{4} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX AVI-LANCHE VICEROY DASHIELL {6}-ET 840003131412772 10/7/2017 99K 100 C 195 67 1,251 80 58 2.93 4.6 0.1 1.2 3.3 1.5 642 677 560 577 1.30 11.7 5.4 VICEROY JX-
COMMISSIONER
{4}

JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

JX KASH-IN GOT JIGGY {6}-ET 840003138463636 6/8/2017 99K 100 F 195 68 1,176 73 54 2.72 5.4 -1.0 0.4 1.5 0.7 637 676 549 542 1.20 13.0 8.5 JX-GOT MAID{5} DAZZLER RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

JX AARDEMA DE SENA {4} 840003012659467 10/27/2017 14K 100 C 195 64 891 84 52 2.97 3.8 -0.5 -0.8 1.4 2.1 631 673 534 550 1.00 16.0 5.9 JX-JODECI{3} JX-MARLO{2} AARDEMA DAIRY / DOUBLE A DAIRY ID

JX FARIA BROTHERS DJOKOVIC {4} 840003140371553 4/4/2017 99K 100 F 1JE1079 195 66 922 71 45 2.79 5.7 -0.3 0.7 2.3 2.2 638 672 560 557 1.90 24.0 7.7 WORLD CUP{5} ARCHER GENEX COOPERATIVE INC WI

JX PINE-TREE PRIAPUS ASK {4}-ET 067671620 8/26/2017 99K 100 F 195 64 443 69 37 2.89 6.6 2.7 2.8 3.5 1.6 641 683 544 629 1.50 18.5 5.2 JX-PRIAPUS{3} MACKENZIE SELECT SIRES INC - SIRE DEPT OH

JX FARIA BROTHERS STEVENS 181808 {6}-ET 840003144724528 10/31/2017 29K 100 C 194 64 1,500 90 62 2.89 3.2 -1.7 -0.1 1.9 -1.2 626 658 556 536 1.10 8.8 6.3 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-TARHEEL{4} ALTA GENETICS INC/ACCOUNTING AB

JX FARIA BROTHERS GARNETT 182087 {4}-ET 840003149514429 1/23/2018 45K 100 F 194 62 1,396 81 55 2.84 3.5 -1.1 0.4 1.6 -0.2 615 641 556 536 1.70 21.8 5.4 JX-GARNETT{3} CHILI FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX CO-OP WORLD CUP MALAKAI {4}-ET 840003146960086 12/22/2017 99K 100 F 194 67 993 62 47 2.79 5.9 0.2 1.3 4.0 2.0 627 662 549 563 1.80 24.3 7.8 WORLD CUP{5} JX-MARLO{2} GENESIS COOPERATOR HERD / DEWALL STEVE WI

PINE-TREE WC DOVER {6}-ET 067671550 5/19/2017 99K 100 F 1JE1087 194 66 618 72 43 2.85 5.4 -0.2 1.1 3.0 3.0 633 677 531 558 1.70 21.0 7.6 WORLD CUP{5} CHISEL GENEX COOPERATIVE INC WI

AHLEM WORLD CUP HEDWIG 24127 {6}-ET 840003144728322 1/29/2018 45K 100 F 194 66 560 57 39 2.88 6.2 0.8 2.5 3.3 3.3 615 655 523 565 2.00 24.2 7.6 WORLD CUP{5} DAZZLER AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX FARIA BROTHERS PRIAPUS 181697 {4}-ET 840003144724417 8/17/2017 45K 100 F 193 64 1,411 76 55 2.81 4.3 -0.2 0.5 3.1 0.8 625 651 566 557 1.40 13.1 5.5 JX-PRIAPUS{3} JX-HARRIS{4} SELECT SIRES INC - SIRE DEPT OH

JX LYLESTANLEY WORLDCUP HUDSON 2818 
{5}-ET

173297636 3/2/2018 45K 100 F 193 64 1,041 69 54 2.90 5.4 0.0 0.9 2.1 1.9 634 674 542 562 1.70 19.6 5.8 WORLD CUP{5} JX-LEONEL{3} LYLESTANLEY TRACE LLC FL

AHLEM CRAZE CHESTNUT 24050-ET 840003144728245 11/10/2017 45K 100 F 193 68 881 69 45 2.88 6.9 -1.0 0.3 3.0 2.0 651 685 573 549 2.30 23.5 10.5 CRAZE DIVIDEND AHLEM FARMS JERSEYS CA
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PRIMUS CRAZE STARLORD-ET 840003141725644 10/28/2017 99K 100 F 193 64 980 73 41 2.92 5.3 0.6 1.9 3.3 2.2 633 655 585 584 2.00 27.0 6.2 CRAZE JX-PFLEX{5} JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

JX CROSSWIND 149 {4}-ET 840003150320916 3/24/2018 45K 100 F 193 62 607 78 39 2.83 4.7 0.2 1.3 2.9 0.0 604 643 515 552 1.90 33.7 4.7 JX-USAIN BOLT
{3}

JX-MARLO{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX FARIA BROTHERS RONALDO 182168 {4} 840003149595208 2/18/2018 29K 100 F 192 65 2,173 75 74 2.92 2.4 -2.5 -1.3 2.1 -2.8 593 610 556 497 1.80 20.2 6.5 JX-RONALDO{3} VOLCANO FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX FARIA BROTHERS STEVENS 181845 {6}-ET 840003144724565 11/9/2017 9K 100 C 192 62 1,251 83 64 2.76 4.4 -2.5 -1.2 0.7 -0.7 624 675 510 497 0.70 11.4 5.4 JX-STEVENS{5} CHILI FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX SEXING HATARI BYRON {4}-ET 840003132353660 11/18/2017 29K 100 F 192 63 1,095 70 49 2.98 5.2 -0.4 0.1 1.5 2.1 624 651 562 544 2.20 30.9 5.7 JX-HATARI{3} JX-MARLO{2} SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DEPT TX

JX PEAK MOLLY WCUP 20660 {6}-ET 840003145378375 11/1/2017 99K 100 F 192 67 769 62 46 2.73 5.9 0.2 1.6 3.5 1.2 600 645 497 536 1.00 10.8 8.1 WORLD CUP{5} JX-HARRIS{4} PEAK GENETICS WI

CAL-MART WESTPORT {6}-ET 067374603 7/30/2017 99K 100 F 29JE4117 192 66 702 83 45 2.83 5.0 -0.4 0.2 2.7 0.9 631 675 530 552 1.20 16.0 7.0 WORLD CUP{5} FASTRACK ABS GLOBAL INC WI

JX TWIN RIDGE KISSELL {4}-ET 840003012316457 12/11/2017 45K 100 F 191 63 1,504 82 69 2.85 1.7 -2.6 -0.6 2.4 -1.1 574 617 475 474 0.90 13.2 5.8 JX-DELUCA{3} JX-VANDRELL{2} AARDEMA DAIRY / DOUBLE A DAIRY ID

JX ABS TLD LACTOSE {5}-ET 840003146074479 12/5/2017 99K 100 F 191 69 1,590 84 68 2.84 2.6 -2.7 -1.4 1.1 -1.2 603 641 517 489 1.00 13.5 6.7 JX-HARRIS{4} JX-SAINT{4} ABS GLOBAL INC WI

JX FARIA BROTHERS CT {4}-ET 840003144724504 10/21/2017 99K 100 F 200JE1168 191 66 1,640 71 55 2.75 4.5 -1.1 -0.1 0.7 -0.2 614 631 577 525 2.00 22.6 6.9 JX-FUTURE{3} JX-HARRIS{4} THE SEMEX ALLIANCE ON

JX CROSSWIND VICEROY 150 {4}-ET 840003150320917 4/11/2018 45K 100 F 191 70 1,190 83 55 3.02 4.5 -1.0 0.0 2.7 0.9 631 662 560 544 1.70 16.0 8.0 VICEROY JX-MARLO{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX FARIA BROTHERS FUTURE EXPO {4}-ET 840003149514412 1/14/2018 99K 100 F 191 64 1,208 76 52 2.93 3.4 -0.5 0.1 -0.5 0.7 606 634 542 537 2.30 26.0 5.9 JX-FUTURE{3} JX-EUSEBIO{4} GENEX COOPERATIVE INC WI

JX SUN VALLEY PRIUS PARKER {4}-ET 173324017 4/6/2018 45K 100 F 191 61 994 86 48 2.80 4.3 -1.3 -0.2 2.1 -0.3 632 667 551 542 1.70 17.0 4.3 JX-PRIAPUS{3} JX-HARRIS{4} SEALS BEARL A & JOANNE K OR

JX CO-OP JODECI MEEKO {4}-P-ET 840003146960089 1/6/2018 99K 100 F 191 66 998 73 47 2.85 5.5 -0.9 -1.2 2.3 1.5 624 657 551 527 1.70 21.3 7.3 JX-JODECI{3} JX-MARLO{2} GENESIS COOPERATOR HERD / DEWALL STEVE WI

JX FARIA BROTHERS ROZAY {4}-ET 840003144724434 9/19/2017 99K 100 F 191 65 801 77 43 2.90 5.8 0.6 0.6 3.3 2.5 642 676 564 578 1.70 20.6 5.8 JX-PRIAPUS{3} JX-PROP JOE{3} SELECT SIRES INC - SIRE DEPT OH

RIVER VALLEY WRDCP MACNCHEZ 1295 {6}-ET 067861295 3/7/2018 99K 100 F 191 67 428 63 41 2.88 5.4 1.0 2.3 2.9 0.4 590 640 476 556 1.60 27.1 7.2 WORLD CUP{5} MACKENZIE RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX FARIA BROTHERS PRIAPUS 159 {4}-ET 840003144911810 10/1/2017 29K 100 F 191 62 949 67 38 2.75 5.8 2.4 3.2 4.0 1.4 615 638 564 604 1.10 18.1 4.6 JX-PRIAPUS{3} JX-AVON{2} SELECT SIRES INC - SIRE DEPT OH

JX FARIA BROTHERS DELUCA 181742 {4}-ET 840003144724462 11/12/2017 45K 100 F 190 63 1,942 88 71 2.81 2.6 -1.2 -0.7 0.5 -1.8 609 636 550 525 0.30 -1.3 4.5 JX-DELUCA{3} MAGNUM FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX FOREST GLEN GOT MAID BRAZEN {6}-ET 067650294 8/31/2017 99K 100 F 190 67 1,649 72 66 2.79 3.5 -2.2 -0.5 2.0 -2.3 584 617 509 486 1.40 13.2 7.3 JX-GOT MAID{5} JX-HARRIS{4} SELECT SIRES INC - SIRE DEPT OH

JX FOREST GLEN FRISCO TODD {6} 067650310 10/20/2017 99K 100 C 190 67 1,519 73 65 2.88 3.9 -2.3 -2.0 -0.4 -0.3 602 637 521 483 1.20 21.9 7.3 JX-FRISCO{5} JX-HARRIS{4} ABS GLOBAL INC WI

JX RIVER VALLEY STVENS BELLAMY 1259 {6}-
ET

067861259 11/30/2017 99K 100 C 190 66 1,378 67 63 2.85 3.6 -2.2 -0.5 1.7 0.5 593 633 502 488 1.20 19.3 6.7 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-HARRIS{4} RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX FOREST GLEN AMSTERDAM {6}-ET 067650245 6/26/2017 45K 100 F 14JE1683 190 66 1,541 60 62 2.86 4.5 -0.6 0.7 2.3 1.2 595 625 527 519 1.40 14.7 7.3 JX-GOT MAID{5} PILGRIM SELECT SIRES INC - SIRE DEPT OH

JX FOREST GLEN ALTO {6}-ET 067650279 8/9/2017 99K 100 F 29JE4119 190 67 1,524 65 61 2.73 4.6 -2.3 -1.2 0.6 1.1 596 629 522 472 1.40 17.1 7.8 JX-GOT MAID{5} PILGRIM ABS GLOBAL INC WI

JX CROSSWIND STEVENS 97 {6}-ET 840003142511777 12/8/2017 45K 100 F 190 66 1,382 68 56 2.85 5.7 -1.9 -0.4 2.6 1.2 627 656 564 513 1.90 24.5 8.0 JX-STEVENS{5} GENOMINATOR CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX AVI-LANCHE RONALDO DEDE {4}-ET 840003131412485 8/21/2017 99K 100 C 29JE4108 190 66 1,148 57 51 2.68 4.7 -0.3 0.7 2.2 1.9 593 629 511 521 1.50 23.4 5.6 JX-RONALDO{3} JX-
COMMISSIONER
{4}

ABS GLOBAL INC WI

JX FOUR J MESSI 50046 {6} 840003142841125 10/30/2017 14K 100 F 190 66 852 96 51 3.01 3.7 -2.0 -1.7 -0.5 0.6 638 679 542 524 1.70 22.1 8.0 JX-MESSI{5} MACKENZIE FOUR J JERSEYS CA

JX FARIA BROTHERS FUTURE 182083 {4}-ET 840003149514425 1/22/2018 29K 100 F 190 62 1,196 83 49 2.83 5.2 -1.5 0.6 1.0 0.6 636 663 576 533 2.00 21.2 5.3 JX-FUTURE{3} JX-EUSEBIO{4} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX FARIA BROTHERS USAIN BOLT 182205 {4}-
ET

840003149595245 2/28/2018 99K 100 F 190 60 667 80 49 2.89 3.2 -0.1 0.8 1.9 -0.1 586 636 469 533 1.00 23.1 4.0 JX-USAIN BOLT
{3}

JX-CALVIN{4} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX AARDEMA SPARTAN {4}-ET 840003012659429 9/6/2017 99K 100 C 190 64 562 61 44 2.82 5.9 -0.1 1.2 4.4 3.1 605 654 491 531 1.30 21.0 6.2 WORLD CUP{5} JX-VANDRELL{2} GENEX COOPERATIVE INC WI

JX AHLEM CRAZE PROTEUS 24161 {6}-ET 840003144728356 1/10/2018 45K 100 F 189 66 1,575 63 58 2.81 4.3 -2.1 -0.7 1.8 1.6 598 621 546 487 1.90 23.4 8.6 CRAZE JX-TARHEEL{4} AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA
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JX PEAK MDLLN CLVN 80971 {5}-ET 840003147840023 1/6/2018 45K 100 F 189 65 1,335 54 56 2.79 3.6 -0.1 1.4 3.3 -0.3 547 579 474 501 1.20 22.1 6.4 JX-CALVIN{4} CHILI PEAK GENETICS WI

JX FARIA BROTHERS MINKO {5}-ET 840003144724318 6/28/2017 99K 100 C 1JE1089 189 67 895 80 55 2.88 4.5 -1.6 0.1 1.4 0.0 615 664 501 516 1.10 11.4 6.9 JX-STEVENS{5} MARVEL GENEX COOPERATIVE INC WI

JX FARIA BROTHERS FOURNETTE 182305 {4}-
ET

840003149595345 4/9/2018 29K 100 F 189 62 1,100 84 54 2.88 2.7 -0.3 0.8 2.5 -1.0 588 626 501 536 1.60 13.2 5.6 JX-FOURNETTE
{3}

NXLEVEL FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX JER-Z-BOYZ MALDINI 63647 {5}-ET 173356083 5/15/2018 45K 100 F 189 65 1,113 80 52 2.96 4.6 -1.9 -1.1 0.0 2.1 627 658 554 510 1.50 23.4 7.7 JX-MALDINI{4} MACKENZIE JER-Z-BOYZ CA

JX FARIA BROTHERS ALTAALTON {4}-ET 840003144724518 10/26/2017 50K 100 F 189 66 1,138 71 48 2.89 5.4 -0.4 1.2 2.5 2.7 628 654 569 548 2.00 21.1 6.3 JX-FUTURE{3} JX-PROP JOE{3} ALTA GENETICS INC/ACCOUNTING AB

FARIA BROTHERS ZACH LOWE {6}-ET 840003144724385 7/24/2017 99K 100 F 189 66 749 89 47 2.80 4.9 -0.1 0.3 1.1 -1.6 620 666 515 551 1.20 13.4 6.2 BARRICADE MAGNUM ABS GLOBAL INC WI

JX RIVER VALLEY W CUP CHERITA 1188 {6}-ET 075341188 6/25/2017 99K 100 F 189 67 838 69 46 2.96 5.6 -1.0 0.0 2.0 1.0 609 644 528 519 2.30 26.7 7.4 WORLD CUP{5} CHROME RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX FARIA BROTHERS FAMILIA 181925 {4}-ET 840003144724645 12/17/2017 50K 100 C 189 64 1,004 85 45 2.79 5.0 -1.0 -0.6 1.8 1.2 642 672 573 545 1.50 13.1 5.8 JX-FAMILIA{3} JX-TARHEEL{4} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX TWIN RIDGE SAMUEL {4} 840003012316563 2/1/2018 45K 100 F 189 66 607 79 43 2.82 5.7 -0.8 0.9 2.1 1.6 632 678 527 541 1.20 10.8 6.8 JX-DEGROM{3} DIVIDEND AARDEMA DAIRY / DOUBLE A DAIRY ID

JX FARIA BROTHERS KLAY 182112 {4}-ET 840003149595152 1/29/2018 45K 100 F 188 62 1,675 82 69 3.01 2.1 -1.8 -0.1 2.8 -0.5 591 621 521 507 1.10 11.3 5.8 JX-AVON KLAY{3} JX-EUSEBIO{4} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX FARIA BROTHERS DELUCA 181864 {4}-ET 840003144724584 11/18/2017 45K 100 F 188 63 1,535 93 67 2.98 2.1 -1.7 -0.5 1.7 -1.0 615 650 535 528 1.10 9.8 5.4 JX-DELUCA{3} JX-TARHEEL{4} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX AARDEMA RONALDO 103 {4}-ET 840003142511783 12/22/2017 45K 100 F 188 66 1,603 61 63 2.93 3.0 0.0 0.3 2.1 0.4 569 595 509 519 1.80 22.4 6.1 JX-RONALDO{3} JX-MARLO{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX AARDEMA KETCH {4}-ET 840003012659509 11/19/2017 45K 100 F 188 63 1,475 69 63 2.81 3.3 -2.3 -1.1 2.4 0.3 588 625 506 481 1.70 20.6 5.9 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-VANDRELL{2} GENEX COOPERATIVE INC WI

JX RIVER VALLEY STEVEN CHARLEY 1270 {6}-
ET

067861270 1/2/2018 99K 100 C 188 63 1,415 87 61 2.89 3.4 -2.3 -1.1 1.7 -1.1 609 643 533 501 1.40 17.5 6.0 JX-STEVENS{5} MILTON RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX AHLEM RONALDINHO HONOR 24230 {4} 840003144728425 3/25/2018 45K 100 F 188 67 1,327 79 59 2.87 3.7 -1.9 -0.5 1.7 -0.5 605 641 525 506 2.00 12.4 8.4 JX-RONALDINHO
{3}

DAZZLER AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX CROSSWIND RONALDO 122 {4} 840003133009191 1/19/2018 45K 100 F 188 66 1,264 82 59 2.83 3.5 -2.1 -1.5 1.8 0.5 605 644 515 493 1.30 13.0 6.7 JX-RONALDO{3} JX-MARLO{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX FARIA BROTHERS CARTER {4}-ET 840003144724309 6/21/2017 99K 100 F 1JE1100 188 64 1,325 72 58 2.78 3.4 -1.1 0.4 2.1 -1.6 577 614 495 506 1.50 16.2 5.0 JX-RONALDINHO
{3}

JX-AVON{2} GENEX COOPERATIVE INC WI

JX FARIA BROTHERS TEX 182162 {4}-ET 840003149595202 2/14/2018 45K 100 F 188 62 1,318 76 57 2.87 3.5 -1.0 -0.8 1.6 -0.5 592 625 519 513 1.40 14.4 5.1 JX-TEX{3} JX-EUSEBIO{4} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX AHLEM FRISCO ADAMA {6} 067823967 8/20/2017 99K 100 F 188 67 1,274 62 56 2.80 5.2 -1.7 -0.8 0.6 0.8 605 640 526 496 1.80 25.2 8.5 JX-FRISCO{5} LEMONHEAD JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

JX FARIA BROTHERS MORRIS {4}-ET 840003144724436 9/20/2017 99K 100 F 188 64 1,145 75 51 2.85 5.3 -1.2 -0.7 2.1 1.4 628 660 556 526 2.20 18.2 5.3 JX-PRIAPUS{3} JX-PROP JOE{3} SELECT SIRES INC - SIRE DEPT OH

JX FOREST GLEN BALTAZAR AMORE {6}-ET 067650232 6/12/2017 99K 100 F 29JE4105 188 67 1,195 50 48 2.75 4.8 -0.6 0.7 2.3 1.5 570 598 510 499 2.00 31.0 7.7 JX-BALTAZAR{5} PILGRIM ABS GLOBAL INC WI

JX FARIA BROTHERS WINDHORST {4}-ET 840003149514352 1/7/2018 45K 100 F 188 61 1,091 84 48 2.82 4.1 -0.6 -0.3 1.1 0.9 621 652 553 540 1.50 20.8 4.8 JX-GARNETT{3} JX-MARLO{2} ABS GLOBAL INC WI

JX FARIA BROTHERS FUTURE 182131 {4}-ET 840003149595171 1/30/2018 50K 100 F 188 63 1,042 76 48 2.93 4.5 0.4 0.9 2.2 1.5 614 643 546 558 1.80 17.6 5.5 JX-FUTURE{3} NXLEVEL FARIA DAIRY TX

JX FARIA BROTHERS FAMILIA 182324 {4}-ET 840003149595364 4/16/2018 29K 100 F 188 63 942 89 48 2.81 3.5 -1.5 0.2 2.8 1.3 618 656 532 525 1.60 7.7 5.7 JX-FAMILIA{3} JX-VANDRELL{2} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX CO-OP CURRY 108 {4} 840003142511788 12/23/2017 45K 100 F 188 64 853 74 47 2.76 5.0 -1.7 -0.4 1.9 0.0 592 635 497 489 1.40 23.4 6.3 JX-CURRY{3} JX-HARRIS{4} GENESIS COOPERATOR HERD / DEWALL STEVE WI

JX AHLEM FRISCO PINE {6}-ET 067823956 8/11/2017 99K 100 F 188 69 654 62 46 2.90 4.7 0.6 1.7 3.5 0.0 571 617 465 533 2.00 30.6 9.2 JX-FRISCO{5} DIMENSION AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX CROSSWIND ADIOS {4}-ET 840003133009197 1/28/2018 99K 100 F 188 66 891 49 40 2.91 6.6 1.1 1.8 3.5 3.1 589 613 533 542 1.90 33.2 7.7 WORLD CUP{5} JX-AVON{2} GENEX COOPERATIVE INC WI

JX ABS TLD CASSELL {5}-ET 840003146074480 12/11/2017 99K 100 F 187 71 1,269 90 58 2.85 3.1 -2.9 -0.8 1.4 -2.4 604 641 520 492 1.30 17.2 7.4 JX-HARRIS{4} CHILI ABS GLOBAL INC WI

JX FARIA BROTHERS GARNETT 182039 {4}-ET 840003149514381 1/14/2018 45K 100 F 187 61 1,402 92 55 2.93 3.5 -2.1 -1.8 0.1 0.3 621 644 568 507 1.60 21.0 4.7 JX-GARNETT{3} JX-MARLO{2} FARIA DAIRY TX

JX FARIA BROTHERS STEVENS 181824 {4}-ET 840003144724544 11/13/2017 9K 100 F 187 63 1,040 77 51 2.81 4.6 -2.2 -1.3 1.1 -0.2 607 645 521 492 1.50 23.0 6.2 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-MARLO{2} FARIA DAIRY TX
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JX ROCK SOLID BELL ADVICE 1071 {4}-ET 067811071 5/14/2018 45K 100 F 187 63 971 77 47 2.76 4.7 -1.7 -1.2 0.7 0.4 603 640 521 494 1.70 24.3 6.6 JX-BELLMAN{3} NXLEVEL SCHNEIDER, KEVIN IA

JX PINE-TREE PROTOTYPE {5}-ET 067671699 3/7/2018 99K 100 F 187 64 830 79 47 2.75 4.5 -1.5 -0.2 1.7 0.8 603 647 504 503 1.10 16.3 6.3 DISCO JX-RONALDO{3} STEINER, MATTHEW OH

JX FARIA BROTHERS GORE {4}-P-ET 840003140371509 4/21/2017 29K 100 F 187 65 1,214 62 41 2.75 5.8 1.6 2.2 1.5 1.8 615 630 583 580 1.60 19.9 6.6 LISTOWEL-P JX-MARLO{2} SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DEPT TX

JX FOREST GLEN GOT MAID DANIEL {6}-ET 067650254 7/19/2017 45K 100 F 7JE1684 186 66 1,624 67 62 2.76 4.5 -2.6 -1.2 1.1 0.1 593 622 529 468 1.20 13.4 7.6 JX-GOT MAID{5} PILGRIM SELECT SIRES INC - SIRE DEPT OH

JX FARIA BROTHERS ALTABALE {4} 840003144724230 6/15/2017 99K 100 F 11JE1365 186 67 1,462 87 61 2.85 2.2 -1.5 -0.8 1.2 -0.3 590 622 516 503 0.70 6.3 5.5 JX-RONALDO{3} MAGNUM ALTA GENETICS INC/ACCOUNTING AB

JX AHLEM KLAY NIX 24087 {4}-ET 840003144728282 12/1/2017 45K 100 F 186 65 1,224 82 58 2.86 3.0 -3.3 -2.3 0.5 -0.7 582 621 493 451 1.30 21.3 6.1 JX-AVON KLAY{3} JX-HARRIS{4} AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX CROSSWIND VICEROY 139 {4} 840003133009208 2/22/2018 45K 100 F 186 67 1,514 65 56 3.06 4.9 0.6 2.5 4.5 1.2 601 617 566 561 1.40 20.9 5.5 VICEROY JX-AVON{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX PVF ZIPS ZHINE {5}-ET 173348369 5/1/2018 9K 100 F 186 65 955 78 50 2.75 4.6 -1.6 -1.3 0.8 -0.1 602 645 506 496 1.30 19.0 7.7 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-PROP JOE{3} JAMES JASON & LEAH WI

JX TWIN RIDGE CONNER {4} 840003012316557 1/29/2018 45K 100 F 186 66 1,104 75 46 2.96 6.3 0.5 1.1 0.9 1.0 639 661 588 573 2.00 20.5 7.3 JX-DEGROM{3} MACKENZIE AARDEMA DAIRY / DOUBLE A DAIRY ID

ALL LYNNS LISTOWEL DEMOS-P-ET 173162305 11/1/2017 99K 100 F 186 68 1,010 61 46 2.89 5.8 0.7 2.2 3.0 2.6 598 627 532 544 1.40 17.4 8.9 LISTOWEL-P CHISEL ALLEN, DAVID WI

JX ABS TJ {4}-ET 840003135245817 7/19/2017 99K 100 F 29JE4102 186 66 981 60 44 2.76 6.4 -1.9 -0.7 1.7 2.6 609 640 539 486 2.00 27.4 7.0 WORLD CUP{5} JX-BARKSDALE
{2}

ABS GLOBAL INC WI

JX FARIA BROTHERS THEIS {4}-ET 840003144724413 8/8/2017 99K 100 F 186 64 664 70 43 2.86 4.5 1.6 2.8 4.3 0.7 590 631 494 574 1.20 15.3 5.4 JX-PRIAPUS{3} CHILI SELECT SIRES INC - SIRE DEPT OH

JX FARIA BROTHERS MCGAHEE {4}-ET 840003140371613 5/14/2017 29K 100 F 186 65 1,082 85 41 2.74 5.0 -1.2 -1.0 1.5 1.2 630 652 582 527 2.00 25.4 6.8 JX-PELE{3} JX-PROP JOE{3} SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DEPT TX

JX PVF ZIPS ZULO {5}-ET 173348350 4/30/2018 9K 100 C 186 62 624 74 39 2.86 4.5 -0.2 1.4 2.3 0.8 585 622 499 524 1.40 27.8 5.6 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-PROP JOE{3} JAMES JASON & LEAH WI

JX RIVER VALLEY STEVEN BELLAMY 1284 {6}-
ET

067861284 2/2/2018 99K 100 C 185 65 1,501 74 64 2.89 3.4 -2.7 -1.2 1.2 -0.9 588 622 510 474 1.10 19.4 7.4 JX-STEVENS{5} SMACK-P RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX PEAK MDLLN CLVN 80981 {5}-ET 840003147840033 1/9/2018 45K 100 F 185 65 1,347 66 64 2.93 2.3 -0.6 0.6 3.4 -1.6 552 592 459 505 1.20 11.7 6.8 JX-CALVIN{4} CHILI PEAK GENETICS WI

JX CROSSWIND STEVENS 88 {4}-ET 840003142511768 11/18/2017 45K 100 F 185 64 1,308 55 59 2.77 4.4 -2.0 -0.4 2.7 0.8 555 594 466 450 1.40 25.3 6.7 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-VANDRELL{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX PINE-TREE JODECI HISTORY 2 {4}-ET 067771765 5/22/2018 45K 100 F 185 63 1,193 91 55 3.03 3.7 -1.3 -0.6 1.3 -0.2 615 646 545 526 1.30 9.6 5.4 JX-JODECI{3} JX-MARLO{2} STEINER, MATTHEW OH

JX PEAK MDLLN CLVN 80945 {5}-ET 840003147839997 12/28/2017 45K 100 F 185 65 1,162 63 55 2.84 3.8 -0.5 1.8 4.1 -0.8 558 595 472 505 0.70 11.9 6.8 JX-CALVIN{4} CHILI PEAK GENETICS WI

AHLEM VICEROY CHIM 24104 840003144728299 12/5/2017 45K 100 F 185 70 1,180 80 53 3.14 4.7 -0.1 1.0 3.0 1.0 614 638 556 551 1.90 15.4 8.5 VICEROY MACKENZIE AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX SANDCREEKS CONTENDR TYSON 321 {4}-P-
ET

840003144012332 10/27/2017 45K 100 F 185 67 1,259 67 52 2.76 3.8 -1.2 0.1 3.3 0.6 585 616 517 505 1.40 17.7 7.5 JX-RONALDO{3} FORMIDABLE SAND CREEK DAIRY LLC MI

JX ROCK SOLID PRIAPUS AVOX 1068 {4}-ET 067811068 4/6/2018 45K 100 F 185 64 960 68 47 2.78 5.1 0.8 0.9 2.3 0.2 593 629 511 545 1.60 11.8 7.1 JX-PRIAPUS{3} NXLEVEL SCHNEIDER, KEVIN IA

JX WILSONVIEW VICE SKYMAN {6}-ET 173275032 2/17/2018 99K 100 F 185 71 875 83 47 2.99 4.0 -0.1 0.0 3.3 0.6 597 631 518 535 1.50 20.4 7.9 VICEROY HILARIO WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

RVVF WORLD CUP MACKENZIE 915 {6}-ET 173318939 3/20/2018 45K 100 F 185 66 776 70 45 2.90 5.4 -0.7 0.1 2.0 1.9 603 641 515 516 1.40 19.0 8.1 WORLD CUP{5} MACKENZIE VICTORY FARMS LLC SD

JX AHLEM FUTURE FAGIN 24259 {4}-ET 840003144728454 4/27/2018 45K 100 F 185 65 922 63 41 2.90 6.5 -0.6 0.9 2.4 2.4 610 635 554 522 1.90 32.3 6.5 JX-FUTURE{3} JX-JUMBO{4} AHLEM FARMS JERSEYS CA

JX FARIA BROTHERS FAMILIA 182319 {4}-ET 840003149595359 4/14/2018 29K 100 C 185 63 739 82 41 2.82 4.1 -0.4 0.1 2.1 1.2 607 643 524 535 1.80 17.0 6.0 JX-FAMILIA{3} JX-VANDRELL{2} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX FARIA BROTHERS ALTAKEMBA {4}-ET 840003144724536 11/4/2017 99K 100 F 184 63 1,730 70 64 2.82 3.4 -2.4 -1.1 1.8 0.4 592 618 536 481 1.50 12.4 5.5 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-AVON{2} ALTA GENETICS INC/ACCOUNTING AB

JX PEAK MDLLN JDCI 1235 {4} 840003139951951 4/30/2018 45K 100 F 184 65 1,154 82 60 2.91 3.0 -1.3 0.0 3.4 0.1 583 627 482 502 0.90 5.1 6.6 JX-JODECI{3} CHILI PEAK GENETICS WI

JX PINE-TREE JODECI MOLEHILL {4}-ET 067771718 3/24/2018 99K 100 F 184 64 1,229 82 58 3.00 3.3 -1.3 -0.8 1.8 -0.5 586 620 506 501 1.10 14.5 5.6 JX-JODECI{3} JX-MARLO{2} STEINER, MATTHEW OH

JX FARIA BROTHERS GARNETT 182099 {4}-ET 840003149514441 1/25/2018 45K 100 F 184 65 1,320 70 57 2.88 3.5 -1.6 0.0 1.8 -0.8 570 602 497 485 1.70 25.2 7.3 JX-GARNETT{3} CHILI FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX
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JX CROSSWIND STEVENS 135 {4}-ET 840003133009204 2/12/2018 45K 100 F 184 63 1,209 69 52 2.80 4.6 -0.9 0.1 1.1 1.0 593 625 521 505 1.50 20.5 5.5 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-MARLO{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX PEAK MDLLN CLVN 80947 {5}-ET 840003147839999 12/29/2017 45K 100 F 184 65 1,055 56 52 2.82 3.3 0.1 2.2 3.8 0.1 541 579 453 506 1.10 20.4 6.2 JX-CALVIN{4} CHILI PEAK GENETICS WI

JX FARIA BROTHERS FAMILIA 181915 {4}-ET 840003144724635 12/6/2017 9K 100 F 184 65 971 87 52 2.89 3.4 -1.1 0.4 1.9 -0.1 601 642 508 522 1.40 8.3 8.2 JX-FAMILIA{3} CHILI FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX FARIA BROTHERS CROWDER 181998 {4}-ET 840003144724718 1/2/2018 29K 100 F 184 65 823 70 51 2.85 3.5 0.4 1.4 2.3 0.0 565 612 456 523 1.20 11.6 6.9 JX-CROWDER{3} CHILI FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX FARIA BROTHERS FAMILIA 181878 {4}-ET 840003144724598 11/29/2017 9K 100 C 184 64 1,193 73 50 2.89 4.8 -0.8 1.0 1.6 0.6 598 625 538 518 1.70 16.4 7.2 JX-FAMILIA{3} CHILI FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX SANDCREEK SOLDIER {4}-ET 840003134637613 7/17/2017 99K 100 F 1JE1098 184 67 941 76 50 3.02 4.2 -0.4 0.5 2.4 0.7 582 617 501 515 1.10 15.1 7.6 JX-JODECI{3} MUSKET GENEX COOPERATIVE INC WI

JX DUPAT CRAZE 90649 {5}-ET 840003141725655 12/6/2017 45K 100 F 184 66 1,398 45 48 2.96 5.8 -0.1 0.9 2.6 3.7 584 596 560 513 2.40 37.5 7.3 CRAZE JX-LEONEL{3} WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

JX CAL-MART COTTAGE {5}-ET 067374614 11/14/2017 99K 100 F 29JE4118 184 66 695 68 45 2.74 4.1 -0.4 1.1 1.8 -0.1 567 614 460 505 1.30 23.1 6.5 JX-CALVIN{4} JX-PROP JOE{3} ABS GLOBAL INC WI

JX DUPAT DISCO BENELLI {6}-ET 840003141725638 9/12/2017 99K 100 F 184 67 1,122 54 44 2.77 6.0 -0.2 1.4 2.3 2.5 591 615 538 517 1.60 20.7 7.7 DISCO JX-HARRIS{4} JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

JX FARIA BROTHERS WORLD CUP 181970 {5}-
ET

840003144724690 12/27/2017 99K 100 F 184 64 894 74 44 2.85 4.4 0.0 1.0 3.6 1.2 602 634 528 544 1.30 18.2 6.1 WORLD CUP{5} JX-TARHEEL{4} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

PEAK MDLLN VCRY 80898 {6}-ET 840003147839950 12/11/2017 45K 100 F 183 68 1,875 79 69 2.91 2.9 -2.0 -0.5 3.1 0.5 603 627 550 504 0.90 7.1 6.8 VICEROY CHILI PEAK GENETICS WI

JX FOREST GLEN GOT MAID IMPERIAL {6}-ET 067650290 8/27/2017 45K 100 F 183 65 1,149 100 63 2.91 1.2 -4.0 -2.8 0.0 -2.6 576 625 463 443 1.10 13.1 6.4 JX-GOT MAID{5} JX-HARRIS{4} BANSEN, DAN K OR

JX LOVES BALTAZAR OPTIMUS PRIME {6}-ET 172979232 6/10/2017 45K 100 F 183 66 1,020 76 54 2.91 4.0 -2.3 -0.9 1.0 -0.4 581 622 487 472 1.50 16.7 8.0 JX-BALTAZAR{5} MACKENZIE LOVE TRAVIS & LEATHERMAN MELISSA WA

JX ABS TAILWIND {4}-ET 840003146074373 12/28/2017 45K 100 F 183 63 1,207 70 51 2.81 4.7 -2.1 -1.0 2.1 0.9 588 618 521 475 1.70 19.0 5.5 JX-JODECI{3} JX-BARKSDALE
{2}

ABS GLOBAL INC WI

JX DUPAT WORLD CUP MUNICH {6}-ET 840003141725618 6/6/2017 45K 100 F 183 65 952 62 51 2.90 3.8 0.2 1.1 2.2 0.2 562 601 471 517 2.00 21.9 7.1 WORLD CUP{5} CHARLES JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

JX FARIA BROTHERS BARRICADE 181666 {5}-
ET

840003144724386 7/24/2017 45K 100 F 183 65 836 74 51 2.83 3.7 -0.6 1.3 2.3 -0.2 581 628 473 518 1.10 11.2 5.7 BARRICADE CHILI FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX RIVER VALLEY STEVEN LEILANI 1251 {6}-ET 067861251 11/14/2017 99K 100 F 183 66 1,174 62 50 2.77 5.8 -1.5 -0.2 2.0 0.4 589 620 519 486 1.40 22.9 7.2 JX-STEVENS{5} CHISEL RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX FARIA BROTHERS JOKIC {4}-ET 840003144724399 7/20/2017 99K 100 F 7JE1695 183 64 999 73 50 2.94 4.3 1.1 1.8 3.6 1.8 601 635 522 565 1.10 9.8 5.6 JX-PRIAPUS{3} CHILI SELECT SIRES INC - SIRE DEPT OH

JX FARIA BROTHERS STEVENS 181973 {6}-ET 840003144724693 12/28/2017 29K 100 C 183 65 934 68 50 2.69 4.3 -0.9 0.4 2.2 0.1 566 611 464 486 0.50 13.8 6.7 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-HARRIS{4} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX SEXING 79746 {6}-ET 840003132353580 10/29/2017 50K 100 F 183 67 1,030 73 49 2.78 3.9 -0.9 0.0 1.9 0.0 577 614 496 500 1.60 16.1 7.7 JX-GOT MAID{5} LEMONHEAD SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DEPT TX

JX FARIA BROTHERS FAMILIA 181876 {4}-ET 840003144724596 11/28/2017 9K 100 F 183 63 1,065 69 46 2.86 4.8 -0.1 1.2 1.8 1.3 592 619 531 527 1.80 20.8 6.2 JX-FAMILIA{3} CHILI FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX FARIA BROTHERS FAMILIA 181961 {4}-ET 840003144724681 12/21/2017 50K 100 F 183 65 929 83 44 2.79 3.5 -0.4 0.8 1.7 0.6 599 632 526 535 1.20 12.4 6.4 JX-FAMILIA{3} CHILI FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

ALL LYNNS LISTOWEL DALTON-ET 173175006 10/30/2017 45K 100 F 29JE4137 183 66 891 52 43 2.79 5.5 2.2 3.5 3.1 2.6 582 615 507 568 1.20 12.6 8.0 LISTOWEL-P CHISEL ABS GLOBAL INC WI

JX FARIA BROTHERS WORLD CUP 181960 {6}-
ET

840003144724680 12/21/2017 29K 100 F 183 65 718 74 40 2.93 4.7 0.1 1.7 3.8 2.5 592 624 518 535 1.00 17.1 7.2 WORLD CUP{5} JX-TARHEEL{4} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX CROSSWIND WORLD CUP 123 {4}-ET 840003133009192 1/22/2018 45K 100 F 183 65 630 46 40 2.82 5.6 1.8 3.6 4.7 3.1 565 605 474 548 1.70 21.4 7.1 WORLD CUP{5} JX-VANDRELL{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX FARIA BROTHERS RONALDINHO 181535 {4}-
ET

840003144724255 5/30/2017 29K 100 F 182 66 1,482 100 61 3.01 2.6 -2.5 -2.0 -0.3 -2.1 613 640 551 502 1.50 15.3 6.5 JX-RONALDINHO
{3}

MAGNUM FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX FARIA BROTHERS STEVENS 182012 {5}-ET 840003149514354 1/7/2018 50K 100 F 182 64 1,309 62 61 2.71 3.8 -1.4 -0.4 2.3 -0.2 563 608 464 474 0.60 11.4 6.5 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-RONALDO{3} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX FARIA BROTHERS KLAY 182123 {4}-ET 840003149595163 2/2/2018 45K 100 F 182 59 1,401 86 57 2.91 3.6 -1.1 0.6 1.0 0.6 615 642 553 530 0.90 8.0 4.2 JX-AVON KLAY{3} JX-EUSEBIO{4} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX CLOVER PATCH WORLD CUP PITCH {6} 173314597 3/8/2018 45K 100 F 182 65 914 72 55 2.79 3.9 -0.8 0.3 2.3 -2.1 567 618 450 499 0.80 8.9 7.7 WORLD CUP{5} JX-HARRIS{4} KOZAK, ALAN OH

JX GENERATIONS GARNETT KID {4}-P-ET 067359691 3/29/2018 45K 100 F 182 65 1,175 63 52 2.93 4.3 -1.0 -0.3 1.6 0.5 560 590 493 479 1.80 28.7 7.0 JX-GARNETT{3} CRITIC-P DIAMOND VALLEY DAIRY OR
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JX FARIA BROTHERS USAIN BOLT 181848 {4}-
ET

840003144724568 11/10/2017 9K 100 F 182 61 943 79 52 2.79 2.4 -0.4 1.4 3.2 -0.4 563 608 461 513 0.10 10.7 5.1 JX-USAIN BOLT
{3}

CHILI FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX AHLEM BROTHERS JLS CRAZE 10962 {6}-ET 840003006436090 12/10/2017 45K 100 F 182 67 824 79 51 3.06 3.6 -0.6 0.1 1.3 1.1 595 636 499 524 1.50 17.4 8.2 CRAZE JX-HARRIS{4} AHLEM BROTHERS CA

JX CO-OP USAIN BOLT 161 {4}-ET 840003150320928 5/22/2018 45K 100 182 57 1,056 67 49 2.86 3.6 0.5 1.0 2.6 1.5 575 607 501 531 1.00 19.3 3.3 JX-USAIN BOLT
{3}

JX-UNCLE LUKE
{2}

GENESIS COOPERATOR HERD / DEWALL STEVE WI

JX JCJ CRAZE CAPRA {6}-ET 840003138396584 12/14/2017 45K 100 F 182 66 997 80 44 2.94 4.9 -0.6 0.8 2.0 1.9 615 639 558 534 1.30 19.2 7.3 CRAZE JX-HARRIS{4} AHLEM BROTHERS CA

JX CROSSWIND STEVENS 136 {4}-ET 840003133009205 2/13/2018 45K 100 F 182 65 995 75 44 2.78 5.4 -1.3 0.2 1.3 0.6 611 641 544 513 1.70 23.6 7.1 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-MARLO{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX FARIA BROTHERS FUTURE 181860 {4}-ET 840003144724580 11/17/2017 9K 100 F 182 63 807 74 44 2.92 4.2 -0.5 0.6 1.6 2.1 593 627 513 519 1.60 20.3 6.3 JX-FUTURE{3} CHILI FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

RIVER VALLEY WRDCUP MANCHEZ 1289 {6}-ET 067861289 2/18/2018 99K 100 F 182 67 398 81 42 2.85 5.2 -2.6 -1.1 1.5 0.8 604 657 480 475 1.80 21.7 7.1 WORLD CUP{5} MACKENZIE RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX FARIA BROTHERS FAMILIA 181921 {4}-ET 840003144724641 12/13/2017 9K 100 C 182 63 692 75 41 2.82 4.5 0.1 0.7 1.5 1.5 598 637 511 535 1.40 20.4 6.6 JX-FAMILIA{3} CHILI FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX CROSSWIND MACABRE {4}-ET 840003133009200 1/29/2018 99K 100 F 182 65 748 74 38 2.89 4.4 0.5 1.4 1.9 1.7 587 616 521 538 1.60 31.3 5.8 JX-USAIN BOLT
{3}

JX-MARLO{2} GENEX COOPERATIVE INC WI

JX PEAK DBLN JDCI 80974 {4}-ET 840003147840026 1/8/2018 45K 100 F 181 65 1,180 73 58 2.90 3.6 -0.8 0.0 2.1 -1.0 562 601 470 490 1.00 10.1 6.5 JX-JODECI{3} JX-HARRIS{4} PEAK GENETICS WI

JX FARIA BROTHERS STEVENS 181727 {4}-ET 840003144724447 10/17/2017 29K 100 F 181 65 1,436 64 56 2.70 4.1 -3.0 -1.5 0.8 -0.6 573 603 506 447 1.80 26.8 6.5 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-HARRIS{4} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX RIVER VALLEY VICERY CHERITA 2005 {6} 840003133234884 2/14/2018 99K 100 F 181 70 1,528 68 55 3.00 4.6 -0.3 0.0 2.9 0.1 577 592 543 510 1.60 19.5 7.0 VICEROY CHROME RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX DUPAT AVON KLAY 90670 {4}-ET 840003141725676 4/29/2018 45K 100 F 181 65 1,331 61 55 2.87 4.9 -0.1 1.4 3.1 0.8 578 606 513 516 1.00 11.8 7.2 JX-AVON KLAY{3} ISAAC WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

JX LOVES OCTAVIUS {6}-ET 172979241 6/11/2017 99K 100 F 200JE1159 181 67 823 82 55 3.00 3.6 -2.0 -1.2 1.0 -1.1 583 632 468 482 1.80 20.1 8.3 JX-BALTAZAR{5} MACKENZIE THE SEMEX ALLIANCE ON

JX DUPAT JLS STRMCLD DORSAI {5}-ET 840003141725606 5/4/2017 45K 100 F 181 65 1,439 70 54 2.91 4.3 -0.7 -0.4 1.9 1.4 589 610 543 508 1.10 12.2 6.9 JX-
STORMCLOUD{4}

CHARLES JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

JX SEXING 79538 {6}-ET 840003132353372 9/11/2017 29K 100 F 181 67 1,186 72 53 2.76 5.0 -2.3 -1.5 1.0 1.2 597 633 517 469 0.80 10.6 8.6 JX-GOT MAID{5} MARCIN SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DEPT TX

JX TWIN RIDGE TURCO {4}-ET 840003012316503 1/1/2018 45K 100 C 181 61 1,196 56 52 2.78 4.2 -1.3 0.4 3.3 1.0 557 590 483 475 1.40 23.3 5.1 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-VANDRELL{2} AARDEMA DAIRY / DOUBLE A DAIRY ID

JX FARIA BROTHERS JODECI 181909 {4}-ET 840003144724629 12/5/2017 9K 100 F 181 62 793 73 44 2.77 4.1 -0.9 -0.3 2.3 1.1 577 617 487 495 1.00 19.0 5.8 JX-JODECI{3} CHILI FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX KASH-IN DISCO SUIT {6}-ET 840003138463633 5/25/2017 9K 100 F 181 65 527 81 44 2.77 4.8 -1.9 -1.2 2.4 0.0 592 645 471 482 1.30 18.9 8.3 DISCO JX-HARRIS{4} SELECT SIRES INC - SIRE DEPT OH

JX AHLEM PRIAPUS EMCEE 24196 {4} 840003144728391 2/22/2018 45K 100 F 181 64 829 53 38 2.83 6.5 2.1 2.7 2.2 3.7 595 622 535 565 1.70 16.2 6.4 JX-PRIAPUS{3} DETERMINATE AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX FARIA BROTHERS RONALDINHO 181470 {4}-
ET

840003140371585 5/18/2017 29K 100 F 180 65 1,281 89 60 2.92 2.8 -2.3 -1.7 1.3 -1.1 589 627 503 482 1.40 11.1 6.5 JX-RONALDINHO
{3}

JX-SNOOP{4} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX FARIA BROTHERS PRIAPUS 143 {4}-ET 840003144911794 9/23/2017 29K 100 F 180 62 1,546 73 58 2.88 3.6 -1.4 -0.1 1.7 0.0 582 605 531 495 1.80 18.6 5.1 JX-PRIAPUS{3} JX-HARRIS{4} SELECT SIRES INC - SIRE DEPT OH

JX SUN VALLEY GOT MAID JORDAN {6}-ET 173324101 4/17/2018 45K 100 F 180 67 1,079 67 54 2.73 4.4 -2.0 -1.1 2.0 0.3 567 611 469 457 1.30 15.3 7.9 JX-GOT MAID{5} DIMENSION SEALS BEARL A & JOANNE K OR

JX FARIA BROTHERS STEVENS 181597 {5}-ET 840003144724317 6/27/2017 29K 100 C 180 65 934 74 50 2.77 4.7 -1.5 -0.5 0.7 0.1 588 631 491 486 1.10 17.2 6.3 JX-STEVENS{5} MARVEL FARIA DAIRY TX

JX AVI-LANCHE BRADY BLITZEN 25784 {4}-ET 840003148504680 5/25/2018 9K 100 F 180 60 1,290 86 49 2.91 3.2 -0.8 0.0 0.0 0.9 594 614 550 516 1.30 15.6 5.0 JX-TOM BRADY
{5}

JX-MARLO{2} AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

JX FARIA BROTHERS USAIN BOLT 181809 {4}-
ET

840003144724529 10/31/2017 29K 100 F 180 61 988 88 48 2.96 2.7 -0.3 1.7 2.7 0.7 594 625 522 542 0.90 17.1 4.4 JX-USAIN BOLT
{3}

CHILI FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX FARIA BROTHERS FAMILIA 181918 {4}-ET 840003144724638 12/7/2017 9K 100 C 180 64 1,018 66 46 2.82 4.9 -0.8 1.3 2.6 0.8 573 604 504 497 1.30 18.5 7.3 JX-FAMILIA{3} CHILI FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

FARIA BROTHERS WORLD CUP 181465 {5} 840003140371580 5/20/2017 45K 100 F 180 66 667 69 46 3.03 4.3 -0.4 1.0 3.5 2.0 574 615 477 510 1.20 14.9 7.0 WORLD CUP{5} DAYBREAK SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DEPT TX

JX OAK LANE WHODAT {4}-ET 067742198 6/25/2017 99K 100 C 97JE178 180 67 954 61 43 2.86 6.3 -0.6 0.3 2.3 0.9 594 622 532 510 1.70 25.9 7.6 JX-RADICAL-P{5} JX-MARLO{2} CRV USA WI

JX CROSSWIND WORLD CUP 157 {4}-ET 840003150320924 5/4/2018 45K 100 F 180 65 901 61 40 2.87 5.4 1.5 1.9 2.6 3.7 596 621 539 558 1.70 18.4 7.6 WORLD CUP{5} JX-MARLO{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD
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DODAN LH DISCO TOP SPEED-ET 173062164 7/27/2017 99K 100 F 7JE1681 180 68 772 52 38 2.80 7.0 1.9 2.5 1.1 3.9 602 632 534 560 1.00 12.7 7.3 DISCO HEADLINE SELECT SIRES INC - SIRE DEPT OH

JX RVCF STVENS BUBBLE 1260 {6}-ET 067861260 12/6/2017 45K 100 F 179 66 1,678 73 67 2.86 3.6 -5.4 -3.1 0.9 -1.2 569 601 498 392 1.70 20.3 7.1 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-HARRIS{4} RIVER VALLEY FARM & CLOVER FARMS IL

JX AHLEM BROTHERS VICEROY ALLION {6} 840003138396578 5/21/2017 9K 100 F 179 68 1,871 66 62 2.94 3.5 -0.8 0.1 2.7 0.0 566 577 541 496 1.20 12.8 7.5 VICEROY JX-HARRIS{4} AHLEM BROTHERS CA

JX RIVER VALLEY MESSI MMAID 1242 {6}-ET 067861242 10/20/2017 45K 100 C 179 66 1,328 94 62 2.97 1.9 -1.9 -0.9 1.9 -1.7 581 618 495 493 1.00 6.0 7.8 JX-MESSI{5} REGENCY RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX FARIA BROTHERS STEVENS 181721 {5}-ET 840003144724441 10/12/2017 29K 100 C 179 65 1,375 76 60 2.82 3.5 -3.3 -2.7 0.7 -0.7 577 613 495 441 1.70 19.0 6.7 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-PROP JOE{3} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

RIVER VALLEY VICERY BUTTONS 2008-ET 840003133234887 2/18/2018 99K 100 F 179 71 1,680 61 59 2.97 3.7 -0.5 1.4 5.0 0.3 561 576 527 507 1.50 17.2 7.8 VICEROY VOLCANO RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX PINE-TREE JODECI RIDGE 1751 {4}-ET 067771751 5/8/2018 45K 100 F 179 64 1,229 81 58 2.99 3.2 -1.0 -1.1 1.4 -0.6 577 612 497 497 1.20 11.1 5.4 JX-JODECI{3} JX-MARLO{2} STEINER, MATTHEW OH

JX CROSSWIND 99 {4}-ET 840003142511779 12/20/2017 45K 100 F 179 64 1,240 81 56 2.92 2.7 -1.7 -0.2 2.9 -0.6 561 594 485 477 1.10 18.8 5.8 JX-DELUCA{3} JX-VANDRELL{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX ROCK SOLID BELL ACTIVATE 1072 {4}-ET 067811072 5/17/2018 45K 100 F 179 65 1,275 82 53 2.91 4.2 -1.8 -0.7 2.2 0.8 601 628 541 496 1.70 13.8 8.1 JX-BELLMAN{3} NXLEVEL SCHNEIDER, KEVIN IA

JX RIVER VALLEY NXLEVEL TRIS 2039 {6} 840003133234918 4/4/2018 45K 100 F 179 66 1,128 83 53 3.08 4.2 -1.1 -0.2 2.3 -0.4 587 616 520 505 1.20 15.8 6.8 NXLEVEL TRANSFORMER RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

RIVER VALLEY WRLDCUP MACKY 1208 {6}-ET 067861208 8/17/2017 99K 100 F 179 66 1,375 59 52 2.80 5.4 -1.4 -0.2 2.0 1.1 581 605 529 481 2.00 21.9 8.1 WORLD CUP{5} CHISEL RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX FARIA BROTHERS STEVENS 154 {4}-ET 840003144911805 9/28/2017 29K 100 C 179 64 1,150 78 52 2.83 3.4 -1.4 -0.6 1.2 0.2 582 616 506 493 1.20 18.5 6.1 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-MARLO{2} ALTA GENETICS INC/ACCOUNTING AB

JX AHLEM CRAZE GRANDSLAM 24172 {6} 840003144728367 1/17/2018 45K 100 F 179 66 1,229 74 51 2.95 4.9 -1.2 -1.3 0.5 0.8 603 628 547 504 1.60 22.2 7.9 CRAZE JX-HARRIS{4} AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX FARIA BROTHERS WORLD CUP 181588 {5}-
ET

840003144724308 6/21/2017 29K 100 F 179 65 1,020 61 48 2.86 4.6 0.3 1.4 2.7 2.3 570 603 496 514 1.10 18.6 6.7 WORLD CUP{5} JX-PROP JOE{3} SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DEPT TX

JX ROWLEYS 2680 GUNSMOKE 2302 {4}-ET 067662302 12/2/2017 45K 100 F 179 66 1,079 71 46 2.84 4.3 -1.3 0.8 2.5 0.5 574 601 513 491 1.60 23.8 7.4 JX-GUNSMOKE
{3}

PILGRIM ROWLEY, STEVE MS

JX FARIA BROTHERS FAMILIA 181777 {4}-ET 840003144724497 11/27/2017 9K 100 F 179 64 940 70 46 2.85 4.5 0.0 1.8 2.3 1.1 579 613 503 522 1.30 8.1 6.9 JX-FAMILIA{3} CHILI FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX FARIA BROTHERS BALE {4}-ET 840003140371552 4/4/2017 99K 100 F 551JE1705 179 66 1,086 76 45 2.83 5.6 -1.2 -1.0 1.8 1.3 612 638 555 507 2.10 23.7 6.4 JX-PELE{3} JX-SNOOP{4} SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DEPT TX

JX AVI-LANCHE FUTURE DIXIE 25590 {4}-ET 840003148504486 4/23/2018 45K 100 F 179 65 812 56 45 2.79 4.9 -0.7 1.2 2.1 1.2 549 589 458 475 1.80 29.0 7.1 JX-FUTURE{3} JX-HARRIS{4} AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

JX FARIA BROTHERS DONCIC {4}-ET 840003140371530 5/7/2017 99K 100 F 7JE1634 179 66 1,067 79 43 2.83 4.1 -0.8 -0.7 1.3 1.0 587 611 536 504 1.70 22.0 5.8 JX-PELE{3} MAGNUM SELECT SIRES INC - SIRE DEPT OH

JX FARIA BROTHERS USAIN BOLT 181847 {4}-
ET

840003144724567 11/9/2017 9K 100 F 179 63 614 71 43 2.84 4.3 -0.2 1.3 2.3 0.6 562 607 459 502 1.10 20.6 6.1 JX-USAIN BOLT
{3}

CHILI FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX PVF ZIPS ZONA {5}-ET 173348314 4/27/2018 9K 100 F 179 64 662 74 42 2.72 5.4 -2.6 -1.4 1.2 -0.1 584 628 483 455 1.50 23.4 7.6 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-PROP JOE{3} JAMES JASON & LEAH WI

JX AHLEM PRIAPUS VALLEJO 24284 {4} 840003144728479 5/14/2018 45K 100 F 179 65 974 66 41 2.90 6.6 -1.0 -0.9 2.2 2.4 609 632 559 504 1.60 20.5 7.5 JX-PRIAPUS{3} MARCIN AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX AHLEM FAMILIA HOGSMEADE 24116 {4}-ET 840003144728311 12/16/2017 45K 100 F 179 64 1,075 69 39 2.80 5.6 0.3 0.4 1.2 2.1 602 619 565 533 1.90 21.9 6.7 JX-FAMILIA{3} PATRIOT AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

PINE-TREE DISCO BORDERLINE 1752-ET 067771752 5/9/2018 45K 100 F 179 65 742 60 37 2.76 5.8 0.3 0.6 2.0 1.4 566 597 496 502 1.80 20.4 7.3 DISCO METHOD STEINER, MATTHEW OH

JX AVI-LANCHE DISCO METAL {5}-ET 840003131412301 7/20/2017 99K 100 F 7JE1694 179 66 722 42 37 2.81 6.4 1.7 2.4 3.2 3.9 563 593 493 529 1.50 25.6 6.9 DISCO DAYBREAK JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

JX AHLEM HARRIS NAVAJO 23991 {5} 067823991 9/29/2017 45K 100 F 178 70 1,551 81 69 2.88 3.1 -5.1 -4.0 -0.5 -1.4 582 622 490 405 1.50 15.2 7.7 JX-HARRIS{4} AXIS AHLEM FARMS JERSEYS CA

JX RIVER VALLEY NLVL FIREWORK 11716 {6}-
ET

173066113 5/24/2017 45K 100 F 178 67 1,529 84 64 3.04 2.9 -2.2 -1.0 0.2 -1.8 568 597 503 468 1.30 8.4 7.9 NXLEVEL JX-HARRIS{4} RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX HILMAR JLS KLAY 70610 {4}-ET 840003146582066 12/13/2017 45K 100 F 178 66 1,392 61 56 2.87 4.0 -0.4 0.5 2.9 -0.6 552 579 491 493 1.00 15.4 7.4 JX-AVON KLAY{3} JX-HARRIS{4} AHLEM, CHARLES CA

JX DUPAT BARRICADE 90677 {6} 840003141725683 5/5/2018 45K 100 F 178 66 966 66 54 2.87 3.1 -1.1 0.4 2.0 -1.0 543 587 440 476 1.10 15.4 6.4 BARRICADE JX-HARRIS{4} WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

JX SEXING 79102 {6}-ET 840003132352936 6/9/2017 29K 100 F 178 66 1,241 66 51 2.83 4.3 -0.9 -0.2 1.1 0.6 574 602 512 492 1.80 20.3 8.7 JX-GOT MAID{5} LEMONHEAD SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DEPT TX
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JX FOREST GLEN NXLEVEL GALLANT {5}-ET 067650363 3/5/2018 45K 100 F 178 66 881 80 51 3.01 4.2 -0.4 0.5 0.2 0.3 575 614 482 501 1.30 11.7 8.2 NXLEVEL JX-LEONEL{3} BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

JX FARIA BROTHERS FAMILIA 181927 {4}-ET 840003144724647 12/17/2017 50K 100 F 178 65 1,483 75 50 2.92 4.4 -1.4 -0.7 -0.8 0.4 596 608 571 499 1.80 21.7 6.4 JX-FAMILIA{3} JX-EUSEBIO{4} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX FARIA BROTHERS TEX 182156 {4}-ET 840003149595196 2/11/2018 45K 100 F 178 63 1,113 89 50 2.84 3.0 -1.9 -1.9 0.4 -2.1 571 603 499 475 1.30 12.2 4.4 JX-TEX{3} MAGNUM FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX CROSSWIND STEVENS 134 {4}-ET 840003133009203 2/11/2018 45K 100 F 178 63 1,061 76 50 2.81 4.3 -1.0 0.6 1.8 -0.1 583 619 503 501 1.20 19.8 5.8 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-MARLO{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX DUPAT GOT MAID 90663 {5} 840003141725669 3/20/2018 45K 100 F 178 64 1,111 66 48 2.77 4.6 -0.5 0.5 0.4 0.9 575 606 506 498 1.00 19.3 6.3 JX-GOT MAID{5} JX-LEONEL{3} WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

JX FARIA BROTHERS GARNETT 182081 {4}-ET 840003149514423 1/20/2018 45K 100 F 178 61 998 78 47 2.89 3.9 -1.0 -1.2 0.8 0.9 587 618 516 499 2.00 24.3 4.4 JX-GARNETT{3} JX-MARLO{2} FARIA DAIRY TX

JX FARIA BROTHERS FUTURE 182138 {4}-ET 840003149595178 1/31/2018 29K 100 F 178 66 1,199 70 45 2.92 3.9 0.4 0.7 1.1 1.9 574 591 535 522 1.60 21.5 6.4 JX-FUTURE{3} MAGNUM FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX AARDEMA ALTASPARTA {4} 840003012659436 9/13/2017 99K 100 F 178 66 636 71 33 2.89 5.7 1.3 2.5 3.1 2.1 590 616 530 553 1.30 23.0 6.2 JX-DEGROM{3} VOLCANO ALTA GENETICS INC/ACCOUNTING AB

RIVER VALLEY WORLDCUP MMAID 1290 {6}-ET 067861290 2/20/2018 45K 100 F 177 66 1,349 52 63 2.95 2.9 0.4 1.3 3.1 0.1 529 568 441 497 1.20 9.0 7.8 WORLD CUP{5} REGENCY RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX SANDCREEKS BRADSTV BOLIVIA 304 {6}-ET 840003144012315 8/12/2017 45K 100 C 177 65 1,517 67 61 2.95 3.9 -1.5 -0.4 1.2 -0.2 581 608 520 491 1.40 16.3 6.4 JX-STEVENS{5} FORMIDABLE SAND CREEK DAIRY LLC MI

JX FOREST GLEN SUCCESSION {6}-ET 067650295 9/1/2017 99K 100 F 177 67 1,425 68 59 2.80 4.2 -1.6 -0.7 1.2 -0.5 571 604 498 473 0.80 9.7 7.5 JX-GOT MAID{5} JX-HARRIS{4} SELECT SIRES INC - SIRE DEPT OH

FOUR J NXLEVEL 50050 {5} 840003142841112 4/15/2018 14K 100 F 177 66 1,280 84 56 3.01 4.5 -1.5 -0.5 1.1 -0.3 601 629 535 502 1.40 5.8 8.2 NXLEVEL MACKENZIE FOUR J JERSEYS CA

JX FOREST GLEN GOT MAID TORNADO {6}-ET 067650271 7/31/2017 45K 100 F 7JE1685 177 67 1,375 65 55 2.87 5.5 -1.5 0.5 3.1 0.4 594 621 535 497 1.10 6.4 7.7 JX-GOT MAID{5} AXIS SELECT SIRES INC - SIRE DEPT OH

JX PINE-TREE NXLEVEL APART {5}-ET 067671583 6/19/2017 45K 100 F 177 65 1,096 73 53 3.10 4.9 -0.2 0.3 1.5 0.0 592 621 522 525 1.80 19.2 6.7 NXLEVEL MACKENZIE STEINER, MATTHEW OH

JX PEAK MOLLY JDCI 20711 {4}-ET 840003145378426 12/23/2017 45K 100 F 177 65 1,033 84 53 2.98 3.6 -3.2 -2.6 1.4 -1.2 567 603 482 438 1.80 22.0 7.1 JX-JODECI{3} JX-HARRIS{4} PEAK GENETICS WI

JX FARIA BROTHERS USAIN BOLT 181867 {4}-
ET

840003144724587 11/19/2017 9K 100 F 177 62 1,185 80 52 2.96 2.6 -0.8 -0.1 1.1 0.3 573 601 509 505 1.30 21.2 5.8 JX-USAIN BOLT
{3}

JX-EUSEBIO{4} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX RIVER VALLEY MESSI GOFF 1227 {6}-ET 067861227 9/28/2017 99K 100 F 177 68 1,139 86 51 2.92 3.8 -1.9 -0.8 0.8 0.0 600 630 532 496 1.70 15.5 8.2 JX-MESSI{5} MACKENZIE RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX FARIA BROTHERS COLLINS {4}-ET 840003140371463 5/17/2017 99K 100 F 7JE1698 177 66 1,461 60 48 2.90 4.9 -0.9 -0.3 1.4 1.7 579 589 558 494 2.20 27.8 6.9 DISCO ARCHER SELECT SIRES INC - SIRE DEPT OH

JX FARIA BROTHERS KLAY 182198 {4}-ET 840003149595238 2/22/2018 45K 100 F 177 65 1,274 70 43 2.90 4.4 1.2 1.9 2.8 0.4 571 582 547 544 1.00 18.2 5.7 JX-AVON KLAY{3} MAGNUM FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX DUPAT CRAZE 90652 {5}-ET 840003141725658 12/8/2017 45K 100 F 177 67 1,379 46 42 2.83 5.9 -1.0 0.2 1.9 3.3 572 578 560 479 2.10 38.9 8.5 CRAZE JX-LEONEL{3} WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

JX TWIN RIDGE JAYDEN {4}-ET 840003012316429 11/26/2017 99K 100 F 177 65 523 61 41 2.88 5.5 -0.6 0.6 3.7 3.2 570 615 467 487 1.30 18.0 6.8 WORLD CUP{5} JX-VANDRELL{2} AARDEMA DAIRY / DOUBLE A DAIRY ID

JX TWIN RIDGE BADOR {4}-ET 840003012659506 11/17/2017 45K 100 F 177 61 999 37 40 2.67 6.5 1.2 2.8 3.8 2.9 551 578 494 511 1.10 23.7 5.4 WORLD CUP{5} JX-AVON{2} GENEX COOPERATIVE INC WI

JER-Z-BOYZ WORLD CUP 62145 {6}-ET 173272909 2/17/2018 45K 100 F 177 66 445 57 39 2.90 5.8 1.6 3.2 3.5 1.5 565 609 461 541 1.00 15.5 7.7 WORLD CUP{5} PREMIUM{6} JER-Z-BOYZ CA

JX CROSSWIND WORLD CUP 160 {4}-ET 840003150320927 5/17/2018 45K 100 F 177 64 432 64 33 2.89 5.1 0.4 1.5 3.1 2.3 565 601 482 514 1.80 30.0 6.3 WORLD CUP{5} JX-MARLO{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX RVVF STEVENS 907 {6}-ET 173186518 11/28/2017 99K 100 C 176 65 1,265 71 59 2.76 3.5 -3.0 -1.8 1.0 -1.7 554 596 460 432 1.60 19.8 5.9 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-SOPRANO{4} RIVER VALLEY FARM & VICTORY FARMS, LLC IL

JX FARIA BROTHERS GARNETT 182001 {4}-ET 840003149514343 1/3/2018 45K 100 F 176 63 1,484 73 54 2.88 3.2 -1.1 -0.9 1.2 0.5 579 598 537 498 1.50 14.6 5.7 JX-GARNETT{3} JX-TARHEEL{4} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX CROSSWIND RONALDO 112 {4}-ET 840003142511792 1/2/2018 45K 100 F 176 67 1,276 81 52 2.74 3.2 -1.2 -0.6 1.8 1.1 582 613 515 492 1.10 11.2 6.8 JX-RONALDO{3} GENOMINATOR CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

PEARLMONT MAINSTREAM TRIVIAL 067270743 8/13/2017 45K 100 F 176 66 1,294 65 51 2.80 3.8 -0.6 0.1 0.9 -0.3 549 575 491 479 1.70 20.5 7.5 MAINSTREAM PILGRIM PEARL, WILLIAM H VT

JX FOREST GLEN GOT MAID SCANDAL {6} 067650315 10/29/2017 45K 100 F 176 67 1,221 74 50 2.80 4.4 -1.0 0.2 1.8 0.5 584 613 522 499 0.50 6.3 7.6 JX-GOT MAID{5} HENDRIX BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

JX FARIA BROTHERS WORLD CUP 181984 {4}-
ET

840003144724704 12/30/2017 29K 100 F 176 64 1,147 71 50 2.81 4.4 -0.9 -0.6 1.6 1.2 583 614 513 495 1.00 11.0 6.6 WORLD CUP{5} JX-MARLO{2} FARIA DAIRY TX
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JX FARIA BROTHERS BRAD {4}-ET 840003144724520 10/28/2017 99K 100 F 176 67 1,237 69 49 2.88 4.0 -0.4 0.2 0.7 0.7 576 599 524 507 2.00 20.6 7.2 JX-FUTURE{3} JX-HARRIS{4} SELECT SIRES INC - SIRE DEPT OH

JX ALL LYNNS CALVIN NICHOLAS {4}-ET 173268010 1/15/2018 45K 100 F 176 64 1,104 63 49 2.87 4.2 -0.2 0.4 0.4 0.5 564 594 497 501 1.30 21.9 6.0 JX-CALVIN{4} JX-MARLO{2} ALLEN, DAVID WI

JX PRIMUS STORMCLOUD LAGUNA {5}-ET 840003141027867 5/3/2017 99K 100 F 7JE1655 176 68 935 69 49 3.03 4.7 -1.1 0.5 3.4 1.3 579 612 502 497 1.80 17.4 9.3 JX-
STORMCLOUD{4}

REGENCY JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

JX CROSSWIND 145 {4}-ET 840003150320912 3/17/2018 45K 100 F 176 63 1,168 67 48 2.85 4.4 0.2 0.3 1.6 1.6 580 606 522 518 1.40 19.3 5.2 JX-USAIN BOLT
{3}

JX-MARLO{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX CROSSWIND 98 {4}-ET 840003142511778 12/15/2017 45K 100 F 176 65 1,062 80 47 2.92 4.5 -0.7 0.2 2.8 0.7 592 619 530 513 1.30 17.9 7.3 JX-USAIN BOLT
{3}

GENOMINATOR CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX JER-Z-BOYZ KLAY 62054 {4}-P-ET 173269589 2/11/2018 45K 100 F 176 63 1,086 68 46 2.83 4.2 -0.6 0.2 2.1 0.2 562 589 501 492 1.40 24.5 5.8 JX-AVON KLAY{3} SEVEN JER-Z-BOYZ CA

AVILANCHE BARRICAD SUNSHIN 19998-ET 840003131413386 1/20/2018 45K 100 F 176 65 785 67 46 2.72 3.7 -0.6 1.4 2.6 -0.9 546 591 444 488 1.10 16.8 6.2 BARRICADE LEMONHEAD AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

JX TWIN RIDGE WILLIAMS {4} 840003012316472 12/16/2017 14K 100 F 176 66 907 60 45 2.92 4.8 0.2 1.6 2.5 0.1 552 584 480 504 1.80 24.2 8.1 WORLD CUP{5} JX-REVOLUTION
{2}

AARDEMA DAIRY / DOUBLE A DAIRY ID

JX DUPAT CRAZE 90648 {5}-ET 840003141725654 12/6/2017 45K 100 F 176 66 1,200 46 41 2.83 7.9 -0.5 0.9 2.5 3.8 604 617 575 506 2.10 34.2 7.9 CRAZE JX-LEONEL{3} WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

JX PINE-TREE WORLD CUP PARTICULAR {4}-ET 067771713 3/18/2018 99K 100 F 176 66 555 63 37 2.86 4.9 0.6 1.6 3.3 2.1 561 599 476 515 1.70 22.9 7.3 WORLD CUP{5} JX-MARLO{2} SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DEPT TX

JX AVI-LANCHE HALT SIERRA 18746 {6}-ET 840003131412134 6/15/2017 45K 100 F 175 66 1,685 62 68 2.89 2.7 -0.3 0.6 0.8 -0.4 547 579 475 491 1.00 3.9 7.1 JX-HALT{5} PILGRIM ABS GLOBAL INC WI

JX TWIN RIDGE GANTT {4} 840003012316471 12/16/2017 14K 100 F 175 63 1,608 74 64 2.80 2.4 -1.9 -0.8 1.2 -0.3 564 597 493 470 1.50 13.0 4.8 JX-RONALDO{3} JX-LEONEL{3} AARDEMA DAIRY / DOUBLE A DAIRY ID

JX SANDCREEKSD BRADSTEVENSNORWAY307 
{6}-ET

840003144012318 8/21/2017 45K 100 F 175 65 1,436 75 61 2.89 4.4 -3.2 -2.6 0.8 -0.4 579 611 505 437 1.80 22.4 7.3 JX-STEVENS{5} CHARLEMAGNE HAYWOOD, DEVIN MI

JX FARIA BROTHERS ZACH {6}-ET 840003147223674 10/18/2017 99K 100 F 200JE1169 175 67 1,300 72 60 2.81 3.7 -1.7 0.1 1.6 -0.6 563 603 472 468 0.80 11.0 7.3 JX-STEVENS{5} CHILI THE SEMEX ALLIANCE ON

WY-ROB MACCOY SWAN 19531-ET 840003131412919 11/4/2017 45K 100 F 175 67 906 71 59 3.02 3.9 -2.3 -3.1 -0.8 0.4 553 604 433 429 1.20 15.0 7.8 MACCOY LEGAL PROMISE TAYLOR, WYATT CA

JX DUPAT AVON KLAY 90671 {4}-ET 840003141725677 4/30/2018 45K 100 F 175 65 1,303 58 53 2.85 4.4 -0.1 1.3 3.4 1.5 548 576 487 489 0.70 12.2 6.9 JX-AVON KLAY{3} ISAAC WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

JX TLJ MOTOR {6}-P-ET 067273623 4/22/2017 99K 100 F 200JE1162 175 68 1,173 52 52 2.82 4.7 -1.7 -0.5 2.6 1.1 545 578 471 447 1.70 21.6 8.7 JX-BALTAZAR{5} SANTANA-P THE SEMEX ALLIANCE ON

JX FARIA BROTHERS USAIN BOLT 181813 {4}-
ET

840003144724533 11/3/2017 29K 100 F 175 65 906 75 52 2.90 2.7 -0.4 1.1 3.9 -0.2 545 588 445 495 0.60 7.1 7.4 JX-USAIN BOLT
{3}

CHILI FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX AHLEM BALTAZAR HUFFLEPUFF 24091 {4} 840003144728286 12/26/2017 45K 100 F 175 66 1,383 47 50 2.87 5.1 0.1 1.6 3.4 1.8 539 558 500 484 1.40 22.2 8.2 JX-BALTAZAR{5} JX-BARKSDALE
{2}

AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

AHLEM CRAZE JALAPENO 24052-ET 840003144728247 11/12/2017 45K 100 F 175 66 1,201 55 49 2.92 5.5 0.1 2.0 2.9 2.3 570 593 516 508 1.60 12.9 7.9 CRAZE CHILI AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX CROSSWIND 144 {4}-ET 840003150320911 3/13/2018 45K 100 F 175 63 1,015 64 49 2.93 3.1 -0.3 0.1 2.0 2.3 550 582 476 488 1.50 24.3 5.4 JX-USAIN BOLT
{3}

JX-MARLO{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX CAL-MART GARNETT CRONY {4}-ET 067374626 1/6/2018 99K 100 F 175 64 1,041 72 47 2.81 4.0 -1.5 -1.0 0.7 0.3 566 598 495 470 1.80 24.3 6.3 JX-GARNETT{3} JX-PROP JOE{3} ABS GLOBAL INC WI

JX AHLEM KLAY QUAKE 24267 {4} 840003144728462 5/3/2018 45K 100 F 175 66 1,131 64 46 2.93 6.1 0.1 0.8 2.0 -1.0 582 604 533 521 1.80 21.1 7.7 JX-AVON KLAY{3} VALUE AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX FARIA BROTHERS FAMILIA 181936 {4}-ET 840003144724656 12/23/2017 50K 100 F 175 65 833 82 46 2.93 3.2 -1.2 0.5 1.5 1.6 579 615 495 497 1.50 12.2 6.5 JX-FAMILIA{3} CHILI FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX PEAK MOLLY WCUP U554 {6}-ET 840003144506021 9/7/2017 99K 100 F 175 66 728 72 45 2.86 3.6 -1.1 0.8 3.3 0.7 553 594 456 479 1.30 12.6 7.3 WORLD CUP{5} JX-HARRIS{4} PEAK GENETICS WI

JX DUPAT CRAZE 90647 {5}-ET 840003141725653 12/6/2017 45K 100 F 175 67 1,310 47 44 2.88 6.2 -0.5 0.7 2.4 2.1 570 582 546 492 2.20 36.2 8.6 CRAZE JX-LEONEL{3} WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

AARDEMA ROBERTO {5}-ET 840003012659317 6/30/2017 99K 100 F 1JE1092 175 67 933 78 43 2.92 4.3 0.2 0.8 1.3 1.7 584 611 522 523 1.10 12.8 7.5 WORLD CUP{5} MAGNUM GENEX COOPERATIVE INC WI

JX FARIA BROTHERS KLAY 182148 {4}-P-ET 840003149595188 2/6/2018 45K 100 F 175 63 878 55 42 2.83 5.5 0.0 0.2 2.8 2.9 569 600 500 497 1.80 27.8 6.0 JX-AVON KLAY{3} JX-WALTER{4} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX RIVER VALLEY RUFIO BELLAMY 1214 {4}-ET 067861214 9/5/2017 99K 100 F 175 67 1,110 60 41 2.75 4.6 -0.8 0.1 0.8 1.2 562 582 518 483 1.80 27.8 7.2 JX-RUFIO{3} JX-HARRIS{4} RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX AHLEM CALVIN LUCKY 24067 {5}-ET 840003144728262 11/19/2017 45K 100 F 175 66 916 55 41 2.83 4.0 1.2 3.0 3.4 1.8 538 565 477 519 1.40 21.4 7.0 JX-CALVIN{4} CHILI AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA
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JX FARIA BROTHERS FUTURE 181870 {4}-ET 840003144724590 11/23/2017 9K 100 F 175 64 876 56 40 2.76 5.2 0.3 0.9 0.8 1.8 555 584 488 493 1.90 32.2 6.2 JX-FUTURE{3} JX-HARRIS{4} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

RIVER VALLEY CIRCUS COIN {6}-ET 075341182 6/12/2017 99K 100 F 200JE10042 175 67 817 55 40 2.93 6.2 0.8 2.1 3.0 2.0 574 601 511 526 1.90 25.7 8.6 WORLD CUP{5} MACKENZIE THE SEMEX ALLIANCE ON

JX ALL LYNNS VALOR {4}-ET 173133408 10/1/2017 99K 100 F 200JE1170 175 68 817 58 37 2.76 6.6 -0.7 -0.1 3.0 1.5 585 613 524 496 1.90 23.2 8.6 JX-PRIAPUS{3} PERFORM THE SEMEX ALLIANCE ON

JX RIVER VALLEY STVENS MMAID 1246 {6}-ET 067861246 10/28/2017 45K 100 F 174 65 1,959 72 71 2.96 2.6 -2.5 -1.2 1.5 -1.3 562 583 514 459 1.20 6.9 7.3 JX-STEVENS{5} REGENCY RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX RIVER VALLEY STEVEN LIPSTIK 1252 {6}-ET 067861252 11/17/2017 45K 100 F 174 66 1,748 77 64 2.87 3.3 -3.7 -1.6 0.6 -1.1 564 588 514 427 1.20 12.8 7.7 JX-STEVENS{5} MACKENZIE RIVER VALLEY FARM, SAUDER BEN, ANDY, BLESSING & 
GRACE

IL

SHAN-MAR COMANCHE CHARINA 210-ET 067454210 6/21/2017 9K 100 F 174 66 1,257 86 63 2.97 3.8 -2.7 -2.5 1.0 -0.3 597 639 499 467 0.90 0.2 8.8 COMANCHE MACKENZIE GARDNER MARK & SHANNON PA

JX AHLEM RAZARRI REWARD 24246 {6}-ET 840003144728441 4/13/2018 45K 100 F 174 67 1,390 71 59 2.79 4.2 -4.6 -2.9 -0.2 -0.7 566 601 489 399 2.00 20.9 9.2 JX-RAZARRI{5} VISIONARY AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX FARIA BROTHERS STEVENS 181735 {5}-ET 840003144724455 10/3/2017 29K 100 F 174 66 1,195 70 56 2.83 4.6 -3.1 -1.8 1.3 -0.4 577 615 491 443 1.40 18.3 7.5 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-PROP JOE{3} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX RIVER VALLEY MESSI FREAK 83954 {6}-ET 173069219 8/3/2017 99K 100 F 174 67 1,161 96 55 2.85 2.7 -2.8 -2.3 -0.1 -2.7 581 618 495 464 1.40 13.1 7.3 JX-MESSI{5} IRON MAN RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX RIVER VALLEY MANAGER {6}-ET 067861240 10/20/2017 99K 100 F 200JE10039 174 66 1,180 82 54 2.82 3.3 -3.0 -1.8 0.2 -0.2 571 607 490 443 1.20 15.3 7.2 JX-STEVENS{5} CHISEL THE SEMEX ALLIANCE ON

JX PEAK DBLN JDCI 80989 {4}-ET 840003147840041 1/11/2018 45K 100 F 174 66 1,024 64 53 2.93 3.3 -0.8 -0.7 2.1 -0.1 527 565 438 457 1.40 16.5 7.1 JX-JODECI{3} JX-HARRIS{4} PEAK GENETICS WI

HILMAR VICEROY MIAMI 172552682 4/13/2017 99K 100 F 7JE1657 174 71 1,358 55 52 2.90 5.2 -0.6 1.2 2.2 0.5 556 578 508 485 1.50 20.4 9.0 VICEROY VIN JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

JX FARIA BROTHERS FAMILIA 181968 {4}-ET 840003144724688 12/26/2017 50K 100 C 174 64 1,113 84 52 2.97 3.5 -1.5 -0.1 1.8 0.0 581 612 509 493 1.10 11.8 6.1 JX-FAMILIA{3} JX-EUSEBIO{4} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX PINE-TREE GUNSMOKE ARISTOCRAT {4}-ET 067671648 11/1/2017 45K 100 F 174 65 1,193 69 51 2.99 5.4 -0.8 0.2 0.9 1.2 591 616 533 501 1.20 19.9 6.8 JX-GUNSMOKE
{3}

MACKENZIE STEINER, MATTHEW OH

JX CROSSWIND STEVENS 95 {6}-ET 840003142511775 12/5/2017 45K 100 F 174 66 1,163 71 51 2.75 5.1 -3.6 -2.1 2.3 -0.6 571 605 496 425 1.90 23.3 7.9 JX-STEVENS{5} GENOMINATOR CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX SANDCREEKS D STEVENS PARAGUAY {6}-
ET

840003144012326 9/21/2017 45K 100 F 174 66 1,079 65 50 2.87 3.9 -1.2 -0.8 0.9 -0.5 564 597 489 483 1.50 25.1 7.0 JX-STEVENS{5} FORMIDABLE SAND CREEK DAIRY LLC MI

JX AHLEM GUNSMOKE GIMLI 24239 {4} 840003144728434 4/1/2018 45K 100 F 174 67 1,046 71 50 2.98 4.1 -2.3 -1.2 1.2 1.5 566 597 494 451 1.60 17.5 8.3 JX-GUNSMOKE
{3}

DIVIDEND AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX FOREST GLEN CALVIN HARRIS SUNNY {5} 067650356 2/20/2018 45K 100 F 174 65 872 75 48 2.81 3.2 -1.5 0.1 2.5 -0.3 552 593 458 471 0.90 12.2 6.4 JX-CALVIN{4} DAYBREAK BANSEN, DAN K OR

JX PEAK MDLLN FUTR W668 {4}-ET 840003147223964 3/1/2018 45K 100 F 174 65 1,005 73 46 2.90 4.0 -1.1 0.6 1.5 1.3 568 597 503 486 1.80 18.7 6.4 JX-FUTURE{3} CHILI PEAK GENETICS WI

JX FARIA BROTHERS WORLD CUP 181550 {4}-
ET

840003144724270 5/28/2017 29K 100 F 174 66 938 65 46 2.92 4.8 0.0 1.5 2.7 0.4 566 598 494 511 1.60 16.1 7.4 WORLD CUP{5} JX-SNOOP{4} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX CROSSWIND WORLD CUP 104 {4}-ET 840003142511784 12/23/2017 45K 100 F 174 67 1,032 64 44 2.74 4.7 -1.5 -0.8 2.0 0.9 560 589 495 462 1.80 23.5 7.0 WORLD CUP{5} JX-VANDRELL{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX PVF WORLD CUP PIXEL {4}-ET 173228441 12/2/2017 45K 100 F 174 64 722 65 43 2.87 4.5 -0.6 0.6 2.9 1.4 557 596 468 486 1.70 19.1 6.2 WORLD CUP{5} JX-HARRIS{4} JAMES JASON & LEAH WI

JX FARIA BROTHERS BEVERLEY {4}-ET 840003140371593 5/22/2017 99K 100 F 7JE1697 174 67 1,294 58 41 2.73 5.9 -0.9 -0.6 0.7 2.1 586 599 563 489 1.80 27.3 8.5 DISCO ARCHER SELECT SIRES INC - SIRE DEPT OH

JX FARIA BROTHERS FAMILIA 181928 {4}-ET 840003144724648 12/20/2017 50K 100 C 174 66 721 76 41 2.86 4.8 -0.2 1.4 1.5 1.3 580 616 499 512 1.40 10.1 7.0 JX-FAMILIA{3} CHILI FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX SUN VALLEY PRIUS PADRE {4}-ET 173324736 4/19/2018 45K 100 F 174 63 809 58 37 2.78 5.3 0.6 1.9 3.1 0.7 551 579 490 509 1.60 21.6 4.9 JX-PRIAPUS{3} JX-HARRIS{4} SUN VALLEY FARM OR

JX FARIA BROTHERS DARRELL {4} 840003144724412 7/20/2017 99K 100 F 174 63 994 68 35 2.85 6.0 2.5 2.5 1.5 1.4 600 614 572 585 1.10 14.5 4.4 JX-PRIAPUS{3} MAGNUM SELECT SIRES INC - SIRE DEPT OH

JX TLJ DISCO BLADE {6}-ET 067273624 5/12/2017 45K 100 F 174 66 673 70 34 2.79 6.3 -0.9 0.0 1.3 1.3 581 610 516 485 1.50 21.8 8.1 DISCO MAGNUM LEHNERTZ, TRAVIS MN

JX CAL-MART CALVIN SIMAO 4645 {5} 067374645 4/27/2018 45K 100 F 173 65 1,362 65 62 2.89 2.5 -2.8 -1.3 1.9 -0.2 530 568 444 422 1.10 15.3 6.9 JX-CALVIN{4} SANTANA-P MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

JX AHLEM HARRIS ZEST 24209 {5} 840003144728404 3/6/2018 45K 100 F 173 70 1,416 84 61 2.81 2.3 -1.7 -0.8 0.1 -1.8 550 586 469 461 0.30 2.2 7.6 JX-HARRIS{4} MAGNUM AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX RIVER VALLEY STEVEN CHARLEY 1271 {6}-
ET

067861271 1/3/2018 45K 100 F 173 65 1,155 94 61 2.88 2.1 -3.3 -1.9 0.9 -1.7 568 615 462 444 0.60 3.6 7.8 JX-STEVENS{5} MILTON RIVER VALLEY FARM IL
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JX FOREST GLEN GOT MAID JESPER {6}-ET 067650296 9/1/2017 45K 100 F 173 66 1,302 94 56 2.89 2.7 -1.7 -1.8 -0.3 -0.6 588 619 518 487 0.70 2.9 6.9 JX-GOT MAID{5} MAGNUM BANSEN, DAN K OR

JX DODAN LILY MESQUITE LEGEND {4}-ET 840003147223845 4/18/2018 45K 100 F 173 66 1,093 65 56 2.91 4.2 -1.9 -2.5 1.4 1.0 561 602 468 449 1.60 8.8 7.7 JX-MESQUITE{3} AXIS D & D JERSEYS WI

JX FARIA BROTHERS WORLD CUP 181551 {5}-
ET

840003144724271 5/28/2017 29K 100 F 173 65 1,058 70 56 2.86 3.0 -0.8 0.1 1.9 -0.6 539 583 439 472 0.70 8.1 7.1 WORLD CUP{5} JX-HARRIS{4} PEAK GENETICS WI

JX FARIA BROTHERS STEVENS 181791 {6}-ET 840003144724511 10/24/2017 29K 100 C 173 64 1,359 73 54 2.83 2.6 -1.6 -0.6 1.0 0.2 546 573 486 459 1.00 13.5 6.4 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-TARHEEL{4} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX DUPAT AVON KLAY 90669 {4}-ET 840003141725675 4/29/2018 45K 100 F 173 62 1,261 45 53 2.86 5.0 0.3 1.3 2.0 1.5 541 570 476 487 1.10 15.1 4.8 JX-AVON KLAY{3} ISAAC WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

JX CROSSWIND STEVENS 89 {4}-ET 840003142511769 11/21/2017 45K 100 F 173 64 1,059 65 53 2.72 3.2 -2.6 -2.0 1.8 0.2 534 577 436 419 1.80 23.3 6.5 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-VANDRELL{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX AHLEM TRADITION MENOMINEE 24106 {6} 840003144728301 12/9/2017 45K 100 F 173 66 1,241 53 51 2.86 4.7 -0.8 1.6 2.8 0.5 540 567 480 471 1.50 17.1 8.4 JX-TRADITION-P
{5}

LEMONHEAD AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

TOG BISON 36081-ET 840003145629655 2/7/2018 9K 100 F 173 64 720 50 38 2.85 4.7 2.0 3.5 3.7 1.5 532 563 460 529 0.90 16.1 7.2 LARS MONUMENT AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX RIVER VALLEY MESSI MMAID 1239 {6}-ET 067861239 10/19/2017 45K 100 F 172 65 1,506 75 65 2.95 2.1 -2.0 -0.9 1.3 -1.2 549 583 472 461 1.20 10.8 7.1 JX-MESSI{5} REGENCY RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX FARIA BROTHERS DELUCA 181912 {4}-ET 840003144724632 12/6/2017 45K 100 F 172 64 1,634 71 61 2.96 2.9 -1.5 -0.6 1.0 -0.9 540 561 493 457 0.80 15.4 5.9 JX-DELUCA{3} JX-MARLO{2} FARIA DAIRY TX

JX RIVER VALLEY STVNS TRIS 1258 {6}-ET 067861258 11/30/2017 45K 100 F 172 66 1,458 61 59 2.85 4.2 -1.3 0.0 1.6 -0.6 544 574 478 459 0.80 10.9 7.4 JX-STEVENS{5} TRANSFORMER RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX DUPAT LISTOWEL 90623 {6}-ET 840003141725629 8/13/2017 45K 100 C 172 67 1,601 57 58 2.80 3.8 -1.9 -0.4 1.2 1.6 549 571 500 446 1.10 8.9 8.7 LISTOWEL-P JX-HARRIS{4} WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

JX FARIA BROTHERS DELUCA 181779 {4}-ET 840003144724499 11/27/2017 45K 100 F 172 64 1,442 80 58 2.98 3.0 -2.9 -1.6 0.9 -0.9 554 578 497 437 1.10 20.6 6.4 JX-DELUCA{3} JX-MARLO{2} FARIA DAIRY TX

JX KASH-IN GOT MAID 72004 {6}-ET 840003142481829 8/25/2017 9K 100 F 172 65 1,274 70 55 2.76 3.1 -1.0 -0.3 1.2 -0.5 542 577 465 466 1.10 9.5 8.1 JX-GOT MAID{5} REGENCY RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

JX RIVER VALLEY STEVEN NDAHL 1273 {6}-ET 067861273 1/4/2018 45K 100 C 172 66 1,259 56 55 2.85 4.8 -1.1 0.2 1.6 -0.8 539 571 465 457 1.20 18.1 7.7 JX-STEVENS{5} REGENCY RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX DODAN LILY MESQUITE LANDON {4}-ET 840003147223868 4/11/2018 45K 100 F 172 66 1,011 71 54 2.88 4.1 -1.8 -1.7 1.4 1.5 569 612 473 459 1.50 7.1 7.7 JX-MESQUITE{3} AXIS D & D JERSEYS WI

JX CO-OP MATTHEW {4}-ET 840003012659267 5/27/2017 99K 100 F 172 67 858 90 52 2.99 3.5 -3.3 -2.8 0.7 -0.1 579 622 479 441 1.40 12.1 7.5 JX-JODECI{3} JX-PROP JOE{3} GENEX COOPERATIVE INC WI

JX PEAK DBLN PRIPS W198 {4}-ET 840003147223816 3/8/2018 45K 100 F 172 66 1,316 53 48 2.86 5.2 0.5 1.0 2.6 0.8 552 571 512 503 1.40 15.9 7.2 JX-PRIAPUS{3} JX-HARRIS{4} PEAK GENETICS WI

JX CROSSWIND WORLD CUP 147 {4}-ET 840003150320914 4/1/2018 45K 100 F 172 65 1,055 53 46 2.93 4.9 0.6 1.1 3.0 2.9 561 586 502 511 1.70 15.3 7.3 WORLD CUP{5} JX-MARLO{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX FARIA BROTHERS RONALDO 181623 {4}-ET 840003144724343 7/5/2017 29K 100 F 172 66 903 85 43 2.88 3.3 -1.2 -0.5 0.4 0.4 570 599 502 484 1.40 20.5 6.0 JX-RONALDO{3} JX-MARLO{2} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX FARIA BROTHERS GARNETT 182079 {4}-ET 840003149514421 1/19/2018 45K 100 F 172 61 1,103 67 42 2.80 4.9 0.1 0.6 1.3 1.0 564 585 518 500 1.30 19.2 4.8 JX-GARNETT{3} JX-MARLO{2} FARIA DAIRY TX

CAL-MART LISTOWEL PETE 4623 067374623 12/18/2017 45K 100 F 172 67 688 62 41 2.97 5.2 -1.1 0.7 2.5 3.1 564 598 485 474 0.90 15.3 8.0 LISTOWEL-P DAYBREAK MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

SUNSET CANYON DESMOND 173345302 4/1/2018 45K 100 F 172 65 443 84 41 2.93 4.3 -2.6 -2.0 0.5 0.1 573 620 463 449 1.40 23.4 6.3 MAID-RITE MACKENZIE SILVA, ERIC LEONARD OR

SUN VALLEY DISCO BANDIT 173107380 8/10/2017 45K 100 F 172 67 591 61 39 2.84 5.1 -0.3 -0.2 1.9 0.8 545 584 455 474 1.50 24.6 8.6 DISCO VOLCANO SEALS, JEFFREY JAMES OR

AHLEM CRAZE DOC 24061-ET 840003144728256 11/15/2017 45K 100 F 172 67 1,023 47 37 2.92 6.2 1.6 2.3 1.5 1.0 562 575 533 537 2.50 32.2 8.7 CRAZE PLUS{5} AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX SMJ PRIAPUS MIKE {4}-ET 067751991 2/28/2018 45K 100 F 172 65 181 63 29 2.84 5.7 0.0 0.0 2.2 2.7 561 604 462 488 1.80 27.2 6.2 JX-PRIAPUS{3} HILARIO SILVER MAPLE FARMS INC ME

JX FARIA BROTHERS STEVENS 138 {4}-ET 840003144911789 9/20/2017 29K 100 F 171 61 1,590 76 66 2.88 2.3 -2.7 -2.2 0.4 -2.3 545 579 469 436 1.20 17.4 4.7 JX-STEVENS{5} REGENCY ALTA GENETICS INC/ACCOUNTING AB

JX FOREST GLEN GOT MAID GRANT {6}-ET 067650270 8/1/2017 45K 100 F 171 66 1,544 85 65 2.83 1.3 -4.4 -2.4 1.5 -3.6 522 558 442 390 1.20 12.9 7.4 JX-GOT MAID{5} JX-HARRIS{4} BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

JX RIVER VALLEY MESSI MMAID 1236 {6}-ET 067861236 10/11/2017 45K 100 F 171 66 1,492 79 61 2.87 2.2 -2.2 -1.7 0.1 -1.2 544 574 475 443 1.00 7.7 8.4 JX-MESSI{5} REGENCY RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX AVI-LANCHE RAZARRI TALASI 19124 {6}-ET 840003131412512 8/26/2017 45K 100 F 171 67 1,048 83 59 3.09 3.4 -4.3 -3.2 -1.1 -1.1 557 599 458 401 1.50 23.4 7.6 JX-RAZARRI{5} MACKENZIE AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX
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JX FARIA BROTHERS KLAY 182140 {4}-P-ET 840003149595180 2/3/2018 45K 100 F 171 61 1,680 69 55 2.89 2.8 -0.6 0.2 3.3 0.4 544 555 521 484 1.00 13.6 4.6 JX-AVON KLAY{3} JX-AVON{2} FARIA DAIRY TX

JX FOREST GLEN GOT MAID ARMISEN {6}-ET 067650293 8/30/2017 45K 100 F 171 65 998 67 55 2.80 3.4 -2.9 -2.0 -0.3 -0.1 534 581 427 409 1.40 18.0 6.3 JX-GOT MAID{5} PILGRIM BANSEN, DAN K OR

JX CROSSWIND RONALDO 110 {4}-ET 840003142511790 12/28/2017 45K 100 F 171 68 1,610 61 52 2.66 4.1 -1.3 0.2 2.5 0.9 554 571 520 466 1.60 14.2 7.8 JX-RONALDO{3} GENOMINATOR CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX PVF ZIPS ZIBE {5}-ET 173349472 5/1/2018 45K 100 F 171 65 1,024 76 52 2.89 3.2 -2.3 -1.6 1.3 -0.1 558 596 471 451 1.40 17.0 6.2 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-PROP JOE{3} JAMES JASON & LEAH WI

JX CROSSWIND VICEROY 166 {4}-ET 840003150320933 6/2/2018 45K 100 F 171 68 1,274 68 51 2.95 4.3 -0.7 0.2 2.8 0.6 559 581 508 485 1.50 15.7 6.5 VICEROY JX-MARLO{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX JER-Z-BOYZ GM THIJS {6}-ET 173124493 9/26/2017 9K 100 F 171 65 1,338 52 50 2.76 5.3 -1.0 0.4 2.4 1.6 553 577 502 465 1.50 16.2 7.8 JX-GOT MAID{5} FORMIDABLE JER-Z-BOYZ CA

JX D&E CAMPEONE VOODOO {4} 840003131412018 5/29/2017 99K 100 F 7JE1690 171 67 1,247 52 50 2.87 6.2 -1.4 -0.6 1.8 1.3 568 592 513 463 1.70 19.1 7.3 JX-CAMPEONE
{3}

JX-SIXTYNINE{3} JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

JX AVI-LANCHE PRIAPUS KRISSY 25647 {4}-ET 840003148504543 5/5/2018 9K 100 F 171 63 1,284 60 49 2.86 4.4 0.6 1.2 2.2 0.0 554 576 506 513 1.40 12.9 6.3 JX-PRIAPUS{3} JX-HARRIS{4} AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

JX FARIA BROTHERS FUTURE 181715 {4}-ET 840003144724435 9/20/2017 29K 100 F 171 64 1,069 64 45 2.86 3.8 -1.2 -0.4 0.5 1.7 555 580 497 468 1.70 25.3 5.5 JX-FUTURE{3} JX-HARRIS{4} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX FARIA BROTHERS PELE 181397 {4}-ET 840003140371512 4/21/2017 45K 100 C 171 64 928 67 45 2.95 4.3 -0.2 0.3 2.0 1.4 561 591 494 497 1.80 22.8 5.8 JX-PELE{3} MACKENZIE FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX PROGENESIS CANVASS {4}-ET 110350704 7/22/2017 99K 100 F 200JE1157 171 66 960 66 41 2.82 4.6 -1.7 -1.0 2.3 1.2 549 575 492 448 2.20 29.2 7.7 JX-PELE{3} CLEARVISION THE SEMEX ALLIANCE ON

JX DUPAT STORMCLOUD 90676 {5} 840003141725682 5/3/2018 45K 100 F 171 64 759 69 41 2.93 4.4 -0.6 0.3 1.7 0.2 548 580 475 479 1.90 25.3 5.9 JX-
STORMCLOUD{4}

CHARLES WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

JX PINE-TREE WORLD CUP POLITICAL {4}-ET 067771712 3/18/2018 99K 100 F 171 66 432 68 38 2.86 4.6 0.2 1.1 3.2 0.8 550 594 446 497 1.70 16.7 7.4 WORLD CUP{5} JX-MARLO{2} SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DEPT TX

TOG GORILLA 36154-ET 840003149715243 3/2/2018 9K 100 F 171 65 470 52 37 2.82 5.2 1.1 2.7 4.8 0.7 522 565 424 497 1.10 19.1 7.9 LARS DIMENSION TRANS-OVA GENETICS IA

YOSEMITE PRINCETON IVORY 10057 840003131274468 9/13/2017 9K 100 F 170 65 1,966 64 66 2.93 3.2 -1.8 -0.1 2.7 -1.4 531 545 501 446 0.90 7.1 8.7 PRINCETON IVORY SOARES, KALIAH CA

JX RIVER VALLEY MESSI MMAID 1234 {6}-ET 067861234 10/11/2017 45K 100 F 170 67 1,653 85 65 2.94 2.1 -3.2 -2.1 0.9 -2.4 548 575 487 431 1.00 4.6 8.6 JX-MESSI{5} REGENCY RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX RVVF JODECI CARRIS 919 {4}-ET 173318957 3/28/2018 45K 100 F 170 63 1,665 82 60 2.91 2.9 -3.3 -2.3 0.4 -0.5 561 580 518 429 1.30 12.0 5.2 JX-JODECI{3} JX-HARRIS{4} VICTORY FARMS LLC SD

TOG ELEPHANT 36123-ET 840003149715212 2/21/2018 9K 100 F 170 65 1,677 58 59 2.81 3.9 -2.0 -1.1 1.8 1.6 555 576 512 448 1.30 4.2 8.9 ALTACONFIRM NEWS TRANS-OVA GENETICS IA

JX RIVER VALLEY STEVENS TRIS 1262 {6}-ET 067861262 12/9/2017 99K 100 F 170 66 1,302 64 56 2.93 4.0 -2.5 -1.1 2.2 -0.2 545 575 477 435 1.70 23.2 6.7 JX-STEVENS{5} TRANSFORMER RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX AVI-LANCHE WESLEY PLUM 18687 {4}-ET 840003131412075 6/6/2017 45K 100 C 170 65 1,430 69 53 2.72 4.3 -2.4 -1.8 1.7 0.1 556 582 502 436 1.00 9.8 6.5 JX-WESLEY{5} JX-MARLO{2} ABS GLOBAL INC WI

JX TWIN RIDGE PORTER {4}-ET 840003012659513 11/19/2017 45K 100 F 170 65 1,320 50 53 2.67 5.0 -1.4 0.0 1.7 1.0 536 568 465 438 1.40 15.9 7.2 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-VANDRELL{2} AARDEMA DAIRY / DOUBLE A DAIRY ID

DUTCH HOLLOW PRINCE CHUCKLES {6}-ET 840003148600859 2/23/2018 45K 100 F 170 67 1,098 53 51 2.95 4.1 -0.8 0.5 2.9 3.7 539 570 468 460 1.20 15.5 8.4 WORLD CUP{5} AXIS CHITTENDEN, ANNA C NY

CLOVER PATCH VICEROY LEBRON 173314681 4/3/2018 45K 100 F 170 69 1,082 64 51 2.97 3.8 0.9 2.2 3.9 0.3 529 560 457 502 0.90 8.1 7.8 VICEROY LEMONHEAD KOZAK, ALAN OH

JX FARIA BROTHERS USAIN BOLT 181844 {4}-
ET

840003144724564 11/8/2017 9K 100 F 170 60 1,070 83 49 2.95 2.6 -0.9 0.4 2.0 -0.5 557 586 490 493 0.80 18.5 4.6 JX-USAIN BOLT
{3}

CHILI FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX ALL LYNNS VOTER VANTIL {4} 173281361 2/15/2018 45K 100 F 170 65 521 84 46 2.90 3.5 -0.7 -0.1 0.1 0.2 567 619 446 490 1.30 11.4 6.6 JX-VOTER{3} JX-LEONEL{3} ALLEN, DAVID WI

JX FARIA BROTHERS USAIN BOLT 181811 {4}-
ET

840003144724531 11/1/2017 29K 100 F 170 64 830 63 45 2.91 4.2 0.4 2.7 3.4 0.5 537 572 455 499 1.00 16.6 6.3 JX-USAIN BOLT
{3}

CHILI FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX DUPAT DISCO BROWNING {6}-ET 840003141725636 9/7/2017 99K 100 F 170 66 874 56 43 2.83 4.7 -0.6 0.3 1.1 1.9 543 576 470 467 1.50 21.8 7.1 DISCO JX-HARRIS{4} JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

JX FARIA BROTHERS FAMILIA 181922 {4}-ET 840003144724642 12/14/2017 50K 100 F 170 62 992 82 42 2.91 3.9 -1.4 -0.1 1.7 1.4 583 606 532 492 1.80 19.0 4.8 JX-FAMILIA{3} JX-TARHEEL{4} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

RIVER VALLEY DOORMAN MVMAID 1936 840003133234815 6/3/2017 45K 100 F 170 66 690 80 41 2.92 4.7 -1.2 -1.1 1.0 0.9 575 610 493 478 1.50 19.0 8.0 DOORMAN MACKENZIE RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

RIVER VALLEY WDCUP HILARIOS 1287 {6}-ET 067861287 2/6/2018 45K 100 F 170 63 636 53 39 2.89 5.4 1.9 4.0 4.2 1.9 536 572 454 525 0.70 10.4 5.4 WORLD CUP{5} VJ HILARIO RIVER VALLEY FARM IL
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TOG CHALLENGER 35879-ET 840003145629453 12/12/2017 9K 100 F 170 64 309 58 34 2.78 5.0 0.6 2.4 4.9 1.3 540 587 433 503 1.20 10.5 7.3 CHARMER VJ LINK TRANS-OVA GENETICS IA

SUNSET CANYON BERLIN-ET 173345263 5/3/2018 45K 100 F 170 70 36 76 34 3.05 3.7 -0.6 0.2 1.6 1.6 543 595 421 476 1.50 25.8 7.0 VIVALDI SPARKY SILVA, ERIC LEONARD OR

JX AHLEM RAZARRI JIM 24124 {6}-ET 840003144728319 12/21/2017 45K 100 F 169 66 1,927 66 62 2.91 3.5 -2.7 -1.0 1.0 -0.4 558 568 537 444 1.90 24.0 8.4 JX-RAZARRI{5} ZENITH AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX RIVER VALLEY STEVEN FRCRCKR 1291 {6}-
ET

067861291 2/21/2018 45K 100 C 169 66 1,379 57 62 2.83 3.3 -2.3 0.1 1.3 -1.8 520 559 432 427 1.70 19.7 8.0 JX-STEVENS{5} REGENCY RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX PEAK MOLLY CLVN 80808 {5}-ET 840003147839860 11/10/2017 45K 100 F 169 66 1,594 61 61 2.87 2.4 -2.1 -0.3 2.3 -2.0 507 532 450 426 1.10 15.8 7.4 JX-CALVIN{4} JX-HARRIS{4} PEAK GENETICS WI

JX AHLEM KLAY GOLDWYN  24121 {4}-ET 840003144728316 12/20/2017 45K 100 F 169 64 1,538 63 59 3.07 2.8 -1.7 -0.7 1.8 -0.3 531 550 487 451 1.60 22.9 5.9 JX-AVON KLAY{3} JX-HARRIS{4} AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX RIVER VALLEY STEVEN NDAHL 1269 {6}-ET 067861269 1/2/2018 45K 100 F 169 66 1,658 67 57 2.83 3.9 -2.5 -0.8 2.0 -1.6 544 562 508 438 1.30 18.1 7.6 JX-STEVENS{5} REGENCY RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX CROSSWIND VICEROY 162 {4}-ET 840003150320929 5/23/2018 45K 100 F 169 69 1,477 79 53 3.10 3.4 -0.4 0.8 2.8 1.3 574 585 548 512 1.20 6.1 8.1 VICEROY JX-MARLO{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX AVI-LANCHE BALTAZAR PROSSER {4} 840003131412387 8/5/2017 99K 100 F 169 66 1,201 62 51 2.96 4.4 -1.4 -0.3 1.6 0.8 543 569 485 453 1.60 18.4 6.6 JX-BALTAZAR{5} JX-MARLO{2} JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

JX FOREST GLEN GOT MAID AMIGO {6}-ET 067650276 8/5/2017 45K 100 F 169 66 1,111 53 50 2.74 3.8 -1.7 -0.8 1.1 1.2 520 556 442 424 1.50 20.2 7.2 JX-GOT MAID{5} PILGRIM BANSEN, DAN K OR

JX AHLEM CALVIN ROCKSTAR 24232 {5} 840003144728427 3/27/2018 45K 100 F 169 67 1,114 64 49 2.90 3.8 -0.8 0.7 1.4 0.0 533 561 468 464 1.30 17.6 8.9 JX-CALVIN{4} MORRIS AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX CAL-MART PRIAP WALDO 4631 {4}-ET 067374631 2/9/2018 45K 100 F 169 64 1,107 62 47 2.93 3.4 1.3 1.5 3.3 0.4 534 559 478 517 1.40 11.8 5.5 JX-PRIAPUS{3} VOLCANO MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

JX CO-OP KATNIK {5}-P-ET 840003012659316 6/30/2017 99K 100 F 1JE1096 169 68 1,060 60 47 2.87 5.1 -0.9 0.9 2.5 1.2 557 586 492 476 1.50 11.8 8.8 LISTOWEL-P JX-PROP JOE{3} GENEX COOPERATIVE INC WI

JX CROSSWIND JODECI 163 {4}-ET 840003150320930 5/24/2018 45K 100 F 169 64 806 58 46 2.99 4.5 -1.2 -1.4 1.2 1.7 535 571 452 443 2.00 28.4 6.2 JX-JODECI{3} JX-MARLO{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX AHLEM CALVIN LAMAN 24045 {5}-ET 840003144728240 11/8/2017 45K 100 F 169 66 1,145 64 45 2.85 3.1 -0.4 1.6 3.1 0.9 525 547 476 474 0.90 14.1 6.7 JX-CALVIN{4} CHILI AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

AHLEM KILOWATT LEGOLAS 23928 067823928 7/16/2017 45K 100 F 169 71 1,244 44 44 2.99 6.0 1.9 2.3 3.2 3.3 545 556 520 519 0.50 17.0 9.0 KILOWATT REGENCY AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX RIVER VALLEY MESSI MACKY 1202 {6}-ET 067861202 7/18/2017 99K 100 F 169 67 821 83 44 2.83 3.8 -3.6 -2.6 0.3 0.6 570 607 486 424 1.90 25.0 8.0 JX-MESSI{5} CHISEL RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX PEAK MOLLY WCUP U553 {6}-ET 840003144506020 9/7/2017 45K 100 F 169 65 564 67 44 2.87 3.4 -0.9 0.8 3.8 0.0 512 559 401 448 0.90 18.3 7.1 WORLD CUP{5} JX-HARRIS{4} PEAK GENETICS WI

YOSEMITE CRAZE KILOWATT 10062-ET 840003131274473 11/10/2017 45K 100 F 169 68 942 47 43 2.99 5.4 1.1 2.0 3.5 3.1 544 568 488 507 1.50 20.1 9.2 CRAZE KILOWATT YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

PRIMUS LARS LMNHD 70515-ET 173096628 6/23/2017 45K 100 F 169 66 805 58 43 2.85 3.8 0.4 1.8 2.8 1.0 516 551 436 477 0.90 17.3 8.3 LARS LEMONHEAD JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

JX FOREST GLEN NXLEVEL GREEN {5}-ET 067650361 3/3/2018 45K 100 F 169 65 790 71 43 2.99 5.1 0.4 1.0 0.8 1.1 564 596 491 505 1.60 19.2 6.4 NXLEVEL JX-LEONEL{3} BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

SUN VALLEY JENIUS {6} 172636645 5/11/2017 99K 100 F 200JE1164 169 67 471 56 43 2.91 3.8 0.6 2.3 5.0 1.8 515 564 400 484 0.80 17.7 7.2 WORLD CUP{5} DIMENSION THE SEMEX ALLIANCE ON

JX FARIA BROTHERS PELE 181412 {4}-ET 840003140371527 5/5/2017 45K 100 F 169 64 1,092 65 42 2.77 4.2 -0.8 0.1 2.6 2.0 554 576 505 475 1.50 19.6 5.2 JX-PELE{3} CHILI FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX FARIA BROTHERS ALTAGASOL {4}-ET 840003144911811 10/2/2017 99K 100 F 169 67 732 81 40 2.89 4.2 0.0 0.3 1.4 0.0 570 602 495 509 2.10 14.3 6.7 JX-PRIAPUS{3} JX-PROP JOE{3} ALTA GENETICS INC/ACCOUNTING AB

JX FARIA BROTHERS PELE 181372 {4}-ET 840003140371487 4/6/2017 45K 100 F 169 65 846 70 39 2.79 5.0 -1.9 -1.8 2.5 3.2 573 602 509 453 1.60 22.3 6.5 JX-PELE{3} JX-SNOOP{4} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

PRIMUS CHANGEUP HOLLY 70579-ET 840003146582161 11/19/2017 45K 100 F 169 67 515 52 39 2.78 5.7 0.4 1.9 3.9 0.3 538 583 435 491 1.50 12.6 8.2 CHANGE UP DIMENSION JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

JX PINE-TREE DESTINY SAINT DELLA {5} 172892007 5/18/2017 45K 100 F 169 66 483 68 37 2.89 4.7 0.2 1.0 2.2 1.2 542 582 450 486 1.00 16.4 7.4 JX-SAINT{4} CHISEL SELECT SIRES INC - SIRE DEPT OH

JX PINE-TREE WORLD CUP PASTURE {4}-ET 067771705 3/12/2018 99K 100 F 169 65 402 56 37 2.86 4.8 1.0 2.5 2.9 1.4 523 567 419 491 1.00 16.7 6.8 WORLD CUP{5} JX-MARLO{2} SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DEPT TX

JX CAL-MART HARRIS WAPI 4619 {5} 067374619 11/24/2017 45K 100 F 168 70 1,463 91 64 2.87 2.0 -4.1 -3.0 0.8 -1.8 557 594 474 414 0.90 5.6 7.5 JX-HARRIS{4} FASTRACK MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

JX DUPAT LISTOWEL 90622 {6}-ET 840003141725628 8/10/2017 45K 100 F 168 67 1,357 63 57 2.77 2.6 -2.2 -1.2 0.5 1.4 527 561 452 422 1.10 4.9 8.4 LISTOWEL-P JX-HARRIS{4} WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA
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JX FARIA BROTHERS STEVENS 181729 {5}-ET 840003144724449 10/20/2017 29K 100 C 168 63 1,220 75 57 2.80 2.6 -3.3 -1.8 1.8 -0.5 539 578 450 415 1.10 11.3 5.4 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-TARHEEL{4} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX SANDCREEKS NXLEVEL QUINTON 296 {6}-
ET

840003134637611 7/9/2017 45K 100 F 168 66 1,272 78 56 2.99 2.5 -1.8 -0.7 1.9 -1.3 534 563 466 450 1.70 10.0 7.8 NXLEVEL JX-HARRIS{4} SAND CREEK DAIRY LLC MI

JX RIVER VALLEY STEVN FRECRCKR 1288 {6}-
ET

067861288 2/15/2018 45K 100 F 168 66 1,042 66 55 2.75 2.9 -2.1 -0.5 1.3 -2.2 512 558 407 422 1.40 15.6 7.8 JX-STEVENS{5} REGENCY RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX FOREST GLEN LUMINARY GLEAM {5} 067650344 1/5/2018 45K 100 F 168 66 1,456 72 54 2.90 4.3 -2.0 -1.0 -0.3 0.7 569 589 525 456 1.30 17.5 8.1 JX-LUMINARY{5} JX-LEONEL{3} BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

JX FARIA BROTHERS JODECI 181843 {4} 840003144724563 11/8/2017 9K 100 F 168 63 1,245 72 52 2.99 3.8 0.3 1.1 2.0 0.1 547 571 491 499 0.70 7.8 5.5 JX-JODECI{3} JX-LEONEL{3} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX AHLEM RONALDINHO LOGIC 23949 {4} 067823949 8/7/2017 45K 100 F 168 66 1,193 66 52 3.00 4.3 -1.1 -0.7 0.6 0.0 553 579 492 468 2.00 17.7 8.4 JX-RONALDINHO
{3}

PATRIOT AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX FARIA BROTHERS STEVENS W041 {6}-ET 840003147223695 10/26/2017 29K 100 F 168 64 1,301 63 50 2.74 4.2 -0.8 -0.2 1.7 0.5 544 571 488 465 0.70 9.6 7.0 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-TARHEEL{4} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX TLJ FUTURE 638 {4} 067273638 2/25/2018 45K 100 F 168 66 1,229 68 50 2.87 3.7 -1.0 -0.9 0.0 0.8 539 564 482 452 1.50 14.1 7.6 JX-FUTURE{3} JX-HARRIS{4} LEHNERTZ, TRAVIS MN

JX YOSEMITE BALTAZAR CHRLMGNE 10038 {6}-
ET

840003131274449 6/15/2017 45K 100 F 168 66 1,238 58 48 2.86 4.5 -0.8 -0.5 0.9 -0.5 525 547 476 449 1.30 23.2 7.7 JX-BALTAZAR{5} CHARLEMAGNE YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

JX AHLEM BROTHERS STEVE PERRY {5} 840003138396580 7/18/2017 9K 100 F 168 65 1,229 82 48 2.94 4.0 -1.5 -0.6 2.8 -0.8 557 577 512 468 1.40 14.2 8.0 STEVE TRAJECTORY AHLEM BROTHERS CA

JX AVI-LANCHE TRADITION KATEE 19660 {6}-ET 840003131413048 11/30/2017 45K 100 C 168 67 1,001 64 48 2.82 3.6 -1.0 0.5 1.3 -0.4 519 553 440 447 1.20 14.1 7.5 JX-TRADITION-P
{5}

DAZZLER AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

AHLEM PRINCE MILKMAN 24082 840003144728277 1/7/2018 45K 100 C 168 69 1,449 57 47 2.85 5.8 -1.5 -0.2 2.4 1.7 570 581 548 467 1.60 24.0 8.5 PRINCE MONUMENT AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

HILMAR LISTOWEL 70508 {5}-P-ET 172856142 5/31/2017 45K 100 C 168 67 1,430 58 47 2.84 5.0 -0.2 0.5 2.0 0.7 551 563 527 485 1.60 12.9 8.7 LISTOWEL-P VALUE AHLEM, CHARLES CA

JX FARIA BROTHERS FUTURE 181866 {4}-ET 840003144724586 11/18/2017 9K 100 F 168 63 981 68 46 2.88 3.8 0.0 1.5 2.3 0.7 543 573 473 491 1.40 9.6 6.4 JX-FUTURE{3} CHILI FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

AHLEM LISTOWEL LORETTO 23875 067823875 6/3/2017 45K 100 F 168 67 906 62 45 2.81 4.1 -1.0 -0.3 1.8 1.8 534 568 455 449 1.80 12.2 9.1 LISTOWEL-P MOZART AHLEM FARMS JERSEYS CA

JX RIVER VALLEY BELLHOP {4}-ET 067861212 9/4/2017 99K 100 F 200JE10038 168 65 1,257 52 44 2.79 4.4 -1.8 -0.7 1.1 1.5 525 542 489 426 2.00 34.9 6.5 JX-RUFIO{3} JX-HARRIS{4} THE SEMEX ALLIANCE ON

JX PEAK MOLLY PRIPS 81172 {4}-ET 840003149335027 4/26/2018 45K 100 F 168 64 948 44 44 2.91 5.4 0.9 2.4 3.8 1.2 522 550 458 489 1.80 19.3 6.2 JX-PRIAPUS{3} JX-HARRIS{4} PEAK GENETICS WI

JX FARIA BROTHERS USAIN BOLT 181815 {4}-
ET

840003144724535 11/4/2017 29K 100 F 168 65 766 68 44 2.89 3.4 -0.5 1.3 3.1 -0.4 521 559 435 469 1.20 17.2 7.2 JX-USAIN BOLT
{3}

CHILI FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX CAL-MART GARNETT HIPPY 4640 {4}-ET 067374640 4/1/2018 45K 100 F 168 64 746 57 42 2.92 4.4 -0.4 0.7 3.0 1.3 525 560 446 463 1.40 23.0 6.7 JX-GARNETT{3} DAYBREAK MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

JX PINE-TREE GUNSMOKE ALERT {4}-ET 067671651 11/3/2017 45K 100 F 168 65 887 60 41 2.84 5.5 0.1 1.1 1.0 1.0 558 587 494 494 1.20 19.3 6.4 JX-GUNSMOKE
{3}

MACKENZIE STEINER, MATTHEW OH

JX YOSEMITE RENO LEONEL 10075 {5} 840003131274486 3/17/2018 9K 100 F 168 67 1,020 76 40 2.87 4.5 -2.1 -1.3 2.6 0.6 559 579 516 451 1.70 20.6 6.7 RENO JX-LEONEL{3} BARLASS, BRETT A CA

JX AHLEM LISTOWEL MADISON 23904 {6}-ET 067823904 7/4/2017 45K 100 F 168 67 721 65 39 2.88 5.3 0.1 1.1 2.4 1.1 548 580 475 486 1.20 15.6 7.2 LISTOWEL-P JX-JAMMER{4} AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX CO-OP CAEL {4}-P-ET 840003012659266 5/27/2017 99K 100 F 1JE1091 168 66 415 69 37 2.80 4.7 -0.7 -0.8 1.8 0.1 541 587 436 462 1.30 12.9 6.8 JX-JODECI{3} JX-PROP JOE{3} GENEX COOPERATIVE INC WI

JX LEGENDAIRY HARRIS BREAKING NEWS {5}-
P

173141476 9/28/2017 45K 100 F 167 70 1,572 93 68 2.88 1.7 -3.9 -2.4 -0.9 -4.5 545 583 459 415 1.40 5.0 7.7 JX-HARRIS{4} NIKON-P SEALS THOMAS L & JENNIE L OR

JX ALL LYNNS HARRIS VALI {5} 172966184 6/18/2017 45K 100 C 167 70 1,602 79 66 2.83 1.1 -5.0 -4.5 -0.8 -2.8 511 545 433 355 1.40 18.9 7.5 JX-HARRIS{4} CHAMP ALLEN, DAVID WI

JX PEAK DBLN JDCI 80991 {4}-ET 840003147840043 1/12/2018 45K 100 F 167 65 1,666 71 65 3.05 2.3 -2.0 -0.7 1.9 -0.4 525 548 472 435 1.00 9.9 6.2 JX-JODECI{3} JX-HARRIS{4} PEAK GENETICS WI

JX PEAK ALTACHARMING {4}-ET 840003142181353 4/24/2017 99K 100 F 11JE1359 167 69 1,574 86 59 2.89 2.7 -3.0 -1.9 0.0 -0.9 564 587 513 440 1.20 8.0 5.8 JX-LEONEL{3} JX-HARRIS{4} PEAK GENETICS WI

JX BW C284 {6} 173135567 10/8/2017 99K 100 F 167 68 1,412 51 54 2.93 3.3 -1.0 0.8 2.9 0.8 509 531 462 445 1.30 18.8 8.2 JX-BALTAZAR{5} MACHETE BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

JX FARIA BROTHERS KLAY 182137 {4}-P-ET 840003149595177 1/31/2018 45K 100 F 167 63 1,369 78 54 2.94 2.3 -0.7 0.1 1.2 0.4 550 573 498 486 0.90 8.9 6.4 JX-AVON KLAY{3} JX-MESSI{5} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX AHLEM KLAY GALACTICA 24123 {4}-ET 840003144728318 12/21/2017 45K 100 F 167 64 1,219 53 52 2.92 4.9 -0.7 -0.5 1.6 0.4 536 563 473 458 1.40 24.3 5.7 JX-AVON KLAY{3} JX-HARRIS{4} AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA
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JX FOREST GLEN FRISCO CHALLENGE {6} 067650281 8/12/2017 45K 100 F 167 66 984 51 52 2.89 3.9 0.2 0.8 1.2 0.0 515 555 423 468 1.30 12.1 6.7 JX-FRISCO{5} CHILI BANSEN, DAN K OR

JX DUPAT STORMCLOUD 90602 {5}-P-ET 840003141725608 5/14/2017 45K 100 F 167 66 1,099 65 46 2.99 4.2 -0.6 0.9 2.3 1.3 543 564 493 475 1.10 16.8 6.6 JX-
STORMCLOUD{4}

MAGNUM WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

JX FARIA BROTHERS WORLD CUP 181622 {6}-
ET

840003144724342 7/4/2017 99K 100 F 167 66 603 59 46 2.79 3.9 -0.7 0.5 2.7 0.4 507 559 388 439 0.40 12.5 7.0 WORLD CUP{5} JX-HARRIS{4} FARIA DAIRY TX

ROC-BOT NXTLEVEL KILL-SHOT 1055 {5}-ET 067811055 4/28/2017 45K 100 F 167 64 978 74 45 3.02 4.6 -1.2 0.2 1.9 0.2 557 582 499 472 1.90 23.3 6.0 NXLEVEL MACKENZIE ROCK BOTTOM DAIRY IA

JX YOSEMITE BALTAZAR LEONEL 10054 {5}-ET 840003131274465 8/18/2017 9K 100 F 167 65 872 62 44 2.88 4.1 -0.6 0.9 1.8 0.7 526 558 451 459 1.00 14.4 6.7 JX-BALTAZAR{5} JX-LEONEL{3} RUSSELL, COLIN R CA

JX SEXING 82312 {6}-ET 840003132356146 10/19/2017 29K 100 F 167 67 870 61 44 2.75 4.6 -1.2 0.1 1.6 0.2 532 569 449 447 1.60 14.9 9.2 JX-GOT MAID{5} MARCIN SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DEPT TX

JX FARIA BROTHERS FUTURE 181733 {4}-ET 840003144724453 10/1/2017 29K 100 F 167 65 804 75 41 2.79 2.9 -0.7 -0.5 0.4 0.4 542 576 466 472 1.80 22.6 5.9 JX-FUTURE{3} JX-HARRIS{4} ALTA GENETICS INC/ACCOUNTING AB

JX RIVER VALLEY BOUNTY {4} 840003133234859 9/19/2017 99K 100 F 200JE10037 167 64 758 75 40 2.90 4.7 -1.6 -0.6 3.0 0.2 551 582 480 456 1.70 21.0 6.3 JX-RUFIO{3} CHISEL THE SEMEX ALLIANCE ON

AHLEM HELM LIGHTRAY 23912-P 067823912 7/5/2017 45K 100 F 167 67 770 44 38 2.71 5.5 0.7 1.0 1.7 1.3 522 555 448 474 1.30 18.1 8.5 HELM VIABULL-P AHLEM FARMS JERSEYS CA

JX TWIN RIDGE STRATTON {4}-ET 840003012316433 11/30/2017 99K 100 F 167 65 700 45 34 2.80 5.8 0.9 2.5 5.2 3.3 533 561 472 494 1.40 21.7 6.5 WORLD CUP{5} JX-VANDRELL{2} CRV USA WI

SUNSET RIDGE BLAINES STRIKER {6} 173230123 1/21/2018 45K 100 F 167 65 592 52 34 2.91 6.3 1.5 2.3 2.8 2.1 545 574 478 512 1.40 20.6 7.7 WORLD CUP{5} MAGNUM WARBURTON, BLAINE PA

JX OAK LANE WORLD CUP 2197 {4}-ET 067742197 5/6/2017 45K 100 F 167 66 525 52 28 2.88 5.3 0.4 1.5 4.0 3.7 527 550 473 476 1.40 31.4 7.7 WORLD CUP{5} JX-MARLO{2} OAK LANE JERSEYS SD

JX YOSEMITE VICEROY LEONEL 10021 {5} 840003131274432 4/16/2017 45K 100 F 166 68 1,808 71 67 3.04 3.0 -1.0 0.1 2.3 0.7 549 568 504 471 0.30 -1.4 6.3 VICEROY JX-LEONEL{3} YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

JX CROSSWIND RONALDO 114 {4}-ET 840003142511794 1/6/2018 45K 100 F 166 68 1,704 63 60 2.74 3.6 -2.7 -1.8 2.0 -0.1 536 559 488 417 1.40 10.5 7.9 JX-RONALDO{3} GENOMINATOR CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

PROMETEDOR WORLD CUP 50041 {6}-ET 840003142841120 5/31/2017 45K 100 F 166 67 1,128 78 59 3.00 2.4 -2.2 -1.7 1.1 -0.5 538 579 443 438 1.20 6.5 8.2 WORLD CUP{5} MACKENZIE PROMETEDOR GENETICS CA

JX FARIA BROTHERS GARNETT 181993 {4}-ET 840003144724713 1/1/2018 45K 100 F 166 62 1,579 75 58 2.82 2.6 -2.3 -2.1 0.5 -0.6 543 566 492 436 1.20 12.5 5.4 JX-GARNETT{3} JX-TARHEEL{4} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX LUCKY HILL LITTLE PHLEA {5}-ET 172961732 7/1/2017 45K 100 F 166 70 1,399 88 57 2.86 1.8 -3.6 -2.6 -0.5 -1.8 538 567 474 410 1.30 8.9 7.5 JX-HARRIS{4} BALLISTIC LUCKY HILL FARM VT

JX SUNSET CANYON MAID OF GOLD {6}-ET 173138056 10/19/2017 9K 100 F 166 65 1,313 86 56 2.96 3.1 -2.4 -2.0 -0.5 -0.9 556 585 491 442 0.80 6.6 7.0 JX-GOT MAID{5} MAGNUM JLG ENTERPRISES CA

JX LUCKY HILL WILD WEST {5}-ET 172980520 7/11/2017 45K 100 F 166 70 1,439 76 55 2.84 3.4 -3.7 -3.0 -1.0 -0.1 546 571 492 398 1.40 16.7 7.2 JX-HARRIS{4} BALLISTIC LUCKY HILL FARM VT

BW IF 564-ET 172978147 6/9/2017 45K 100 F 166 67 1,319 64 54 2.94 3.1 -0.7 2.0 2.2 -0.6 522 547 464 469 0.90 6.9 8.2 NXLEVEL MACHETE BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

JX CLOVER PATCH BALT RALLY {6} 173314690 4/6/2018 45K 100 F 166 66 1,158 73 54 3.00 3.5 -1.8 0.1 1.2 -1.3 543 574 470 457 1.40 12.6 8.4 JX-BALTAZAR{5} MACKENZIE KOZAK, ALAN OH

JX AHLEM CALVIN CHAZ 24235 {5} 840003144728430 3/28/2018 45K 100 F 166 65 1,236 59 53 2.71 3.1 -2.1 -1.1 2.0 -0.7 509 544 431 414 1.10 14.2 6.9 JX-CALVIN{4} JX-TARHEEL{4} AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX AVI-LANCHE GOTMAID JADEY 25126 {6} 840003148504022 1/25/2018 45K 100 F 166 66 979 57 52 2.78 3.5 -2.9 -1.4 1.5 -0.6 508 551 409 394 1.60 18.9 7.8 JX-GOT MAID{5} CLEARVISION AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

JX SMJ RUSSELL GREGORY {4} 067962010 3/30/2018 45K 100 F 166 63 1,402 66 50 2.98 3.3 -1.0 0.3 2.7 0.4 529 543 499 461 1.50 17.4 6.1 JX-RUSSELL{4} JX-AVON{2} SILVER MAPLE FARMS INC ME

JX DUPAT AVON KLAY 90673 {4}-ET 840003141725679 4/30/2018 45K 100 F 166 64 1,359 54 50 2.83 4.8 -0.5 0.5 1.7 0.9 536 557 492 464 1.20 16.9 5.8 JX-AVON KLAY{3} ISAAC WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

JX RIVER VALLEY WORLDCP BELLAMY 913 {6}-
ET

173292426 2/27/2018 45K 100 F 166 66 1,108 63 50 2.85 3.3 -2.1 0.1 3.2 0.2 519 551 447 429 1.00 16.0 7.6 WORLD CUP{5} JX-HARRIS{4} RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX PEAK MOLLY JDCI 20703 {4}-ET 840003145378418 12/17/2017 45K 100 F 166 66 783 67 50 3.01 3.4 -1.9 -1.2 2.1 -0.5 504 546 404 411 1.10 20.0 8.2 JX-JODECI{3} JX-HARRIS{4} PEAK GENETICS WI

JX ABS TRUCKER {4}-ET 840003146074363 10/19/2017 45K 100 F 29JE4113 166 64 1,451 50 49 2.72 5.0 -1.5 -0.3 2.2 0.8 532 550 496 437 1.20 14.6 6.2 JX-CALVIN{4} JX-BARKSDALE
{2}

ABS GLOBAL INC WI

SEXING 79033-ET 840003132352867 5/22/2017 29K 100 C 166 66 1,371 46 48 2.87 5.5 -0.9 0.1 2.3 2.7 542 558 509 454 1.60 19.2 8.6 LISTOWEL-P JX-GOLDFRAPP 
P{5}

SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DEPT TX

JX CROSSWIND VICEROY 164 {4}-ET 840003150320931 5/26/2018 45K 100 C 166 67 1,059 83 48 3.04 3.3 -1.3 -0.3 2.9 -0.1 559 584 501 481 1.60 15.1 6.2 VICEROY JX-MARLO{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD
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JX ALL LYNNS WORLD CUP VELDT {4}-ET 173228272 12/21/2017 45K 100 F 166 64 906 62 48 3.02 4.2 0.7 1.7 3.1 1.6 536 570 459 497 0.60 7.8 6.5 WORLD CUP{5} JX-MARLO{2} ALLEN, DAVID WI

JX AVILANCHE MESSI ARISTOCRAT 19870 {6}-
ET

840003131413258 12/29/2017 45K 100 F 166 66 831 76 48 2.82 2.5 -1.8 -1.0 0.0 -0.6 521 564 423 431 1.40 12.9 7.1 JX-MESSI{5} CHILI AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

JX SANDCREEKS JODECI FLOYD 299 {4}-ET 840003134637614 7/19/2017 45K 100 F 166 65 1,049 59 45 2.93 4.4 -0.4 0.7 1.4 1.9 530 554 475 461 0.80 13.1 6.1 JX-JODECI{3} FORMIDABLE SAND CREEK DAIRY LLC MI

JX AHLEM LARS PROGRESS 24133 {4}-ET 840003144728328 12/28/2017 45K 100 F 166 63 862 63 43 2.87 3.3 0.9 0.1 1.4 1.5 525 557 452 487 1.00 15.1 5.4 LARS JX-MARLO{2} AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX DUPAT WORLD CUP 90611 {6}-ET 840003141725617 6/4/2017 45K 100 F 166 66 791 58 43 2.93 4.3 1.7 2.5 2.7 1.4 528 561 450 512 1.00 6.1 7.8 WORLD CUP{5} MACHETE WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

AHLEM PHAROAH CHAP 23982 067823982 9/8/2017 45K 100 F 166 71 1,252 52 42 2.89 5.5 0.3 2.1 1.9 1.9 546 557 524 493 1.70 17.6 9.3 PHAROAH VIPER AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

TOG BADGER 35888-ET 840003145629462 12/15/2017 9K 100 F 166 63 1,017 42 41 2.72 5.2 0.8 2.7 3.5 2.1 522 548 466 485 0.80 11.6 7.4 LARS ALTABLITZ TRANS-OVA GENETICS IA

JX RVCF STEVENS CANE 1297 {5}-ET 067861297 3/10/2018 45K 100 F 166 64 748 63 41 2.76 3.6 -0.8 -0.6 1.0 0.0 509 546 424 436 1.30 22.8 6.6 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-PROP JOE{3} RIVER VALLEY FARM & CLOVER FARMS IL

JX CROSSWIND WORLD CUP 165 {4} 840003150320932 5/28/2018 45K 100 F 166 64 742 63 40 2.90 3.5 -0.1 0.2 1.6 0.4 520 552 447 469 2.00 25.2 6.2 WORLD CUP{5} JX-MARLO{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

TLJ CRAZE 635-ET 067273635 10/23/2017 45K 100 F 166 68 715 67 40 3.04 4.5 0.8 2.1 2.1 2.1 551 580 483 512 1.20 13.1 8.8 CRAZE HENDRIX LEHNERTZ, TRAVIS MN

JX HILMAR LISTOWEL BEETHOVEN {4} 840003146582121 2/1/2018 14K 100 F 166 66 882 49 37 2.85 5.4 1.3 1.3 1.0 3.2 536 558 488 495 1.10 18.2 7.5 LISTOWEL-P JX-GHENT{2} AHLEM, CHARLES CA

AHLEM DIMENSION JIMINY 067823786 4/8/2017 99K 100 F 7JE1659 166 72 151 64 36 2.79 4.1 -0.8 0.4 3.6 1.7 517 574 384 443 1.10 18.7 9.1 DIMENSION DETERMINATE JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

JX DUPAT GOT MAID 90662 {5}-ET 840003141725668 3/6/2018 45K 100 F 165 67 1,556 74 66 2.90 2.9 -3.9 -2.9 -0.1 -1.0 534 569 455 388 1.10 6.0 8.2 JX-GOT MAID{5} JX-LEONEL{3} WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

JX JCJ RISING TEMP WILLIAM {6} 840003138396587 1/14/2018 45K 100 F 165 66 1,364 78 62 2.90 2.9 -3.4 -2.9 -0.3 -2.3 528 565 442 396 0.90 10.2 7.5 RISING TEMP JX-HARRIS{4} AHLEM, YALE WILLIAM CA

JX RIVER VALLEY LTOWEL LEILANI 1197 {6}-ET 075341197 7/10/2017 45K 100 F 165 66 1,488 65 60 2.85 3.2 -1.8 -0.1 0.9 -0.6 521 551 454 429 0.90 5.6 7.6 LISTOWEL-P JX-HARRIS{4} RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX FOREST GLEN GOT MAID JON SNOW {6}-ET 067650289 8/27/2017 45K 100 F 165 66 1,322 64 58 2.77 3.0 -3.1 -2.0 0.9 -2.0 506 543 423 389 1.50 15.3 7.3 JX-GOT MAID{5} VIPER FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

JX SANDCREEKS BRADSTEV BELIZE323 {6}-ET 840003144012334 11/10/2017 45K 100 F 165 65 1,276 72 54 2.84 3.0 -1.4 -0.4 2.3 0.1 536 567 468 453 0.80 4.7 6.3 JX-STEVENS{5} FORMIDABLE SAND CREEK DAIRY LLC MI

JX DODAN LILY MALDINI LINUS {5}-ET 173362518 5/21/2018 45K 100 F 165 66 1,087 68 54 2.79 2.8 -2.4 -1.7 0.6 1.7 533 575 440 419 1.00 8.0 8.0 JX-MALDINI{4} AXIS D & D JERSEYS WI

JX AVI-LANCHE WORLDCUP MILLIE 18517 {6}-
ET

840003131411905 5/13/2017 45K 100 F 165 66 1,189 60 53 2.90 3.3 -1.3 0.5 2.5 -0.1 522 553 451 449 1.40 17.2 7.4 WORLD CUP{5} JX-HARRIS{4} AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

JX PEAK DBLN PRIPS 81226 {4}-ET 840003149335081 6/6/2018 45K 100 F 165 64 1,218 68 51 2.96 3.4 0.1 0.2 2.0 0.1 534 559 477 483 1.10 10.7 5.8 JX-PRIAPUS{3} JX-HARRIS{4} PEAK GENETICS WI

JX AVI-LANCHE SILAS TALASI 19249 {6}-ET 840003131412637 9/19/2017 45K 100 F 165 66 690 83 50 2.96 2.9 -1.9 -1.5 -0.5 -2.1 529 578 416 435 1.10 12.5 7.5 JX-SILAS -P{5} MACKENZIE AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

JX OAK LANE STEVENS 2201 {4}-ET 067692201 7/1/2017 45K 100 C 165 66 1,257 70 49 2.78 3.8 -2.9 -1.4 1.0 0.3 539 565 484 415 1.50 20.2 6.9 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-MARLO{2} OAK LANE JERSEYS SD

CINNAMON RIDGE DARTAGNAN DENMARK 173127236 9/28/2017 45K 100 F 165 67 1,349 54 48 2.87 4.5 0.3 0.9 2.6 -0.3 517 534 481 471 1.80 15.7 8.8 DARTAGNAN FORMIDABLE MAXWELL, KARA ALICE IA

RIVER VALLEY LTOWEL TRAMISU 1178-ET 075341178 5/29/2017 45K 100 F 165 67 880 58 47 2.89 4.0 -0.6 1.1 3.4 0.8 518 555 433 456 1.20 13.3 8.2 LISTOWEL-P DIMENSION RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX FARIA BROTHERS PELE 181370 {4}-ET 840003140371485 4/6/2017 45K 100 F 165 65 1,116 66 41 2.78 3.7 -0.6 -1.0 1.5 1.4 535 554 494 460 1.50 24.9 5.5 JX-PELE{3} MAGNUM FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX CROSSWIND WORLD CUP 76 {4}-ET 840003142511756 4/13/2017 45K 100 F 165 66 622 68 38 2.99 3.3 1.1 2.0 3.0 1.6 521 552 447 499 1.10 13.9 7.2 WORLD CUP{5} JX-MARLO{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX OAK LANE STEVENS 2203 {4}-ET 067692203 7/3/2017 45K 100 F 165 65 858 61 37 2.79 4.6 -0.8 0.0 1.5 1.7 542 567 487 463 1.40 27.1 6.3 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-MARLO{2} OAK LANE JERSEYS SD

JX OAK LANE WORLD CUP 2196 {4}-ET 067742196 5/1/2017 45K 100 F 165 65 639 60 32 2.87 5.3 0.7 1.9 4.4 2.6 548 573 492 505 1.10 19.1 6.7 WORLD CUP{5} JX-MARLO{2} OAK LANE JERSEYS SD

PRIMUS DISCO LUCKY 70502-ET 840003141027820 5/22/2017 45K 100 F 165 67 518 45 32 2.86 6.7 0.9 2.6 3.1 2.6 526 557 455 479 1.60 25.7 9.3 DISCO REGENCY JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

BAR MB CRAZE LEMONHEAD 840003149400066 3/9/2018 45K 100 F 165 66 200 60 22 2.84 5.6 0.5 1.0 1.2 2.9 541 572 471 484 1.90 33.3 8.3 CRAZE LEMONHEAD BOER ANNEKE & GERRET TX
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JX DUPAT MACKENZIE 90614 {6} 840003141725620 7/6/2017 45K 100 F 164 71 1,365 95 61 3.10 3.5 -3.9 -3.2 -0.9 -2.4 579 609 510 430 1.30 8.0 8.1 MACKENZIE CHARLEMAGNE WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

JX FOREST GLEN GOT MAID JADEN {6} 067650314 10/28/2017 45K 100 F 164 67 1,470 77 58 2.82 2.7 -1.2 -0.9 0.4 -2.9 528 556 465 453 0.80 5.2 7.9 JX-GOT MAID{5} PLUS{5} BANSEN, DAN K OR

JX DUPAT BALTAZAR 90636 {6} 840003141725642 10/19/2017 45K 100 F 164 68 1,338 55 57 2.92 3.1 -1.8 0.3 3.0 -0.6 498 528 430 419 1.20 17.0 8.2 JX-BALTAZAR{5} VISIONARY WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

JX AHLEM CALVIN PEPPER 24264 {5} 840003144728459 5/3/2018 45K 100 F 164 64 1,198 76 55 2.90 1.9 -1.9 -0.7 2.3 -0.5 517 551 439 433 1.00 10.4 6.3 JX-CALVIN{4} NXLEVEL AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX AHLEM CALVIN SECRET 24217 {5} 840003144728412 3/18/2018 45K 100 F 164 67 1,454 65 54 2.78 3.8 -1.9 -0.8 1.5 -0.6 544 568 492 447 1.20 10.2 7.4 JX-CALVIN{4} DIVIDEND AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX SEXING 82241 {6}-ET 840003132356075 9/27/2017 29K 100 F 164 67 1,236 85 50 2.85 3.3 -2.8 -2.5 0.5 -1.3 549 575 491 427 1.40 7.8 8.3 JX-GOT MAID{5} MAGNUM INGURAN LLC DBA SEXING TECHNOLOGIES TX

JX FARIA BROTHERS STEVENS 182006 {5}-ET 840003149514348 1/4/2018 50K 100 F 164 64 987 82 50 2.87 2.1 -2.5 -0.7 0.5 -1.1 523 560 438 424 1.00 16.5 6.5 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-EUSEBIO{4} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX FARIA BROTHERS USAIN BOLT 181840 {4}-
ET

840003144724560 11/6/2017 9K 100 F 164 63 823 77 50 2.91 2.2 -0.5 0.6 1.7 -0.9 516 560 415 464 0.70 7.8 6.3 JX-USAIN BOLT
{3}

CHILI FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX AHLEM BARRICADE DUSTIN 24108 {4}-ET 840003144728303 12/12/2017 45K 100 F 164 63 1,107 61 49 2.88 3.9 -1.4 -0.3 2.1 -1.3 516 546 450 438 1.60 23.0 5.7 BARRICADE JX-AVON{2} AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX CROSSWIND STEVENS 82 {6}-ET 840003142511762 9/13/2017 45K 100 F 164 66 1,291 53 48 2.66 4.7 -1.8 -1.2 0.6 0.3 522 547 466 416 1.30 19.4 7.3 JX-STEVENS{5} GENOMINATOR CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

AHLEM BANCROFT WINDSOR 24233 840003144728428 3/27/2018 45K 100 F 164 68 1,124 45 46 2.86 4.9 -1.7 -0.5 1.8 2.5 527 552 473 428 1.40 16.1 9.2 BANCROFT DAZZLER AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

AHLEM VIABULL WINTON 24097 840003144728292 12/5/2017 45K 100 F 164 69 1,081 76 46 3.00 3.3 -0.8 -1.1 0.3 0.2 537 560 487 462 1.50 16.6 8.5 VIABULL-P REGENCY AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX CROSSWIND WC HUEY {4} 840003142511757 4/22/2017 99K 100 F 1JE1084 164 67 944 58 46 3.01 4.6 0.7 2.0 3.4 2.2 535 563 469 494 1.00 12.1 7.6 WORLD CUP{5} JX-MARLO{2} GENEX COOPERATIVE INC WI

JX TLJ FUTURE 640 {4}-ET 067273640 3/25/2018 45K 100 F 164 65 1,171 61 44 2.95 4.7 -0.3 0.5 2.1 1.4 540 556 504 473 1.90 21.1 7.8 JX-FUTURE{3} NXLEVEL LEHNERTZ, TRAVIS MN

JX AHLEM PRIAPUS CHIME 24242 {4} 840003144728437 4/10/2018 45K 100 F 164 64 850 58 43 2.83 4.8 0.0 0.5 2.1 1.7 541 574 464 476 1.50 13.1 6.9 JX-PRIAPUS{3} JX-EUSEBIO{4} AHLEM FARMS JERSEYS CA

JX CROSSWIND FUTURE 159 {4}-ET 840003150320926 5/8/2018 45K 100 F 164 64 1,022 59 42 2.96 4.1 -1.0 -0.1 2.1 2.6 525 544 480 444 2.00 28.7 5.8 JX-FUTURE{3} JX-VANDRELL{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX ROCK SOLID PRIAPUS AVATAR 1067 {4}-ET 067811067 4/3/2018 45K 100 F 164 63 918 58 42 2.93 4.1 0.7 1.1 2.7 0.5 518 544 459 484 1.40 17.2 5.3 JX-PRIAPUS{3} NXLEVEL SCHNEIDER, KEVIN IA

JX SEXING 82249 {6}-ET 840003132356083 9/30/2017 29K 100 F 164 67 776 67 42 2.76 3.7 -2.8 -1.9 -0.4 0.6 526 564 441 403 2.10 25.6 8.8 JX-GOT MAID{5} AXIS SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DEPT TX

JX BLUE MIST PLYMOUTH {6}-ET 173169740 5/13/2017 45K 100 F 164 65 728 64 42 2.98 4.0 0.1 1.0 2.1 1.4 527 561 450 475 1.70 17.5 7.0 WORLD CUP{5} PILGRIM GOMES JERSEY DAIRY, LLC OR

PINE-TREE SLUGGER BEN-P-ET 067671679 2/12/2018 45K 100 F 164 65 541 74 38 2.90 4.6 -1.7 -1.1 0.7 0.1 542 580 453 441 1.60 22.6 7.0 SLUGGER-P METHOD STEINER, MATTHEW OH

JX AHLEM PRIAPUS DIGGORY 24073 {4} 840003144728268 11/24/2017 45K 100 F 164 64 611 70 37 2.96 4.4 0.0 0.1 1.8 1.2 535 566 462 474 1.50 17.8 5.3 JX-PRIAPUS{3} HOBBIT AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX FARIA BROTHERS PELE 181418 {4}-ET 840003140371533 5/7/2017 45K 100 F 164 65 625 78 36 2.92 4.3 -1.7 -1.3 2.5 2.0 553 583 483 449 1.90 24.7 6.5 JX-PELE{3} JX-PROP JOE{3} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX JER BEL DISCO ANTHEM {6} 173238288 1/20/2018 45K 100 F 164 66 752 46 34 2.76 5.7 0.3 0.8 2.5 2.2 525 552 468 467 1.50 27.3 7.6 DISCO VISIONARY KING HOWARD & FAMILY OH

PINE-TREE WORLD CUP DEBUT {6}-ET 067671558 5/26/2017 99K 100 F 7JE1682 164 66 542 51 33 2.87 5.1 1.0 2.2 3.3 3.1 522 553 451 486 1.20 20.3 7.4 WORLD CUP{5} CHISEL SELECT SIRES INC - SIRE DEPT OH

JX OAK LANE STEVENS 2204 {4}-ET 067692204 7/4/2017 45K 100 F 164 66 513 50 31 2.74 5.6 -0.1 1.3 3.6 2.1 524 558 449 462 1.30 27.4 6.8 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-MARLO{2} OAK LANE JERSEYS SD

JX PINE-TREE PRIAPUS FULTON RD 1763 {4}-
ET

067771763 5/20/2018 45K 100 F 164 64 518 65 30 2.82 5.0 1.2 1.2 2.5 2.0 541 570 475 503 1.60 20.9 5.8 JX-PRIAPUS{3} JX-MARLO{2} STEINER, MATTHEW OH

AVI-LANCHE DISCO NEVI 18891-ET 840003131412279 7/16/2017 45K 100 F 164 66 591 54 29 2.83 5.7 1.3 2.2 2.1 2.6 532 556 479 496 1.00 19.3 7.1 DISCO HECTOR JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

JX ALL LYNNS LEONEL FERMIN {4} 173316357 3/11/2018 45K 100 F 163 68 1,763 63 61 2.98 3.5 -2.8 -1.3 1.5 -0.6 529 543 498 416 1.70 19.0 6.7 JX-LEONEL{3} REGENCY ALLEN, DAVID WI

JX PEAK MOLLY VCRY U978 {6}-ET 840003140986380 10/3/2017 45K 100 F 163 68 1,526 74 59 2.97 2.9 -1.8 -0.4 2.6 -1.9 531 554 480 449 1.20 10.7 6.6 VICEROY JX-HARRIS{4} PEAK GENETICS WI

JX RIVER VALLEY NXLVL FIREWORK 1173 {6}-
ET

075341173 4/4/2017 45K 100 F 163 66 1,340 73 55 2.83 2.9 -1.3 -0.5 -0.2 -1.9 523 553 457 445 0.70 5.7 7.5 NXLEVEL JX-HARRIS{4} RIVER VALLEY FARM IL
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JX SEXING 79337 {4}-ET 840003132353171 7/26/2017 29K 100 F 163 64 1,505 49 52 2.88 4.2 -0.6 1.2 4.0 2.0 524 539 491 459 1.00 10.8 6.6 JX-CAFU{3} MARCIN SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DEPT TX

JX YOSEMITE BALTAZAR KILOWATT 10052 {6} 840003131274463 8/10/2017 45K 100 F 163 68 1,158 46 50 2.94 3.3 0.4 1.6 3.6 1.8 495 522 434 461 1.20 15.0 9.4 JX-BALTAZAR{5} KILOWATT YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

JX TLJ SILAS 633 {6}-P-ET 067273633 10/18/2017 45K 100 F 163 65 1,025 83 50 2.86 2.8 -2.2 -2.2 1.4 -1.1 530 565 449 425 0.90 12.6 7.3 JX-SILAS -P{5} DAYBREAK LEHNERTZ, TRAVIS MN

JX DUPAT AVON KLAY 90678 {4}-ET 840003141725684 5/6/2018 45K 100 F 163 65 1,213 50 47 2.80 3.5 0.3 1.7 3.2 0.6 483 507 431 446 1.00 16.1 6.9 JX-AVON KLAY{3} ISAAC WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

JX CAL-MART VOLCANO WILL 4599 {4} 067384599 6/14/2017 45K 100 F 163 69 1,118 62 45 2.93 3.1 -0.3 1.5 4.0 0.9 515 536 468 470 1.10 15.4 6.4 VOLCANO JX-BARKSDALE
{2}

MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

JX PEAK MOLLY FUTR 81192 {4}-ET 840003149335047 5/11/2018 45K 100 F 163 65 975 62 44 2.87 3.9 -0.8 0.3 1.0 1.0 521 549 457 447 1.90 22.0 6.9 JX-FUTURE{3} JX-HARRIS{4} PEAK GENETICS WI

YOSEMITE DISCO PHAROAH 10046-ET 840003131274457 7/3/2017 45K 100 F 163 67 929 37 39 2.74 5.8 0.9 1.1 1.4 2.3 512 538 454 463 1.50 17.7 8.7 DISCO PHAROAH YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

NORSE STAR LISTOWEL MIDIAN {6}-P 173174957 11/14/2017 45K 100 F 163 67 707 55 36 2.93 4.6 -0.5 1.2 2.0 1.0 504 530 443 442 1.80 29.2 8.3 LISTOWEL-P DAZZLER ALLEN, DAVID WI

JX PRIMUS WORL CUP FIALA {6}-ET 173096637 6/8/2017 99K 100 F 7JE1702 163 67 408 64 35 2.82 3.7 -0.4 1.7 3.4 0.4 505 547 407 453 1.40 19.7 8.2 WORLD CUP{5} JX-HARRIS{4} JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

RIVER VALLEY MAC MOVER-ET 075341176 4/30/2017 99K 100 F 200JE10033 163 71 458 64 34 2.93 4.7 -1.5 -0.9 0.2 0.3 517 552 436 424 2.20 35.6 7.7 KWYNN MACKENZIE THE SEMEX ALLIANCE ON

PRIMUS LARS REGCY 70522-ET 173096525 6/29/2017 99K 100 F 163 68 305 48 31 2.88 6.3 1.4 2.5 3.8 1.5 518 557 428 489 1.20 21.0 9.2 LARS REGENCY JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

JX CAL-MART FUTURE CLIFF 4641 {4}-ET 067374641 4/3/2018 45K 100 F 163 64 241 72 29 2.86 4.7 0.2 0.8 1.6 2.3 540 579 448 478 1.30 21.7 6.0 JX-FUTURE{3} JX-PROP JOE{3} MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

JX RVVF STEVENS 909 {6}-ET 173186536 12/8/2017 45K 100 F 162 63 1,591 67 59 2.80 2.9 -3.3 -1.6 1.4 -1.1 517 542 463 395 0.70 11.6 5.0 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-SOPRANO{4} RIVER VALLEY FARM & VICTORY FARMS, LLC IL

JX AHLEM RONALDINHO LAKOTA 23893 {4} 067823893 6/20/2017 45K 100 F 162 66 1,166 70 59 3.01 2.6 -2.9 -2.0 1.5 -1.6 510 549 420 401 1.50 15.9 7.8 JX-RONALDINHO
{3}

REGENCY AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX AHLEM RAZARRI LANCELOT 24090 {6} 840003144728285 12/25/2017 45K 100 F 162 67 1,437 74 58 2.99 2.5 -3.0 -2.2 -0.5 0.0 529 554 473 408 2.10 19.1 8.0 JX-RAZARRI{5} CHILI AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

AHLEM VICEROY BRAXTON 24201-ET 840003144728396 2/22/2018 45K 100 F 162 70 1,370 68 58 3.00 2.6 -1.4 -0.8 2.1 0.5 528 556 465 448 1.50 11.1 8.0 VICEROY AXIS AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

YOSEMITE WICHITA PHAROAH 10048-ET 840003131274459 7/13/2017 45K 100 F 162 64 1,802 47 57 2.94 5.0 -1.8 -1.0 1.5 1.1 539 546 525 435 2.00 20.2 5.6 WICHITA PHAROAH YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

JX FOREST GLEN LISTOWEL WILL {6}-ET 067650329 11/21/2017 45K 100 C 162 67 1,365 62 57 2.94 3.5 -1.3 -0.3 0.8 1.1 531 559 468 444 0.60 2.6 8.1 LISTOWEL-P JX-HARRIS{4} BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

JX RIVER VALLEY STVNS MACKEY 1244 {6}-ET 067861244 10/25/2017 99K 100 F 162 66 1,534 60 56 2.77 4.1 -2.1 -0.9 0.5 0.7 525 549 474 414 0.90 9.8 7.5 JX-STEVENS{5} CHISEL RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX RIVER VALLEY STEVEN NDAHL 1274 {6}-ET 067861274 1/7/2018 45K 100 F 162 65 1,419 52 55 2.83 3.6 -1.7 -0.8 2.3 -1.5 488 514 431 405 0.90 16.9 7.6 JX-STEVENS{5} REGENCY RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX LUCKY HILL WIPEOUT {5}-ET 173019513 7/12/2017 45K 100 F 162 71 1,403 78 55 2.95 2.7 -3.2 -2.8 -0.8 -0.2 530 553 479 400 1.40 14.1 8.1 JX-HARRIS{4} BALLISTIC LUCKY HILL FARM VT

JX AHLEM FRISCO RUSTY 24253 {6} 840003144728448 4/19/2018 45K 100 F 162 67 1,510 58 53 2.86 4.3 -0.5 -0.5 1.4 -0.5 528 545 491 458 1.30 12.8 8.2 JX-FRISCO{5} FORMIDABLE AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX STEINHAUERS JODECI ROOTBEERFLOAT 
{4}

173294464 3/1/2018 45K 100 F 162 66 1,237 75 51 2.94 3.8 -1.8 -1.3 0.5 -1.1 542 567 486 444 1.60 14.6 7.2 JX-JODECI{3} DAZZLER STEINHAUERS JERSEYS WI

RIVER VALLEY NLEVEL LEILANI 1200-ET 067861200 7/17/2017 45K 100 F 162 65 1,145 64 48 3.01 3.8 0.1 0.9 2.5 -0.3 512 534 461 466 1.20 10.4 6.6 NXLEVEL CHISEL RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX FOREST GLEN GOT MAIDS MONDAY {6}-ET 067650272 8/1/2017 45K 100 F 162 66 852 69 48 2.68 2.7 -2.0 -0.3 2.7 0.0 496 542 391 403 0.20 3.2 6.7 JX-GOT MAID{5} DIMENSION BANSEN, DAN K OR

JX CROSSWIND 132 {4}-ET 840003133009201 1/31/2018 45K 100 F 162 65 1,047 40 45 2.91 4.0 0.7 1.6 2.8 1.6 479 504 423 448 1.70 24.9 6.8 WORLD CUP{5} JX-AVON{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX PVF ZIPS ZETTER {4}-ET 173348341 4/29/2018 9K 100 F 162 63 877 80 44 2.97 2.8 -1.0 -0.9 1.2 0.1 537 567 469 463 1.40 16.6 6.3 JX-GARNETT{3} JX-PROP JOE{3} JAMES JASON & LEAH WI

JX AHLEM KLAY BLAZE 24218 {4}-ET 840003144728413 3/18/2018 45K 100 F 162 55 1,204 42 43 2.95 5.6 0.3 1.1 2.7 1.8 510 523 482 457 1.60 22.4 3.3 JX-AVON KLAY{3} JX-SULLY{4} AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX FARIA BROTHERS BAREA {4} 840003144724405 9/17/2017 99K 100 F 162 65 918 61 43 2.89 4.3 1.7 0.9 1.2 -0.3 524 552 459 504 1.20 15.9 5.5 JX-PRIAPUS{3} MAGNUM SELECT SIRES INC - SIRE DEPT OH

JX FARIA BROTHERS PELE 181424 {4}-ET 840003140371539 5/2/2017 45K 100 F 162 63 1,079 70 41 2.82 4.3 -0.7 -0.7 2.3 1.2 536 555 493 455 1.00 14.1 4.5 JX-PELE{3} DJ HULK FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX
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JX DUPAT FEVER {5}-P-ET 840003141725612 5/18/2017 99K 100 F 7JE1701 162 68 978 62 41 3.01 4.0 -0.4 1.1 2.9 1.5 517 536 474 459 1.30 20.8 8.4 JX-
STORMCLOUD{4}

MAGNUM FEVER SYNDICATE & SELECT SIRES OH

JX CROSSWIND WORLD CUP 81 {4} 840003142511761 8/17/2017 45K 100 F 162 65 426 59 35 2.92 4.4 0.3 1.0 3.3 2.6 523 561 433 473 1.30 17.4 6.5 WORLD CUP{5} JX-MARLO{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX FARIA BROTHERS RONALDINHO 181595 {4}-
ET

840003144724315 6/27/2017 29K 100 F 161 66 1,575 77 59 2.97 2.1 -3.5 -2.5 1.0 -1.9 516 536 470 395 1.70 20.8 6.9 JX-RONALDINHO
{3}

JX-PROP JOE{3} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX RECTORS TRADITION VIRGINIA 1266 {6}-ET 067861266 12/24/2017 45K 100 F 161 67 1,610 64 58 2.85 3.7 -2.6 -2.1 1.9 -0.1 526 547 481 408 0.70 11.2 7.8 JX-TRADITION-P
{5}

DOMINICAN RECTOR JERSEY FARM TX

JX AHLEM BALTAZAR DANDY 23832 {6} 067823832 5/3/2017 45K 100 F 161 67 1,331 56 56 2.83 3.3 -2.3 -1.4 -0.1 -0.4 500 532 429 395 1.70 17.1 8.1 JX-BALTAZAR{5} JOKER{6} AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX PRIMUS RONALDINHO DOTTY 10947 {4}-ET 840003006436105 4/18/2017 45K 100 F 161 67 1,290 57 54 2.91 2.8 -0.7 -0.6 2.1 -0.7 500 528 437 442 1.20 12.8 8.0 JX-RONALDINHO
{3}

DAYBREAK STAAS FARM INC CA

JX CAL-MART PILGRIM CRAG 4630 {4} 067374630 2/6/2018 45K 100 F 161 67 1,572 46 52 2.98 4.4 0.5 2.1 2.8 1.6 510 519 491 470 1.30 18.7 5.6 PILGRIM JX-AVON{2} MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

JX FOREST GLEN GOT MAID HEARTTHROB {6} 067650269 7/31/2017 45K 100 F 161 66 1,022 77 52 2.72 2.9 -3.2 -2.8 0.0 -0.9 521 564 423 390 0.70 6.9 6.9 JX-GOT MAID{5} JX-HARRIS{4} BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

JX PRIMUS KLAY HOLLY 70611 {4}-ET 840003146582061 12/16/2017 45K 100 F 161 66 1,290 58 50 2.89 3.9 -0.9 0.7 3.9 0.7 518 540 469 449 1.00 8.7 7.3 JX-AVON KLAY{3} DIMENSION JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

JX AHLEM BROTHERS TAD EAGLE {6} 840003138396588 2/4/2018 45K 100 F 161 66 859 60 49 2.82 2.8 -0.1 1.0 1.8 -0.1 489 532 390 443 0.80 13.8 7.7 TAD JX-HARRIS{4} AHLEM BROTHERS CA

JX PRIMUS SILAS 90629 {5}-ET 840003141725635 9/4/2017 45K 100 F 161 67 1,291 64 47 2.81 4.2 -1.1 -0.1 1.0 -0.7 523 543 481 443 1.40 18.6 7.6 JX-SILAS -P{5} PHAROAH AHLEM, CHARLES CA

TOG LISTOWEL IROQUOIS-P-ET 840003143160018 4/6/2017 99K 100 F 14JE1675 161 68 906 52 47 2.77 4.3 -1.5 0.0 1.3 2.6 522 561 433 425 1.10 8.8 8.5 LISTOWEL-P AXIS SELECT SIRES INC - SIRE DEPT OH

JX FOUR J JOLT 12892 {6} 840003148596187 3/22/2018 14K 100 F 161 66 859 81 46 2.93 3.9 -2.9 -2.9 -0.2 -0.6 543 578 462 412 1.60 23.3 8.2 JX-JOLT{5} MARLIN FOUR J JERSEYS CA

JX DODAN WORLDCUP DINO {4}-ET 173062182 8/6/2017 45K 100 F 161 66 861 67 45 3.07 4.2 -0.4 0.0 2.6 1.6 533 562 465 465 1.20 12.9 7.1 WORLD CUP{5} JX-MARLO{2} D & D JERSEYS WI

JX CROSSWIND 100 {4}-ET 840003142511780 12/20/2017 45K 100 F 161 65 1,103 66 44 2.81 4.3 -0.7 -0.8 1.6 1.3 541 564 488 459 0.90 14.6 6.8 JX-USAIN BOLT
{3}

GENOMINATOR CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX PRIMUS WORLDCUP FIREFLY 70507 {6}-ET 172926065 5/30/2017 45K 100 F 161 67 497 73 44 2.95 3.4 -1.0 0.6 2.0 -0.3 517 565 403 447 1.20 13.4 8.0 WORLD CUP{5} JX-HARRIS{4} JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

JX AHLEM CALVIN MARCUS 24178 {5}-ET 840003144728373 1/21/2018 45K 100 F 161 66 735 55 42 2.77 3.6 0.5 1.3 2.0 0.5 499 538 409 461 0.50 6.2 6.6 JX-CALVIN{4} CHILI AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX DUPAT STORMCLOUD 90603 {5}-ET 840003141725609 5/16/2017 45K 100 F 161 67 1,102 51 40 3.04 4.8 0.2 1.2 2.6 1.5 506 517 483 458 1.60 26.7 8.1 JX-
STORMCLOUD{4}

MAGNUM WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

JX CLOVER FARMS MOBILE {6} 840003133234816 6/3/2017 99K 100 F 200JE10035 161 67 890 45 40 2.83 3.9 0.0 1.7 2.4 1.4 494 521 433 450 1.60 24.0 7.4 WORLD CUP{5} JX-HARRIS{4} THE SEMEX ALLIANCE ON

JX ROC-BOT PELE PLEX 1066 {4} 067811066 2/22/2018 45K 100 F 161 64 869 68 40 2.85 4.5 -1.3 -1.1 2.0 1.8 545 572 483 449 2.00 22.6 5.9 JX-PELE{3} MACKENZIE ROCK BOTTOM DAIRY IA

JX OAK LANE STEVENS 2216 {6}-ET 067692216 11/7/2017 45K 100 C 161 65 731 51 40 2.75 5.1 -1.5 -0.8 1.1 0.8 517 554 433 419 1.40 25.8 7.4 JX-STEVENS{5} LEMONHEAD OAK LANE JERSEYS SD

SEXING 79013-ET 840003132352847 5/18/2017 29K 100 F 161 66 954 59 38 2.89 5.1 1.6 1.8 1.4 1.9 539 558 497 509 0.80 7.0 7.3 TUX HECTOR SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DEPT TX

TOG POLARIS 35463-ET 840003143022093 7/24/2017 45K 100 F 161 65 -50 43 27 2.74 6.1 -0.4 2.8 5.7 2.7 507 561 383 445 1.00 13.7 7.0 CHARMER VJ LINK TRANS-OVA GENETICS IA

DUPAT NXLEVEL 90626 840003141725632 8/29/2017 45K 100 F 160 67 1,564 73 56 3.15 3.8 -2.2 -1.6 1.1 0.7 542 552 517 432 1.60 14.6 8.8 NXLEVEL FORMIDABLE WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

JX PEAK MOLLY VCRY U983 {6}-ET 840003147223710 10/5/2017 45K 100 F 160 69 1,097 74 52 2.96 3.1 -1.8 -0.9 2.6 -2.0 511 544 437 427 1.40 15.5 7.7 VICEROY JX-HARRIS{4} PEAK GENETICS WI

JX FARIA BROTHERS GARNETT 182014 {4}-ET 840003149514356 1/9/2018 45K 100 F 160 63 1,366 81 51 2.94 3.6 -2.2 -2.2 0.8 0.4 556 574 515 441 1.20 15.9 5.8 JX-GARNETT{3} JX-MARLO{2} FARIA DAIRY TX

JX ROCK SOLID PRIAPUS ACTIVIST 1070 {4}-ET 067811070 4/11/2018 45K 100 F 160 64 1,324 55 51 2.99 3.8 -0.5 0.4 2.4 0.9 513 531 470 451 1.60 11.9 6.2 JX-PRIAPUS{3} NXLEVEL SCHNEIDER, KEVIN IA

AHLEM BANCROFT CHICAGO 23929 067823929 7/17/2017 45K 100 F 160 67 1,463 50 50 2.95 3.5 -2.1 -0.5 2.1 0.6 495 506 469 404 2.20 25.3 9.7 BANCROFT VIPER CHICAGO SYNDICATE & REVOLUTION GENETICS CA

YOSEMITE WICHITA PHAROAH 10047-ET 840003131274458 7/10/2017 45K 100 F 160 66 1,325 49 50 2.94 3.7 0.3 0.4 1.2 1.8 511 530 469 462 1.60 20.9 7.5 WICHITA PHAROAH YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

JX SEXING 82240 {6}-ET 840003132356074 9/26/2017 29K 100 F 160 66 1,186 49 49 2.82 4.8 -2.5 -1.4 0.8 1.3 514 542 453 394 1.60 18.1 8.2 JX-GOT MAID{5} AXIS SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DEPT TX
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JX AHLEM BANCROFT SUZUKI 24155 {5}-ET 840003144728350 1/8/2018 45K 100 F 160 66 1,324 26 47 3.01 5.6 0.6 2.6 2.6 2.5 494 506 468 455 1.50 27.5 6.9 BANCROFT JX-LEONEL{3} AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX PEAK MDLLN PRIPS 81114 {4}-ET 840003149334969 3/11/2018 45K 100 F 160 64 1,131 54 46 2.85 4.1 0.1 1.4 3.3 0.5 510 534 455 464 1.30 12.0 6.0 JX-PRIAPUS{3} CHILI PEAK GENETICS WI

JX SMJ WORLDCUP GR8AGAIN {5} 067751960 12/27/2017 45K 100 F 160 65 923 57 46 2.79 4.0 0.3 1.0 1.7 1.2 513 549 431 461 0.60 2.5 6.8 WORLD CUP{5} JX-HARRIS{4} SILVER MAPLE FARMS INC ME

JX CROSSWIND PRIAPUS 126 {4} 840003133009195 1/26/2018 45K 100 F 160 66 1,228 52 44 2.98 4.0 -0.1 1.9 4.0 1.3 508 521 480 464 1.70 17.5 7.4 JX-PRIAPUS{3} DAYBREAK CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX PINE-TREE WORLD CUP PATRICIAN {5}-ET 067671669 1/12/2018 45K 100 F 160 63 1,040 55 44 2.87 3.7 0.0 1.6 4.1 1.0 496 521 440 452 0.90 12.7 5.9 WORLD CUP{5} JX-RONALDO{3} STEINER, MATTHEW OH

JX PRIMUS STEVE 90616 {5} 840003141725622 7/9/2017 45K 100 C 160 67 1,099 57 43 2.98 5.4 0.3 1.0 2.2 1.3 542 559 503 485 1.70 16.1 7.9 STEVE PHAROAH JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

RIVER VALLEY WDCUP HILARIUS 1286 {6}-ET 067861286 2/5/2018 45K 100 F 160 63 666 57 41 2.92 4.5 0.1 2.1 4.2 1.5 514 551 430 467 0.90 11.8 5.4 WORLD CUP{5} VJ HILARIO RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

DODAN LH DISCO TOP FLIGHT-ET 173036194 7/22/2017 45K 100 F 160 68 1,243 50 40 2.96 6.0 1.7 2.5 2.8 3.0 542 548 530 512 1.40 9.2 8.3 DISCO HEADLINE D & D JERSEYS AND HEINZ LLOYD WI

JX KASH-IN SLUGGER 71817 {6}-P-ET 840003142481820 6/11/2017 9K 100 F 160 66 819 60 40 2.94 4.5 -1.5 0.3 1.9 1.8 520 547 458 430 1.60 26.1 8.5 SLUGGER-P SAMSON RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

JX PEAK MOLLY FUTR 81191 {4}-ET 840003149335046 5/10/2018 45K 100 F 160 66 549 67 40 2.85 3.6 -1.1 -0.5 1.8 -0.1 508 551 410 432 2.00 25.4 7.2 JX-FUTURE{3} JX-HARRIS{4} PEAK GENETICS WI

JX RVCF JODECI PAGENT 1299 {4}-ET 067861299 3/22/2018 45K 100 F 160 65 527 66 37 2.94 4.7 -0.5 -0.3 1.6 0.6 516 552 432 443 1.10 18.4 6.6 JX-JODECI{3} JX-PROP JOE{3} RIVER VALLEY FARM & CLOVER FARMS IL

RIVER VALLEY CRAZE RDAHLIA 2003 840003133234882 2/13/2018 45K 100 F 160 67 474 61 34 2.97 5.0 1.4 2.1 2.4 2.1 532 565 455 503 1.00 13.0 8.5 CRAZE METALICA RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

PRIMUS LARS REGCY 70523-ET 173096534 7/3/2017 45K 100 F 7JE1704 160 66 334 57 34 2.91 4.3 0.1 1.8 3.0 0.2 491 533 394 449 1.50 22.3 7.4 LARS REGENCY JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

JX RIVER VALLEY MESSI CIRCSFRK 1967 {6} 840003133234846 9/8/2017 45K 100 F 160 66 588 70 33 2.85 4.4 -0.3 0.4 1.2 1.4 534 563 467 466 1.40 22.0 8.1 JX-MESSI{5} IRON MAN RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

TOG ALTABLITZ PAWNEE-ET 840003143160071 4/6/2017 99K 100 F 7JE1676 160 67 429 49 33 2.71 5.3 -0.4 1.3 4.0 2.2 510 552 416 443 1.20 13.5 7.4 ALTABLITZ VJ LINK SELECT SIRES INC - SIRE DEPT OH

JX CAL-MART FUTURE CLYD 4638 {4}-ET 067374638 3/22/2018 45K 100 F 160 65 494 77 31 2.86 4.8 -0.1 0.7 0.8 1.0 551 581 481 483 1.60 23.5 6.5 JX-FUTURE{3} JX-PROP JOE{3} MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

JX AHLEM LARS PHILO 24137 {4}-ET 840003144728332 12/30/2017 45K 100 F 160 64 294 65 28 2.81 4.2 -0.5 -0.5 1.6 1.5 507 544 423 436 1.20 21.6 6.1 LARS JX-MARLO{2} AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX CAL-MART FUTURE CRUZ 4634 {4}-ET 067374634 3/2/2018 45K 100 F 160 65 278 77 28 2.85 4.7 -0.2 0.7 0.9 2.3 547 584 464 475 1.60 18.5 6.1 JX-FUTURE{3} JX-PROP JOE{3} MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

JX RIVER VALLEY STEVEN NDAHL 1272 {6}-ET 067861272 1/4/2018 45K 100 C 159 66 1,617 66 62 2.93 3.2 -3.8 -1.9 1.9 -2.5 515 539 461 388 1.50 14.2 8.0 JX-STEVENS{5} REGENCY RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX RIVER VALLEY WCUP SECCESS 1199 {6}-ET 075341199 7/16/2017 45K 100 F 159 64 1,263 66 58 3.01 2.6 -2.9 -0.9 1.2 1.1 504 536 429 390 0.70 7.6 5.9 WORLD CUP{5} JX-HARRIS{4} RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX FOREST GLEN GOT MAID GRAHAM {6}-ET 067650263 7/28/2017 45K 100 F 159 66 1,419 67 57 2.77 2.0 -2.9 -1.5 1.4 -1.4 491 522 423 385 1.00 8.6 7.3 JX-GOT MAID{5} JX-HARRIS{4} BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

JX FOREST GLEN GOT MAID IRONEE {6}-ET 067650319 11/7/2017 45K 100 F 159 65 1,173 64 55 2.88 2.4 -1.8 -1.2 0.9 -0.9 493 529 411 407 1.00 11.8 6.2 JX-GOT MAID{5} JX-HARRIS{4} FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

JX SANDCREEKS RONALDO VINSON {4}-ET 840003144012346 12/14/2017 45K 100 C 159 67 1,631 58 52 2.87 3.0 -2.0 -0.2 2.6 -1.0 503 512 484 421 2.00 23.3 7.6 JX-RONALDO{3} FORMIDABLE SAND CREEK DAIRY LLC MI

JX RIVER VALLEY STEVNS SAPHIRE 1264 {6}-
ET

067861264 12/13/2017 45K 100 F 159 65 1,118 70 51 2.79 3.2 -4.0 -2.8 0.6 -1.4 508 543 430 366 2.10 26.8 7.6 JX-STEVENS{5} SAXON-P RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX FARIA BROTHERS FUTURE 181788 {4}-ET 840003144724508 10/23/2017 29K 100 F 159 65 1,156 74 47 2.98 3.0 -1.0 -0.4 0.1 0.5 529 550 481 453 1.80 17.4 6.4 JX-FUTURE{3} JX-HARRIS{4} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX FARIA BROTHERS PELE 181382 {4}-ET 840003140371497 4/9/2017 45K 100 F 159 65 1,386 78 46 2.86 3.6 -2.0 -1.7 1.9 0.9 552 564 527 445 1.50 16.0 5.6 JX-PELE{3} MAGNUM FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX CAL-MART GARNETT HARPER 4639 {4}-ET 067374639 3/24/2018 45K 100 F 159 65 1,251 54 46 2.99 5.0 -0.7 0.5 3.8 2.0 534 549 502 460 1.20 16.7 7.3 JX-GARNETT{3} DAYBREAK MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

DUPAT VICEROY 90656 840003141725662 12/21/2017 45K 100 F 159 69 917 68 43 2.95 4.1 0.3 1.7 4.3 -0.4 522 548 460 483 0.60 8.0 7.4 VICEROY LEMONHEAD WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

JX CAL-MART CALVIN THORP 4602 {4} 067374602 7/20/2017 45K 100 F 159 64 833 63 43 2.81 3.5 -1.7 -0.6 0.2 -0.1 498 533 418 407 1.00 16.5 5.8 JX-CALVIN{4} JX-BARKSDALE
{2}

MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

JX AHLEM VICEROY KOMODO 24037 {6} 840003144728232 11/10/2017 45K 100 F 159 70 986 59 42 3.03 4.8 -0.7 0.8 3.6 0.6 512 531 467 445 1.70 27.3 7.6 VICEROY JX-JUMBO{4} MERRIAM, SHAWN CA
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JX CROSSWIND WORLD CUP 117 {4}-ET 840003142511797 1/15/2018 45K 100 F 159 63 659 49 37 2.88 4.4 1.0 2.4 4.3 1.6 484 516 411 459 1.00 15.7 5.8 WORLD CUP{5} JX-AVON{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX AHLEM PILGRIM PRIDE 24248 {6} 840003144728443 4/22/2018 45K 100 F 159 71 795 52 36 2.81 4.4 0.0 1.3 2.1 1.7 502 527 444 448 1.70 23.4 8.8 PILGRIM JX-HARRIS{4} AHLEM FARMS JERSEYS CA

JX CROSSWIND WORLD CUP 96 {4}-ET 840003142511776 12/6/2017 45K 100 F 159 65 696 45 36 2.93 5.6 0.3 2.1 4.5 2.9 509 535 447 458 1.60 21.6 7.2 WORLD CUP{5} JX-VANDRELL{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

CAL-MART PHARO GABE 4643-ET 067374643 4/19/2018 45K 100 F 159 71 1,057 48 35 2.80 6.2 -0.9 0.0 1.1 3.8 533 545 509 435 1.60 22.8 8.6 PHAROAH DIVINE MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

VERJATIN FARMFEST-ET 110768695 7/6/2017 99K 100 F 250JE1687 159 67 805 48 35 2.82 6.1 -0.8 -0.3 0.8 3.0 529 553 477 435 1.40 25.8 8.0 DISCO FORMIDABLE SELECT SIRES INC - SIRE DEPT OH

PRIMUS DISCO DIMEN 70521-ET 173096543 6/28/2017 45K 100 F 159 66 404 55 30 2.87 5.4 1.2 1.8 3.0 2.4 517 550 442 482 1.00 13.4 7.7 DISCO DIMENSION JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

JX AHLEM KLAY VALID 24165 {4}-ET 840003144728360 1/15/2018 45K 100 F 159 66 326 45 29 2.85 4.6 1.2 2.6 4.7 0.6 472 508 390 460 1.70 25.2 7.4 JX-AVON KLAY{3} DAZZLER AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX AHLEM WORLD CUP BEST 24150 {6} 840003144728345 1/5/2018 45K 100 F 159 66 734 44 28 2.88 5.9 1.4 2.5 2.1 2.2 509 523 479 481 1.80 32.0 7.4 WORLD CUP{5} CALYPSO AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX PVF WORLD CUP ZANDER {5} 172565169 4/5/2017 99K 100 F 97JE173 159 65 194 50 28 2.83 5.2 1.0 2.2 3.5 0.7 491 532 396 464 1.50 26.3 6.7 WORLD CUP{5} JX-PROP JOE{3} CRV USA WI

TOG SHOSHONE 35172-ET 840003143021802 4/24/2017 45K 100 F 159 66 448 53 24 2.71 6.6 -0.3 0.9 3.3 3.3 547 573 490 468 1.50 22.2 7.4 ALTABLITZ VJ LINK TRANS-OVA GENETICS IA

AHLEM MARCIN DENETHOR 23859 067823859 5/25/2017 45K 100 F 158 70 2,030 53 65 2.96 4.2 -3.4 -2.7 0.0 -0.8 519 527 502 382 2.00 20.3 8.9 MARCIN VOLCANO AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX RVCF JODECI DELTA 1298 {4}-ET 067861298 3/21/2018 45K 100 F 158 65 1,426 75 65 2.94 0.9 -3.3 -2.6 -0.4 -2.4 464 502 376 351 0.70 4.0 6.8 JX-JODECI{3} JX-HARRIS{4} RIVER VALLEY FARM & CLOVER FARMS IL

JX RIVER VALLEY MESSI MACKY 1203 {6}-ET 067861203 7/20/2017 45K 100 F 158 66 1,452 82 57 2.91 1.6 -3.7 -2.9 -0.7 -1.1 511 536 455 380 1.60 16.8 7.7 JX-MESSI{5} CHISEL RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX PINE-TREE STEVENS 280 1641 {6}-ET 067671641 10/15/2017 45K 100 F 158 63 1,324 77 56 2.88 2.5 -2.9 -2.0 0.8 -1.8 517 547 448 404 1.20 9.2 5.9 JX-STEVENS{5} CHARLES STEINER, MATTHEW OH

JX FOREST GLEN GOT MAID MARTIN {6}-ET 067650240 6/24/2017 45K 100 F 158 66 1,150 73 54 2.82 2.2 -2.5 -1.7 1.1 -1.0 500 538 416 397 0.80 6.4 7.1 JX-GOT MAID{5} JX-HARRIS{4} BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

JX AHLEM CALVIN WILEY 24105 {5} 840003144728300 12/9/2017 45K 100 F 158 66 1,497 53 53 2.76 3.2 -1.9 -1.2 2.1 -0.5 492 513 448 402 1.50 15.6 7.5 JX-CALVIN{4} JX-TARHEEL{4} AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

PROMETEDOR WORLD CUP 50042 {6}-ET 840003142841121 6/3/2017 45K 100 F 158 66 963 70 53 2.92 3.1 -2.1 -1.0 0.9 -1.6 510 552 414 416 1.00 8.0 7.4 WORLD CUP{5} MACKENZIE PROMETEDOR GENETICS CA

JX PINE-TREE NXLEVEL ALBERT {5}-ET 067671525 4/26/2017 45K 100 F 158 65 1,131 72 49 3.07 3.6 -1.0 -0.1 2.0 0.2 523 546 471 448 1.10 12.2 6.8 NXLEVEL MACKENZIE STEINER, MATTHEW OH

AHLEM NXLEVEL LIMERICK 23978-ET 067823978 8/29/2017 45K 100 F 158 67 1,121 54 46 2.83 4.5 -0.7 0.0 3.3 0.0 498 523 441 428 0.90 6.4 8.1 NXLEVEL DIGNITARY AHLEM FARMS JERSEYS CA

JX AHLEM RADICAL CHIP 24289 {6} 840003144728484 5/18/2018 9K 100 C 158 66 777 29 46 2.83 5.1 0.7 1.2 1.3 0.9 472 514 375 431 1.60 20.2 8.9 JX-RADICAL-P{5} NITRO AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX SEXING 79353 {4}-ET 840003132353187 8/1/2017 29K 100 F 158 64 1,058 60 45 3.00 3.6 -0.7 0.5 3.8 1.3 504 526 454 442 1.20 11.7 6.4 JX-CAFU{3} MARCIN SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DEPT TX

JX SEXING 79201 {4}-ET 840003132353035 6/27/2017 99K 100 C 158 65 1,159 56 44 3.00 3.8 -0.2 0.9 4.2 2.2 510 525 475 457 1.60 18.6 6.4 JX-CAFU{3} JX-PROP JOE{3} SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DEPT TX

JX TLJ FUTURE 639 {4}-ET 067273639 3/23/2018 45K 100 F 158 64 979 84 44 3.07 3.4 -2.2 -1.1 1.1 0.9 542 564 491 435 2.00 18.5 6.9 JX-FUTURE{3} NXLEVEL LEHNERTZ, TRAVIS MN

AHLEM BANCROFT ROHAN 23945 067823945 8/1/2017 45K 100 F 158 67 776 59 44 2.98 4.1 -1.2 -1.0 1.0 0.2 512 546 432 429 2.00 28.2 9.1 BANCROFT MACKENZIE AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX AHLEM CALVIN MARINER 24213 {5}-ET 840003144728408 3/11/2018 45K 100 F 158 65 685 52 44 2.88 2.8 0.2 1.0 1.7 0.5 468 509 372 431 0.90 17.1 6.4 JX-CALVIN{4} CHILI AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX PEAK MDLLN PRIPS 61466 {4}-ET 840003149336806 5/30/2018 45K 100 F 158 65 910 53 43 3.02 3.9 1.1 2.6 4.1 1.1 497 522 439 480 1.10 13.6 6.4 JX-PRIAPUS{3} CHILI PEAK GENETICS WI

JX PEAK MOLLY JDCI 20709 {4}-ET 840003145378424 12/21/2017 45K 100 F 158 65 798 67 43 2.85 4.1 -2.1 -0.9 0.9 -0.4 501 537 420 398 1.10 14.8 6.6 JX-JODECI{3} JX-HARRIS{4} PEAK GENETICS WI

JX AARDEMA WORLD CUP 127 {6}-ET 840003133009196 1/27/2018 45K 100 F 158 65 773 48 43 2.87 4.0 -0.3 0.6 1.7 1.3 482 518 399 422 1.20 22.3 6.5 WORLD CUP{5} JX-HARRIS{4} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

AVI-LANCHE SLUGGER TALASI 19031-P-ET 840003131412419 8/11/2017 45K 100 F 158 66 195 89 43 3.11 2.7 -2.7 -3.0 -1.3 -0.3 524 580 389 404 1.30 18.9 6.7 SLUGGER-P MACKENZIE JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

JX KASH-IN CRAZE 72152 {6}-ET 840003142481839 11/5/2017 9K 100 F 158 64 771 60 42 2.96 3.7 -0.1 1.1 2.1 2.4 509 541 435 452 1.20 14.3 7.7 CRAZE JX-HARRIS{4} RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA
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AHLEM BANCROFT BRAVEHEART 23909 067823909 7/6/2017 45K 100 F 158 67 959 52 41 2.86 5.7 -1.4 0.6 3.0 1.8 531 555 476 437 1.40 20.7 9.6 BANCROFT VISIONARY AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

AHLEM BANCROFT TRIDENT 23926 067823926 7/15/2017 45K 100 F 158 66 926 60 41 3.02 3.4 -1.0 0.2 1.8 0.7 497 518 448 430 1.50 27.2 7.9 BANCROFT VIPER AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX OAK LANE RADICAL 2207 {6}-ET 067692207 7/7/2017 45K 100 F 158 66 973 40 40 2.84 5.9 -0.5 0.4 0.8 0.9 506 528 455 431 1.60 27.7 8.4 JX-RADICAL-P{5} LEMONHEAD OAK LANE JERSEYS SD

JX WILSONVEW WC SPIRIT {6} 173191538 12/26/2017 45K 100 F 158 66 1,002 57 39 2.96 4.9 1.9 3.1 3.4 0.7 516 531 480 508 0.40 8.5 6.9 WORLD CUP{5} MAGNUM WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

JX AHLEM WORLD CUP MACGYVER 23895 {6}-
ET

067823895 6/30/2017 45K 100 F 158 65 850 58 37 2.84 5.2 -0.2 0.8 2.3 1.5 526 549 473 459 1.20 18.0 6.5 WORLD CUP{5} JX-JAMMER{4} AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

MFW DISCO COWAN-ET 173302123 3/23/2018 45K 100 F 158 67 992 41 36 2.83 6.1 1.0 1.7 3.0 1.8 514 530 481 474 1.40 18.1 8.3 DISCO DAYBREAK MASON, P THOMAS MD

MFW WORLD CUP INDEPENDENCE {6}-ET 172961675 6/30/2017 45K 100 F 158 67 723 34 32 2.78 6.5 2.3 3.1 3.6 2.3 506 530 454 495 0.80 16.0 8.1 WORLD CUP{5} VOLCANO MASON, ANDREW P MD

JX FARIA BROTHERS PELE 181475 {4}-ET 840003140371590 5/22/2017 29K 100 F 158 65 656 75 32 2.82 4.0 -1.3 -1.2 1.9 0.8 531 556 473 442 1.90 22.9 6.7 JX-PELE{3} JX-PROP JOE{3} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX SEXING 79383 {5}-ET 840003132353217 8/7/2017 29K 100 F 158 65 558 51 31 2.86 5.2 -0.7 -0.1 2.0 2.4 512 539 449 433 1.90 34.4 7.1 WORLD CUP{5} JX-PROP JOE{3} SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DEPT TX

BLUE MIST LAMARCUS 173169777 8/7/2017 45K 100 F 158 67 587 45 28 2.86 6.4 2.6 3.8 3.9 2.9 521 542 474 517 0.80 17.0 7.7 DISCO ZIPPER GOMES JERSEY DAIRY, LLC OR

JTL DISCO RUDOLPH 840003139800627 12/23/2017 45K 100 F 158 67 457 54 27 2.73 5.6 0.5 0.9 0.8 1.3 514 544 447 459 1.70 21.7 8.6 DISCO MACKENZIE LAMB, GLENN OH

JX PEAK DBLN JDCI 80979 {4}-ET 840003147840031 1/9/2018 45K 100 F 157 66 1,525 68 60 2.91 1.8 -1.8 -2.0 0.8 -1.4 485 511 426 400 1.10 8.2 7.1 JX-JODECI{3} JX-HARRIS{4} PEAK GENETICS WI

JX CROSSWIND STEVENS 92 {4}-ET 840003142511772 12/1/2017 45K 100 F 157 60 1,503 61 55 2.82 3.1 -1.8 -1.5 1.2 -0.8 496 518 449 404 0.90 16.1 4.5 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-AVON{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX AHLEM TRADITION JAMMIN 24148 {6} 840003144728343 1/5/2018 45K 100 C 157 67 1,075 65 53 2.90 3.8 -3.5 -2.9 -0.6 0.2 511 548 426 368 1.30 18.9 9.1 JX-TRADITION-P
{5}

CALYPSO AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

HILMAR LISTOWEL 70539 {6} 173048241 7/25/2017 45K 100 F 157 67 1,500 51 52 2.95 4.2 -0.7 0.8 0.3 -0.9 494 507 465 430 1.20 17.7 7.8 LISTOWEL-P PLUS{5} CMA LIVESTOCK CA

YOSEMITE COMMANDER VICEROY 10076 840003131274487 5/6/2018 9K 100 F 157 65 1,290 53 52 2.97 3.0 0.6 1.7 2.8 -0.6 485 507 433 462 1.10 12.0 8.6 COMMANDER VICEROY YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

PINE-TREE AHS NEWS DELIVER 350-ET 067296350 6/16/2017 45K 100 F 157 70 1,291 55 49 2.95 5.2 -0.9 -0.2 2.1 1.5 529 548 488 443 1.80 14.0 8.3 NEWS CHISEL STEINER, AARON OH

JX PINE-TREE WORLD SIPPY CUP 1739 {5}-ET 067771739 4/20/2018 45K 100 F 157 60 881 64 49 2.82 3.0 -1.7 0.1 3.3 0.0 492 534 396 410 0.40 4.2 4.6 WORLD CUP{5} JX-RONALDO{3} STEINER, MATTHEW OH

JX AVI-LANCHE BALTAZAR MIA 19328 {4} 840003131412716 9/30/2017 45K 100 F 157 65 1,104 55 48 2.86 3.7 -1.7 -0.4 2.2 -1.9 466 494 401 386 1.30 18.9 6.6 JX-BALTAZAR{5} VERN-P AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

JX HILMAR JLS LISTOWEL GETZLAF {6}-ET 173096552 6/27/2017 99K 100 F 7JE1703 157 67 1,165 43 47 2.88 4.4 -0.3 0.9 2.0 1.1 489 513 437 431 1.40 15.9 8.3 LISTOWEL-P JX-HARRIS{4} JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

JX FARIA BROTHERS USAIN BOLT 181828 {4}-
ET

840003144724548 11/15/2017 9K 100 F 157 60 913 72 47 2.89 1.8 -1.3 0.8 2.9 0.2 497 532 416 434 0.60 11.6 4.6 JX-USAIN BOLT
{3}

CHILI FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX AVI-LANCHE PELE BRYNN 18915 {4}-ET 840003131412303 7/21/2017 45K 100 F 157 65 1,225 56 46 2.82 5.7 -1.8 -1.6 0.8 2.0 548 569 502 429 1.30 18.3 6.8 JX-PELE{3} ISAAC AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

JX SANDCREEKS GOTMAID UPTON {6}-ET 840003144012338 11/17/2017 45K 100 F 157 66 903 74 45 2.81 3.5 -2.5 -1.8 1.0 -0.1 523 558 444 409 1.20 7.2 7.9 JX-GOT MAID{5} MACKENZIE SAND CREEK DAIRY LLC MI

RIVER VALLEY LARS MRRMAID 85112 173099368 9/7/2017 45K 100 F 157 66 980 65 43 2.88 3.9 -1.0 -0.2 2.7 -1.0 503 529 445 433 1.40 16.2 8.0 LARS CHROME RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JER-Z-BOYZ VALEGRO 61903-P 173257946 1/31/2018 45K 100 F 157 67 593 89 43 3.07 3.8 -4.1 -3.4 -0.9 0.2 547 586 456 388 2.30 26.8 9.0 VALERGO MACKENZIE JER-Z-BOYZ CA

JX CROSSWIND JODECI 155 {4}-ET 840003150320922 4/27/2018 45K 100 F 157 65 756 70 38 3.06 3.4 -1.1 -0.4 2.2 1.7 522 545 468 447 1.90 24.8 6.6 JX-JODECI{3} JX-MARLO{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX AARDEMA RADIUS {4} 840003012659238 5/18/2017 50K 100 F 200JE1158 157 71 730 54 36 2.85 5.1 -1.0 -1.1 1.9 3.1 525 553 463 431 1.30 20.3 8.1 JX-PROP JOE{3} AXIS THE SEMEX ALLIANCE ON

AHLEM VIABULL REMEDY 24062-P-ET 840003144728257 11/16/2017 45K 100 F 157 70 1,140 63 35 2.79 5.0 -1.8 -1.4 1.6 0.5 523 531 508 419 2.20 26.0 8.4 VIABULL-P VOLCANO AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

CDF JLS DISCO MARCIN 10900 {6}-ET 840003006436152 9/15/2017 45K 100 F 157 67 1,058 47 35 2.72 6.0 -0.7 -0.2 0.8 2.1 530 544 501 441 1.70 23.9 8.8 DISCO MARCIN C & S LIVESTOCK CA

YOSEMITE CRAZE KILOWATT 10061-ET 840003131274472 11/1/2017 45K 100 F 157 67 877 37 34 2.96 5.4 1.6 2.1 2.2 3.7 505 519 474 480 1.60 30.3 8.3 CRAZE KILOWATT YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA
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JX PVF FUTURE ZZTOP {4}-ET 173319323 3/30/2018 45K 100 F 157 64 724 66 32 2.80 4.5 -0.3 0.1 1.3 2.0 525 548 474 453 1.50 17.9 5.5 JX-FUTURE{3} JX-PROP JOE{3} JAMES JASON & LEAH WI

JX DUPAT PRIAPUS 90668 {4}-ET 840003141725674 4/18/2018 45K 100 F 157 65 557 52 32 2.84 4.6 2.2 3.6 4.1 1.8 503 532 435 504 1.00 11.3 6.0 JX-PRIAPUS{3} LEMONHEAD WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

PRIMUS DISCO DIMEN 70518-ET 173096600 6/25/2017 45K 100 F 157 66 395 57 31 2.77 6.3 0.0 1.4 2.7 1.9 534 572 447 464 0.60 7.1 7.3 DISCO DIMENSION JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

ORTHRIDGE ELIZABETH M706 173281884 9/3/2017 45K 100 F 157 67 409 45 27 2.77 6.2 2.0 2.1 1.8 4.0 515 546 446 485 0.50 10.2 7.8 DOORMAN KILOWATT ORTHRIDGE FARMS WI

JX FOREST GLEN NXLEVEL JAX {6}-ET 067650358 2/27/2018 45K 100 F 156 66 1,634 75 61 2.98 1.9 -3.4 -2.3 -0.1 -2.3 502 522 456 385 1.50 13.4 7.5 NXLEVEL JX-HARRIS{4} BANSEN, DAN K OR

JX AHLEM HARRIS JASPER 24008 {4} 840003144728203 10/11/2017 45K 100 F 156 69 1,281 70 58 2.83 2.2 -3.5 -3.3 0.2 -1.5 494 531 410 365 1.20 12.3 6.9 JX-HARRIS{4} JX-MARLO{2} AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

PEAK MDLLN VCRY 80893 {6}-ET 840003147839945 12/10/2017 45K 100 F 156 68 1,279 61 56 3.05 3.1 0.0 1.2 3.4 -0.3 496 523 433 455 0.60 3.9 6.4 VICEROY CHILI PEAK GENETICS WI

JX YOSEMITE STRIKER LEONEL 10077 {5} 840003131274488 5/27/2018 9K 100 F 156 62 1,364 58 53 2.83 3.6 -1.8 -1.1 0.0 1.3 515 540 460 413 1.50 14.4 4.7 STRIKER JX-LEONEL{3} YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

JX KASH-IN AVON KLAY 72289 {4}-ET 840003142481841 2/8/2018 9K 100 F 156 63 1,324 62 52 2.97 2.9 -0.8 0.3 1.9 0.0 505 526 457 444 1.20 13.7 6.1 JX-AVON KLAY{3} JX-HARRIS{4} RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

AHLEM VARICK CREST 24238 840003144728433 3/31/2018 45K 100 F 156 69 1,227 49 51 2.97 3.7 0.4 1.7 4.2 1.6 490 515 435 453 0.70 5.8 8.5 VARICK MONUMENT AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

RIVER VALLEY LSTWEL ASHLYN 84850-ET 173001796 7/2/2017 45K 100 F 156 68 1,330 48 50 2.78 4.7 -1.4 -0.6 0.3 1.9 509 533 458 409 1.10 11.4 9.3 LISTOWEL-P AXIS RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX FOREST GLEN GOT MAID PETALUMA {6} 067650280 8/12/2017 45K 100 C 156 66 1,577 69 49 2.81 3.1 0.0 0.1 1.4 -1.3 516 525 499 467 1.10 5.3 7.2 JX-GOT MAID{5} MAGNUM BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

JX DODAN BALTAZAR LILY LINCOLN LOUD {6} 173270859 2/19/2018 45K 100 F 156 67 1,066 55 49 2.95 3.7 -1.6 -0.5 2.3 0.4 497 526 429 412 1.40 17.1 8.7 JX-BALTAZAR{5} AXIS D & D JERSEYS WI

JX KASH-IN GOT MAID 72020 {6}-ET 840003142481838 8/31/2017 9K 100 F 156 64 1,089 64 46 2.75 3.4 -0.6 -0.3 1.1 -0.4 498 528 433 431 1.30 10.2 7.2 JX-GOT MAID{5} REGENCY RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

JX AVI-LANCHE NXLEVEL ARCOLA 9495 {5}-ET 840003131412883 10/28/2017 45K 100 C 156 67 1,010 55 46 2.86 3.8 -1.5 -0.5 0.7 0.9 482 512 415 392 1.40 14.4 9.4 NXLEVEL LARAMIE AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

FOREST GLEN TAD CAMERON 067650274 8/4/2017 45K 100 F 156 67 1,000 67 46 3.14 3.4 -1.2 0.3 1.9 2.0 513 535 461 435 1.80 24.3 8.3 TAD NIKON-P FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

SANDCREEKS WORLDCUP FLOYD-279 {6}-ET 840003134637594 4/6/2017 45K 100 F 156 66 1,022 36 44 2.92 4.8 0.9 2.8 3.9 2.4 481 506 426 453 1.10 16.5 7.4 WORLD CUP{5} FORMIDABLE SAND CREEK DAIRY LLC MI

AHLEM CHARMER MYSTIC 23886 067823886 6/8/2017 45K 100 F 156 66 900 62 44 2.83 3.9 -1.7 -0.1 2.1 0.4 509 541 434 418 1.20 14.6 8.7 CHARMER CALYPSO AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX FOREST GLEN BALTAZAR MILES {6} 067650365 3/9/2018 45K 100 F 156 67 866 58 44 2.87 3.2 0.0 1.1 2.3 1.0 486 519 410 439 0.80 6.5 8.0 JX-BALTAZAR{5} FORMIDABLE FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

JX CROSSWIND WORLD CUP 141 {4}-ET 840003150320908 3/4/2018 45K 100 F 156 64 823 55 44 2.83 4.3 -1.8 0.4 4.6 1.2 507 544 424 418 1.40 14.2 6.0 WORLD CUP{5} JX-VANDRELL{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX CAL-MART SLUGER SAM 4612 {5}-P-ET 067374612 10/14/2017 45K 100 F 156 65 951 74 43 3.06 3.4 -2.2 -1.3 0.3 -0.1 514 535 463 412 2.10 30.0 6.1 SLUGGER-P JX-LEONEL{3} MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

JX YOSEMITE BALTAZAR LEONEL 10053 {5}-ET 840003131274464 8/11/2017 45K 100 F 156 65 642 72 40 2.91 2.6 0.2 0.5 1.4 0.8 494 531 410 450 0.30 3.8 6.0 JX-BALTAZAR{5} JX-LEONEL{3} RUSSELL, COLIN R CA

PRIMUS LARS LETANG-ET 173096646 7/7/2017 45K 100 F 156 67 630 48 38 2.96 5.3 -0.1 1.7 3.7 1.5 492 524 417 436 1.50 25.6 9.0 LARS REGENCY JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

JX CROSSWIND WORLD CUP 158 {4}-ET 840003150320925 5/8/2018 45K 100 F 156 65 385 69 36 2.97 4.5 -0.5 0.3 2.2 1.3 531 571 436 461 1.40 16.3 7.1 WORLD CUP{5} JX-MARLO{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX AHLEM KLAY BRAWNEY 24216 {4}-ET 840003144728411 3/17/2018 45K 100 F 156 65 709 51 34 3.04 5.5 0.2 2.1 2.8 1.5 509 528 463 461 2.10 23.9 6.6 JX-AVON KLAY{3} JX-SULLY{4} AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

AHLEM BANCROFT CHINOOK 24146 840003144728341 1/4/2018 45K 100 F 156 67 812 40 33 2.89 4.8 1.5 2.9 3.6 2.3 476 493 437 461 1.20 21.4 9.2 BANCROFT MONUMENT AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX JCJ CRAZE TUES {6}-ET 840003138396585 12/14/2017 45K 100 F 156 67 662 64 33 2.94 4.0 0.1 1.8 3.0 0.9 507 530 454 464 1.70 21.4 9.0 CRAZE JX-HARRIS{4} AHLEM BROTHERS CA

JX CROSSWIND TEX 120 {4}-ET 840003133009189 1/18/2018 45K 100 F 156 64 467 63 32 2.87 4.7 0.2 0.0 1.6 -0.5 499 532 423 447 1.60 24.8 6.1 JX-TEX{3} CHISEL CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

YOSEMITE DISCO PHAROAH 10045-ET 840003131274456 6/29/2017 45K 100 F 156 67 901 29 31 2.78 6.4 2.5 3.0 2.0 2.7 491 504 463 482 1.50 22.2 8.5 DISCO PHAROAH YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

JX AHLEM FAMILIA HOGWART 24125 {4}-ET 840003144728320 12/22/2017 45K 100 F 156 64 854 55 31 2.91 5.3 0.9 1.6 1.6 2.9 526 537 500 481 1.80 22.9 6.1 JX-FAMILIA{3} PATRIOT AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA
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JX CAL-MART FUTURE COSMO 4635 {4}-ET 067374635 3/6/2018 45K 100 F 156 65 366 74 29 2.83 4.5 -0.2 -0.1 0.6 1.9 530 565 452 457 1.30 16.0 7.1 JX-FUTURE{3} JX-PROP JOE{3} MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

SUN VALLEY DISCO CONTAGIOUS 173073630 8/15/2017 45K 100 F 156 64 482 46 27 2.72 5.8 1.7 2.9 2.4 1.9 502 531 437 479 0.90 15.9 5.9 DISCO VJ HILARIO SEALS DAVID & KIMBERLY OR

JX CAL-MART HARRIS STEVE 4624 {4}-ET 067374624 12/25/2017 45K 100 F 155 68 1,892 68 63 2.98 1.7 -2.3 -0.6 1.7 -2.5 483 494 459 400 1.20 13.7 6.3 JX-HARRIS{4} JX-AVON{2} MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

JX PRIMUS KLAY POPPY 10961 {4}-ET 840003006436091 11/30/2017 45K 100 F 155 65 1,245 65 52 2.91 3.0 -2.0 -0.4 2.6 -0.4 497 523 436 408 0.90 8.5 7.3 JX-AVON KLAY{3} AXIS JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

JX CROSSWIND RONALDO 111 {4}-ET 840003142511791 1/2/2018 45K 100 F 155 66 1,224 58 51 2.93 2.8 -0.1 0.3 1.5 0.3 484 509 426 435 1.20 13.8 6.5 JX-RONALDO{3} JX-MARLO{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

RIVER VALLEY NXLEVEL DIXIE 1186-ET 075341186 6/19/2017 45K 100 F 155 67 1,134 62 51 2.97 3.6 -1.3 -0.9 2.3 0.1 494 523 429 412 0.90 9.5 8.1 NXLEVEL FIT RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX RIVER VALLEY BALTAZAR RUTH 1191 {6}-ET 075341191 6/29/2017 45K 100 F 155 66 1,767 47 50 2.83 3.4 -0.8 -0.6 1.2 0.1 481 482 484 415 1.80 24.1 7.8 JX-BALTAZAR{5} ARCHER RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX SCHULTZ FUTURE DEZ {4}-ET 173143254 10/24/2017 9K 100 F 155 65 1,160 62 50 2.91 3.6 -2.1 -0.3 0.7 -0.7 498 525 435 402 1.50 13.5 7.0 JX-FUTURE{3} JX-HARRIS{4} HUFFARD DAIRY FARMS VA

JX AHLEM KLAY HAGRID 24086 {4}-ET 840003144728281 12/1/2017 45K 100 F 155 65 1,572 41 47 2.90 5.2 1.1 1.9 1.9 1.8 507 511 503 472 1.50 13.7 7.6 JX-AVON KLAY{3} PATRIOT AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX ALL LYNNS SILAS DELIGHT {6}-P-ET 173174966 11/5/2017 45K 100 F 155 66 1,066 66 47 2.83 3.5 -1.2 -0.6 0.7 -1.2 497 527 430 418 0.90 11.1 7.0 JX-SILAS -P{5} CHISEL ALLEN, DAVID WI

JX PEAK MOLLY FUTR 81194 {4}-ET 840003149335049 5/12/2018 45K 100 F 155 65 1,262 69 46 2.96 3.4 -1.8 -0.9 1.2 0.1 510 525 478 418 1.90 20.3 6.9 JX-FUTURE{3} JX-HARRIS{4} PEAK GENETICS WI

JX RIVER VALLEY MESSI RUTH 2011 {5}-ET 840003133234890 2/25/2018 45K 100 F 155 67 1,196 80 46 2.86 3.4 -2.8 -2.4 -0.7 -1.1 534 555 488 413 1.70 20.7 7.9 JX-MESSI{5} OLIVER-P RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

AHLEM CRAZE JAXSON 24049-ET 840003144728244 11/10/2017 45K 100 F 155 67 1,189 46 46 2.89 4.0 0.6 2.2 3.5 0.9 482 502 437 451 1.60 13.5 9.0 CRAZE CHILI AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX PROMETEDOR PELE 50045 {4}-ET 840003142841123 6/22/2017 45K 100 F 155 65 907 83 45 2.95 3.2 -3.5 -3.6 -1.2 -0.9 535 566 465 396 2.40 23.1 6.7 JX-PELE{3} MACKENZIE PROMETEDOR GENETICS CA

JX PINE-TREE LARS ASPIRATE {5}-ET 067671578 6/29/2017 45K 100 F 155 65 600 61 44 3.03 3.7 1.0 1.6 1.8 -0.2 488 529 391 463 0.60 11.8 6.5 LARS MACKENZIE STEINER, MATTHEW OH

TOG VEGA 35456-ET 840003143022086 7/20/2017 45K 100 F 155 66 671 42 43 2.77 4.7 0.1 2.0 4.2 1.3 484 529 384 437 0.30 1.8 7.5 CHARMER VJ LINK TRANS-OVA GENETICS IA

JX CAL-MART SAINT JOEL 4592 {5} 067384592 4/27/2017 45K 100 F 155 66 983 55 42 2.89 3.8 -0.3 1.3 2.9 0.9 478 502 424 424 0.70 16.4 7.4 JX-SAINT{4} LEGAL PROMISE MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

JX AHLEM CALVIN CHAP 24276 {4} 840003144728471 5/5/2018 45K 100 F 155 65 810 44 41 2.87 3.9 0.4 1.9 4.5 1.9 477 508 406 442 1.20 13.3 6.7 JX-CALVIN{4} JX-VANDRELL{2} AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX AHLEM STORMCLOUD NINJA 24002 {5} 840003144728197 10/6/2017 45K 100 F 155 66 695 71 40 2.93 3.6 -1.4 -0.7 0.7 1.1 511 544 434 421 1.30 15.5 7.4 JX-
STORMCLOUD{4}

JORDACHE AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX CROSSWIND WORLD CUP 94 {4}-ET 840003142511774 12/4/2017 45K 100 F 155 65 651 43 38 2.91 3.8 -0.1 1.0 4.6 2.3 466 499 390 420 1.90 25.3 7.0 WORLD CUP{5} JX-VANDRELL{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX STEINHAUERS FUTURE RESOLUTION {4}-ET 173219696 12/31/2017 45K 100 F 155 66 874 60 37 2.86 4.4 -0.1 0.2 0.8 -1.3 505 527 456 452 1.90 28.7 6.8 JX-FUTURE{3} DAZZLER STEINHAUERS JERSEYS WI

PINE-TREE DISCO BURBANK 7-ET 067771764 5/22/2018 45K 100 F 155 65 766 60 37 2.71 4.8 -1.7 -1.4 0.4 0.3 508 540 438 404 1.70 19.3 7.1 DISCO METHOD STEINER, MATTHEW OH

JX FARIA BROTHERS FUTURE 181725 {4}-ET 840003144724445 10/16/2017 29K 100 F 155 64 681 66 37 2.84 4.3 -1.1 -0.8 1.0 1.6 519 551 447 429 1.60 21.0 6.4 JX-FUTURE{3} JX-TARHEEL{4} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX CAITLINS SAINT MADISON 19072 {5} 840003131412460 8/19/2017 45K 100 F 155 66 475 77 35 2.92 4.1 -0.5 0.2 0.8 0.7 531 567 448 460 1.40 16.7 7.0 JX-SAINT{4} HECTOR AVILA, CAITLIN TX

JX RIVER VALLEY CALVIN ALYSSA 1278 {5}-ET 067861278 1/18/2018 45K 100 F 155 67 554 35 33 2.81 4.3 0.9 2.1 2.9 2.4 465 497 391 439 1.30 22.4 6.5 JX-CALVIN{4} DAZZLER RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX DEN-KEL DISCO JILLESPIE {5}-ET 067791199 7/1/2017 45K 100 F 155 65 426 37 22 2.68 6.3 2.0 2.9 4.2 2.8 492 517 437 475 1.40 26.4 6.3 DISCO DIMENSION DEN KEL JERSEYS LLC NY

AVI-LANCHE DISCO NEVI 18857-ET 840003131412245 7/10/2017 45K 100 F 155 66 431 42 19 2.72 7.6 1.1 2.5 3.9 3.6 525 544 485 476 1.40 20.4 7.3 DISCO HECTOR JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

JX SUN VALLEY HARRIS POPPER {5} 172935575 6/13/2017 45K 100 F 154 70 1,864 58 65 2.78 2.4 -3.0 -1.9 0.0 -1.1 488 510 441 372 0.70 9.5 7.6 JX-HARRIS{4} PILGRIM SUN VALLEY FARM OR

JX ROYAL RONALDINHO 25232 {4} 840003132289450 8/27/2017 50K 100 F 154 63 1,419 60 62 2.97 1.3 -2.2 -0.8 2.8 -1.7 468 501 393 392 1.60 12.5 4.7 JX-RONALDINHO
{3}

JX-VANDRELL{2} ROYAL GENETICS WA

JX MEIER RON PHANTOM {4}-ET 067669162 5/8/2017 9K 100 F 154 65 1,300 72 61 2.97 1.8 -3.0 -1.6 1.5 -1.8 484 521 399 379 0.80 2.3 8.0 JX-RONALDINHO
{3}

VISIONARY MEIER, TONY KS
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JX AHLEM BROTHERS NXLEVEL RIPMO {6} 840003138396596 3/28/2018 45K 100 F 154 66 1,235 79 60 3.00 2.0 -2.7 -1.1 0.7 -3.1 498 536 412 401 1.30 5.9 7.6 NXLEVEL JX-HARRIS{4} AHLEM BROTHERS CA

JX AHLEM RAZARRI JUDGE 24113 {6}-ET 840003144728308 12/16/2017 45K 100 F 154 66 1,672 54 57 2.98 3.8 -3.2 -1.5 1.5 0.3 494 506 467 370 1.80 22.9 8.1 JX-RAZARRI{5} ZENITH AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX FOREST GLEN NEWS MILKEY {6} 067650303 10/1/2017 45K 100 F 154 70 1,612 43 52 2.88 3.7 -0.6 -0.4 0.6 0.7 476 486 456 409 1.80 18.2 8.0 NEWS JX-HARRIS{4} BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

JX TLJ RADICAL KRAMER {6}-ET 067273630 7/18/2017 45K 100 C 154 66 1,018 60 51 3.09 3.3 -1.2 -0.8 0.1 -0.1 495 526 424 419 1.40 16.9 7.1 JX-RADICAL-P{5} MAGNUM LEHNERTZ, TRAVIS MN

RIVER VALLEY VICEROY ARLENE 1997-ET 840003133234876 2/3/2018 45K 100 F 154 69 760 83 51 3.09 1.8 -0.9 0.0 2.9 -1.4 499 542 397 443 1.10 7.8 6.3 VICEROY SANTANA-P RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX ANYKING BIG NEWS EMILIO {6} 067762033 5/1/2017 45K 100 F 154 70 1,402 50 49 2.85 4.7 -1.9 -1.0 -0.2 1.3 505 521 470 397 2.10 17.9 8.5 NEWS LEXICON ENNEKING, ANTHONY KS

JX AHLEM LISTOWEL ALISTER 23952 {5} 067823952 8/8/2017 45K 100 C 154 65 1,199 56 49 2.95 4.1 -0.7 0.3 0.7 1.4 508 530 456 433 1.10 13.2 6.6 LISTOWEL-P JX-LEONEL{3} AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX CAL-MART PILGRIM BASIL 4617 {4} 067374617 11/22/2017 45K 100 F 154 69 1,058 75 49 3.05 2.5 -0.1 0.5 1.1 0.0 501 528 439 452 1.20 13.2 6.4 PILGRIM JX-MARLO{2} MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

JX SUN VALLEY BALTAZAR PANERA {6} 173071245 8/3/2017 45K 100 C 154 66 1,154 63 48 2.88 3.8 -1.2 -0.7 0.1 0.6 513 539 456 426 0.80 10.1 7.2 JX-BALTAZAR{5} MAGNUM SUN VALLEY FARM OR

JX FOREST GLEN BALTAZAR MORGAN {6} 067650227 5/13/2017 45K 100 F 154 67 1,140 65 47 2.99 3.2 0.7 1.3 2.1 -0.4 493 514 444 464 0.20 4.8 7.8 JX-BALTAZAR{5} MAGNUM BANSEN, DAN K OR

JX AHLEM KLAY SOUVENIR 24208 {4}-ET 840003144728403 3/5/2018 45K 100 F 154 65 1,104 43 46 2.76 4.4 -1.6 -1.2 0.1 1.9 489 517 426 388 1.80 22.0 7.0 JX-AVON KLAY{3} AXIS AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX PVF ZIPS ZERRI {5}-ET 173348323 4/28/2018 9K 100 F 154 64 777 80 46 3.01 2.7 -3.1 -2.9 0.8 -1.1 515 552 430 397 2.00 23.1 7.1 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-PROP JOE{3} JAMES JASON & LEAH WI

RIVER VALLEY FIT DIXIE 84362-ET 173001291 6/3/2017 45K 100 F 154 73 1,235 38 44 2.89 4.9 0.6 2.0 4.3 1.7 479 494 446 442 0.70 11.1 9.1 FIT RESTORE RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

AHLEM LISTOWEL DELEGATE 23849 067823849 5/27/2017 45K 100 F 154 66 1,184 52 43 2.78 5.2 -1.2 -0.9 0.4 1.2 512 532 471 416 1.20 12.8 7.9 LISTOWEL-P TRANSFORMER AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX FARIA BROTHERS PROP JOE 181420 {4} 840003140371535 4/25/2017 45K 100 F 154 68 746 72 40 2.95 2.9 -1.1 -1.6 0.4 1.7 503 533 433 419 1.10 15.9 4.8 JX-PROP JOE{3} JX-TYRION{2} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JER-Z-BOYZ WORLD CUP 62405 {6} 173282979 3/5/2018 45K 100 F 154 67 817 52 39 2.90 4.8 0.3 1.1 3.1 1.4 502 528 441 453 1.20 15.1 7.8 WORLD CUP{5} VOLCANO JER-Z-BOYZ CA

ALL LYNNS LISTOWEL VIRTUE-P 173174984 11/3/2017 45K 100 F 154 67 607 60 39 2.80 4.1 -2.0 -0.7 1.2 1.0 488 528 397 385 1.10 11.9 8.4 LISTOWEL-P SANTANA-P ALLEN, DAVID WI

AHLEM DISCO BRICKLE-ET 067823890 6/16/2017 99K 100 F 7JE1700 154 67 1,004 38 38 2.83 5.1 -1.3 -0.1 1.5 2.1 477 496 438 389 1.70 25.5 8.1 DISCO AXIS JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

AHLEM KILOWATT KRINGLE 23885 067823885 6/7/2017 45K 100 F 154 71 855 48 38 3.07 5.5 1.6 1.2 1.5 1.7 505 523 463 478 1.40 24.1 9.3 KILOWATT MACKENZIE AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

PINE-TREE DISCO BILLY-ET 067771711 3/17/2018 45K 100 F 154 66 431 62 34 2.75 5.1 -1.0 -0.5 1.4 1.5 510 552 415 418 1.00 11.3 8.1 DISCO METHOD STEINER, MATTHEW OH

JX D&E PRIAPUS GERRY 19403 {4}-ET 840003131412791 10/10/2017 45K 100 F 154 66 893 52 33 2.81 6.1 -0.2 0.4 2.3 2.8 518 535 484 440 1.40 19.7 7.0 JX-PRIAPUS{3} MARVEL D & E JERSEYS TX

AVILANCHE WORLDCUP KRISTEN 19485 {6}-ET 840003131412873 10/27/2017 45K 100 F 154 67 619 34 30 2.76 6.3 1.7 3.6 2.9 3.1 496 522 438 472 1.30 17.4 7.7 WORLD CUP{5} HEADLINE AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

JX FARIA BROTHERS FUTURE 181709 {4} 840003144724429 11/11/2017 9K 100 C 154 64 578 68 30 3.06 3.9 0.1 1.0 0.4 1.6 517 536 473 468 2.30 28.6 6.3 JX-FUTURE{3} JX-MARLO{2} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX DUPAT PRIAPUS 90682 {4}-ET 840003141725688 5/22/2018 45K 100 F 154 63 521 49 30 2.90 6.0 1.7 1.5 3.2 2.4 507 534 447 478 1.50 18.0 5.1 JX-PRIAPUS{3} JX-VANDRELL{2} WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

MEIER DOORMAN TARZAN-ET 067669157 4/24/2017 9K 100 F 154 65 601 47 28 2.86 6.3 -0.7 -0.4 0.6 3.0 513 533 467 422 2.10 33.8 7.8 DOORMAN FASTRACK MEIER, TONY KS

JX AHLEM BALTAZAR PROMOTE 23833 {6} 067823833 5/3/2017 45K 100 F 153 66 1,337 62 57 2.85 1.6 -2.8 -2.0 1.0 -2.0 465 497 392 367 1.20 12.3 7.9 JX-BALTAZAR{5} REGENCY AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX RIVER VALLEY KWYNN SUCCESS 1187 {6}-
ET

075341187 6/23/2017 45K 100 C 153 70 1,305 66 52 2.96 3.0 -3.7 -2.4 0.6 0.4 495 517 445 359 1.50 20.3 7.6 KWYNN JX-HARRIS{4} RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

AHLEM DOMINATOR LEBANON 24154-ET 840003144728349 1/7/2018 45K 100 F 153 66 1,587 57 51 2.89 3.3 -1.6 -0.6 2.4 0.3 491 500 473 407 1.40 15.0 8.4 DOMINATOR MALACHI AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

AHLEM BANCROFT PRONTO 067823820 5/6/2017 99K 100 F 7JE1665 153 68 1,557 50 51 2.89 3.6 -1.0 1.3 3.2 -0.4 482 492 460 421 1.10 7.4 9.2 BANCROFT REGENCY JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

JX PINE-TREE NXLEVEL ALEVE {5}-ET 067671519 4/15/2017 45K 100 F 153 66 1,115 69 50 3.05 3.6 -1.3 -0.9 0.5 0.0 508 534 449 423 1.20 12.0 6.9 NXLEVEL MACKENZIE STEINER, MATTHEW OH
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JX CAL-MART LEONEL TAVO 4590 {4} 067384590 4/19/2017 45K 100 F 153 71 797 63 48 3.02 3.4 -1.6 -1.1 1.8 1.5 496 534 406 403 1.40 18.3 7.5 JX-LEONEL{3} DIMENSION MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

JX AHLEM BANCROFT ROSCO 24186 {5} 840003144728381 2/8/2018 45K 100 F 153 67 1,165 61 47 3.06 4.0 -1.3 -0.3 1.3 1.4 518 536 476 433 1.50 17.3 8.2 BANCROFT JX-LEONEL{3} AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX AHLEM SILAS BERET 24139 {6}-ET 840003144728334 12/30/2017 45K 100 F 153 65 758 86 46 2.99 2.1 -2.7 -1.7 1.1 -2.8 500 538 412 403 1.30 14.5 6.8 JX-SILAS -P{5} RENO AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

ROC-BOT NXTLEVEL SHRAPNEL 1054-ET 067811054 4/11/2017 45K 100 F 153 66 866 63 45 2.99 3.6 -1.6 -0.5 2.8 -0.7 483 514 411 403 1.30 14.8 8.1 NXLEVEL VOLCANO ROCK BOTTOM DAIRY IA

AHLEM VICEROY LUX 24089 840003144728284 12/23/2017 45K 100 F 153 71 968 83 44 3.12 3.5 -1.8 0.2 3.0 0.2 521 542 472 433 1.20 12.3 8.9 VICEROY MARVEL AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX AARDEMA WORLD CUP 133 {6}-ET 840003133009202 2/3/2018 45K 100 F 153 65 793 46 44 2.88 3.9 -0.4 1.0 2.4 0.7 452 488 368 395 0.80 16.7 6.7 WORLD CUP{5} JX-HARRIS{4} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

RIVER VALLEY LSTWEL DAHLIA 2016 840003133234895 3/4/2018 45K 100 F 153 66 1,009 46 43 2.80 4.4 0.0 0.9 3.2 0.8 487 514 427 436 1.00 14.6 7.8 LISTOWEL-P SAXON-P RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX AHLEMF CALVIN LOT 24063 {5}-ET 840003144728258 11/16/2017 45K 100 F 153 66 1,148 50 42 2.81 3.9 0.3 1.8 2.4 1.1 488 506 448 447 1.10 12.3 6.8 JX-CALVIN{4} CHILI AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX AHLEM FRISCO SOLDIER 23968 {6} 067823968 8/21/2017 45K 100 C 153 67 1,034 48 42 2.78 4.8 -1.0 -0.5 -0.4 -0.3 492 517 437 410 2.00 27.9 8.7 JX-FRISCO{5} ZENITH AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX AHLEM THOMAS PRESTON 24214 {6} 840003144728409 3/12/2018 45K 100 F 153 66 1,019 55 42 2.90 4.9 -2.8 -2.4 -0.2 0.8 521 543 472 393 1.80 28.6 8.6 JX-THOMAS{5} MACKENZIE AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX AHLEM CHECKMATE LANDON 23995 {6} 067823995 9/22/2017 45K 100 C 153 66 747 71 40 2.87 3.5 -1.1 -0.5 0.9 -0.3 495 528 421 417 1.10 12.9 8.4 JX-CHECKMATE
{5}

HANDSOME AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

AHLEM CRAZE CHEVY 24060-ET 840003144728255 11/14/2017 45K 100 F 153 68 613 58 39 2.98 4.3 -0.4 0.8 3.5 1.9 508 542 429 447 1.60 13.9 10.0 CRAZE DIVIDEND AHLEM FARMS JERSEYS CA

BAR MB EXHORT BLADE 14606 {5} 840003145730777 9/9/2017 45K 100 F 153 68 989 56 38 2.95 3.9 0.3 1.2 3.5 1.7 488 504 454 446 0.90 18.4 6.2 EXHORT BLADE BOER, SARAH TX

PEARLMONT DISCO STAFFORD 067270759 10/20/2017 45K 100 F 153 66 729 58 38 2.84 4.0 -0.2 0.7 1.0 0.6 485 517 415 427 1.00 15.4 8.0 DISCO CHILI NICHOLS, BRIAN VT

JX AHLEM PRIAPUS SATURN 24184 {4}-ET 840003144728379 2/7/2018 45K 100 F 153 64 790 44 35 2.85 5.2 0.9 1.5 2.7 2.7 497 520 445 455 1.70 20.3 5.4 JX-PRIAPUS{3} VISIONARY AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

LOST HILL WORLD CLASS {6} 173034941 6/20/2017 99K 100 F 153 67 729 49 35 2.79 3.6 1.3 2.2 1.1 0.4 475 503 412 461 1.10 15.2 8.2 WORLD CUP{5} MAGNUM CLEVELAND WILLIAM L & BARBARA A PA

SF WCUP EXUM 15284 {6} 067715284 1/9/2018 9K 100 F 153 66 706 34 34 2.84 5.6 0.9 1.8 2.4 3.1 480 506 422 439 1.10 17.6 8.5 WORLD CUP{5} DAVID STAAS FARM INC CA

CAL-MART DEE DYAMI 4637-ET 067374637 3/17/2018 45K 100 F 153 63 305 65 34 2.76 3.3 -0.8 1.6 4.3 0.1 468 515 358 411 -0.10 4.2 4.9 VJ DEE{6} VISIONARY MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

RIVER VALLEY LTWEL SUCCESS 83831-ET 173076884 8/8/2017 45K 100 F 153 67 777 51 33 2.87 5.9 0.5 1.4 1.8 1.6 524 544 480 472 1.70 19.7 8.8 LISTOWEL-P CHISEL RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX DUPAT PRIAPUS 90667 {4}-ET 840003141725673 4/18/2018 45K 100 F 153 64 559 48 31 2.86 5.0 1.0 1.8 3.8 1.8 484 512 422 453 1.30 20.5 6.0 JX-PRIAPUS{3} LEMONHEAD WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

JX WILSONVIEW PRI MANAGER {4} 173100039 9/10/2017 45K 100 F 153 66 335 45 31 2.83 4.1 0.9 0.9 1.7 3.1 469 508 379 431 1.40 20.6 6.7 JX-PRIAPUS{3} MEDALIST WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

JX PEAK MOLLY AXIS 20689 {6}-ET 840003145378404 12/7/2017 45K 100 F 152 70 1,560 62 60 2.82 2.6 -4.9 -4.2 -0.1 0.2 490 518 430 323 1.50 14.0 9.5 AXIS JX-HARRIS{4} PEAK GENETICS WI

JX CROSSWIND STEVENS 90 {4}-ET 840003142511770 11/21/2017 45K 100 F 152 64 1,458 52 57 2.88 3.1 -2.3 0.0 3.8 -0.3 475 501 418 385 1.20 11.8 6.4 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-VANDRELL{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX MFW FRISCO SENECA {6} 173133761 10/11/2017 45K 100 F 152 68 1,131 53 57 3.05 3.2 -1.7 -1.3 0.5 -1.5 462 498 378 378 1.40 14.9 9.3 JX-FRISCO{5} REGENCY MASON, ANDREW P MD

JX DUPAT VICEROY 90644 {5}-ET 840003141725650 11/28/2017 45K 100 F 152 69 1,569 53 54 3.06 3.7 -0.2 1.6 4.2 0.4 491 501 470 446 1.10 12.1 6.2 VICEROY JX-CALLAHAN{3} WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

JX DODAN LH CHILI MAID TITANIUM {6}-ET 173289734 3/10/2018 45K 100 F 152 66 940 78 53 2.94 2.1 -1.5 0.1 2.1 -1.4 491 533 394 418 0.10 -4.1 7.9 JX-GOT MAID{5} CHILI D & D JERSEYS AND HEINZ LLOYD WI

JX PRIMUS WRLDCP HRRIS 70510 {6}-ET 173096561 5/30/2017 45K 100 F 152 66 996 54 50 2.81 3.5 -1.5 0.4 2.7 -0.5 471 509 383 393 0.80 9.2 7.3 WORLD CUP{5} JX-HARRIS{4} JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

JX SUNSET CANYON 1544 {6}-ET 173188631 12/20/2017 45K 100 F 152 66 1,103 56 47 2.80 3.5 -1.0 0.0 2.0 0.7 488 517 423 414 0.30 5.1 8.2 JX-GOT MAID{5} DAYBREAK SILVA, ERIC LEONARD OR

TOG SIRIUS U473 8506-ET 840003144505929 7/27/2017 45K 100 F 152 66 1,044 54 46 2.83 3.6 -0.8 1.5 3.7 0.5 475 504 410 415 0.90 8.6 8.3 LISTOWEL-P DIMENSION TRANS-OVA GENETICS IA

JX YOSEMITE VICEROY LEONEL 10033 {5} 840003131274444 5/29/2017 45K 100 F 152 68 815 56 43 2.92 4.4 -0.6 0.3 1.8 1.2 491 523 416 419 0.90 15.0 6.0 VICEROY JX-LEONEL{3} RUSSELL, COLIN R CA
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TOG ALTABLITZ UTE-ET 840003140986398 5/3/2017 99K 100 F 7JE1679 152 67 784 45 42 2.86 4.5 -1.2 0.2 3.3 1.9 477 512 399 396 1.60 17.0 8.6 ALTABLITZ DIMENSION SELECT SIRES INC - SIRE DEPT OH

JX CAL-MART NEWS JANEK 4594 {6} 067384594 5/18/2017 45K 100 F 152 70 1,404 52 41 2.87 4.8 0.4 1.1 1.7 1.8 511 514 508 459 1.40 12.7 7.6 NEWS JX-JAMMER{4} MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

JX ALL LYNNS PRIAPUS VANDER {4}-ET 173267952 1/4/2018 45K 100 F 152 66 1,017 57 40 2.81 5.2 -0.5 0.0 2.3 2.1 525 546 478 445 1.20 12.2 6.9 JX-PRIAPUS{3} JX-LEONEL{3} ALLEN, DAVID WI

JX AARDEMA ALTASTENNING {4} 840003012659393 8/13/2017 99K 100 F 11JE1367 152 70 856 67 40 2.87 4.4 -0.4 0.0 0.4 0.8 519 547 457 446 0.90 8.3 6.7 JX-PROP JOE{3} FORMIDABLE ALTA GENETICS INC/ACCOUNTING AB

YOSEMITE CRAZE KILOWATT 10051-ET 840003006062570 10/30/2017 45K 100 F 152 68 681 48 40 3.17 3.9 1.2 1.5 2.6 3.3 494 520 430 470 1.80 24.3 9.6 CRAZE KILOWATT YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

JX AHLEM TRADITION PATTON 23986 {6} 067823986 9/13/2017 45K 100 F 152 66 1,172 63 39 2.80 3.5 -2.1 -1.0 0.8 1.1 495 508 469 394 1.10 20.8 7.6 JX-TRADITION-P
{5}

VIABULL-P AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

AHLEM DARTAGNAN SUMMIT 24136 840003144728331 12/30/2017 45K 100 F 152 68 976 44 38 2.78 5.4 0.7 1.2 3.9 0.0 473 494 427 433 1.50 17.0 10.2 DARTAGNAN REGAL AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX CROSSWIND STEVENS 85 {6} 840003142511765 11/4/2017 45K 100 F 152 65 945 48 38 2.57 5.2 -1.8 -0.3 1.2 0.3 493 522 430 390 1.10 19.6 6.6 JX-STEVENS{5} CHISEL CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

RIVER VALLEY LSTWEL BUTTONS 1253-ET 067861253 11/20/2017 45K 100 F 152 67 890 48 38 2.80 3.9 -0.7 1.5 2.7 1.7 478 502 423 417 1.10 11.5 7.8 LISTOWEL-P VOLCANO RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX CROSSWIND PRIAPUS 156 {4}-ET 840003150320923 4/27/2018 45K 100 F 152 63 756 39 38 2.84 4.1 0.9 1.0 4.3 2.8 469 499 401 437 1.80 20.3 5.3 JX-PRIAPUS{3} JX-VANDRELL{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX CAL-MART PILGRIM HIDEO 4629 {4}-ET 067374629 2/5/2018 45K 100 F 152 69 884 55 37 2.88 4.4 1.3 2.8 2.0 1.7 494 515 448 470 0.90 11.5 7.1 PILGRIM JX-AVON{2} MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

JX FARIA BROTHERS BAM {4}-ET 840003144724251 5/30/2017 99K 100 F 7JE1696 152 66 889 46 36 2.81 4.9 0.0 0.3 2.6 0.6 475 496 428 419 1.90 31.2 7.1 DISCO REGENCY SELECT SIRES INC - SIRE DEPT OH

JX SCHOENE KUH NESTLE CRUNCH {4}-ET 840003146031910 2/13/2018 45K 100 F 152 63 492 62 34 2.96 4.3 0.0 1.3 2.2 2.2 509 541 434 454 1.10 12.7 6.5 JX-CURRY{3} NXLEVEL SEXTON, STACI MN

JER-Z-BOYZ WORLD CUP 62794 {6}-ET 173311259 3/28/2018 45K 100 F 152 67 447 41 30 2.80 5.4 1.1 2.1 2.6 1.1 476 509 401 447 1.10 20.3 7.7 WORLD CUP{5} VOLCANO JER-Z-BOYZ CA

AHLEM BOGGART ROCKSLIDE 24231 840003144728426 3/25/2018 45K 100 F 152 65 379 52 30 2.90 5.0 -1.5 -0.5 2.4 2.0 483 517 407 391 1.90 30.2 6.3 BOGGART MEDALIST AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

AHLEM DOMINATOR VALET 24163-ET 840003144728358 1/13/2018 45K 100 F 152 67 515 49 29 2.80 4.9 0.6 1.3 3.4 0.5 478 506 414 442 1.80 22.6 8.9 DOMINATOR DAZZLER AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

AHLEM DISCO HUGH 24149 840003144728344 1/5/2018 45K 100 F 152 67 509 44 26 2.76 6.3 0.3 2.0 2.3 2.1 491 516 436 434 1.40 21.9 9.7 DISCO DIVIDEND AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

SUNSET CANYON 839-ET 173348136 5/5/2018 45K 100 F 152 70 -296 60 25 3.00 3.5 0.3 1.5 2.5 0.5 451 505 322 419 1.50 32.5 7.2 VIVALDI SPARKY SILVA, ERIC LEONARD OR

JX RIVER VALLEY STVENS NREG 1263 {6}-ET 067861263 12/10/2017 45K 100 C 151 66 1,493 61 59 2.86 3.0 -3.1 -2.0 -0.1 -1.9 481 509 420 363 0.90 10.6 7.4 JX-STEVENS{5} REGENCY RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX FOREST GLEN FRISCO BENGAL {6} 067650302 9/23/2017 45K 100 F 151 66 992 62 53 2.92 2.9 -2.3 -2.2 -1.0 -1.7 478 518 385 376 1.30 21.2 7.4 JX-FRISCO{5} JX-HARRIS{4} BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

JX RIVER VALLEY CHECKMATE RUTH 1949 {6} 840003133234828 7/14/2017 45K 100 F 151 66 1,487 63 50 2.85 3.4 -1.6 -1.3 1.5 -1.0 497 511 468 410 1.20 11.7 8.2 JX-CHECKMATE
{5}

ARCHER RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX AHLEM FRISCO PINNACLE 23960 {6}-ET 067823960 8/12/2017 45K 100 F 151 67 795 48 47 2.82 2.8 -0.9 0.5 2.9 0.2 451 494 352 392 1.20 12.9 8.1 JX-FRISCO{5} DIMENSION AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX PINE-TREE GARNETT PRESSURIZE {4}-ET 067771714 3/18/2018 45K 100 F 151 63 1,356 61 46 2.96 3.0 -0.9 -0.5 1.2 0.3 482 493 461 414 1.80 19.6 6.2 JX-GARNETT{3} JX-MARLO{2} STEINER, MATTHEW OH

JX DUPAT AVON KLAY 90672 {4}-ET 840003141725678 4/30/2018 45K 100 F 151 66 1,074 50 45 2.88 3.5 -0.5 0.1 1.9 0.6 465 490 410 405 1.10 17.5 7.1 JX-AVON KLAY{3} ISAAC WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

JX LUCKY HILL PHENWAY {6}-ET 173036185 7/21/2017 45K 100 F 151 67 886 63 45 2.85 3.2 -1.8 -1.0 0.4 0.4 484 518 405 389 1.30 12.1 8.0 JX-BALTAZAR{5} BALLISTIC LUCKY HILL FARM VT

JX DODAN LLIY MALDINI LIGNITE {5}-ET 173362509 5/17/2018 45K 100 F 151 66 869 60 45 2.76 3.1 -3.3 -2.6 1.3 1.8 487 525 401 354 1.30 15.8 8.1 JX-MALDINI{4} AXIS D & D JERSEYS WI

JX D&E PRIAPUS VIRTUE 19134 {4}-ET 840003131412522 8/28/2017 45K 100 F 151 62 1,085 57 44 3.02 4.4 -0.6 -0.2 1.3 1.0 503 522 462 432 1.50 11.8 4.4 JX-PRIAPUS{3} PAUL D & E JERSEYS TX

JX ALL LYNNS WORLD CUP VENTURO {4}-ET 173093504 8/20/2017 45K 100 F 151 64 924 55 44 2.84 4.1 -1.2 -0.8 1.2 0.6 480 511 409 394 1.30 14.9 6.1 WORLD CUP{5} JX-MARLO{2} SELECT SIRES INC - SIRE DEPT OH

JX DUPAT STORMCLOUD 90605 {5}-P-ET 840003141725611 5/18/2017 45K 100 F 151 67 993 79 43 3.02 3.1 -1.1 0.5 2.0 -0.7 506 527 458 438 0.90 3.8 7.8 JX-
STORMCLOUD{4}

MAGNUM WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

JX DUPAT JLS DISCO 70565 {6}-ET 840003146582245 10/10/2017 45K 100 F 151 65 1,037 52 42 2.69 4.5 -2.6 -1.1 0.9 0.7 484 512 425 366 1.40 20.3 6.8 DISCO JX-HARRIS{4} WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA
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RIVER VALLEY WCUP SARINE 1209 {6}-ET 067861209 8/18/2017 45K 100 F 151 65 790 62 41 2.85 3.6 -1.4 -0.1 2.4 1.8 495 528 420 409 0.50 10.7 7.5 WORLD CUP{5} SAXON-P RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

AHLEM DIMENSION TIBBS 23894 067823894 6/21/2017 45K 100 F 151 70 464 77 41 2.87 2.6 -2.1 -1.9 1.8 -0.4 482 530 371 384 0.80 11.3 7.8 DIMENSION HECTOR AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

SUNSET CANYON 833-ET 173281558 3/6/2018 45K 100 F 151 70 274 75 41 3.09 2.6 -1.3 0.3 1.5 0.0 481 531 362 411 0.90 9.7 7.0 VIVALDI SPARKY SILVA, ERIC LEONARD OR

JX SEXING 79052 {5}-ET 840003132352886 5/28/2017 29K 100 F 151 65 1,164 39 40 2.81 5.4 0.2 1.6 3.2 2.0 488 502 458 434 1.70 15.2 7.3 TUX DIVIDEND SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DEPT TX

AHLEM WICHITA ALADDIN 24078 840003144728273 11/27/2017 45K 100 F 151 67 969 51 40 2.91 3.8 -0.4 -0.4 1.5 1.6 487 508 441 424 1.60 21.3 8.5 WICHITA BALLISTIC AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX ALL LYNNS SILAS ADDISON {5}-P 173268029 1/19/2018 45K 100 F 151 65 758 65 40 2.83 4.5 0.0 0.3 1.0 0.0 503 536 427 441 1.10 12.3 6.5 JX-SILAS -P{5} JX-LEONEL{3} ALLEN, DAVID WI

JX OAK LANE STEVENS 2215 {6}-ET 067692215 10/19/2017 45K 100 C 151 66 700 53 38 2.83 4.8 -1.2 0.3 2.1 0.6 484 517 409 401 1.10 17.5 7.0 JX-STEVENS{5} CHISEL OAK LANE JERSEYS SD

JX AARDEMA WORLD CUP 130 {6}-ET 840003133009199 1/28/2018 45K 100 F 151 63 670 64 38 2.88 3.1 -1.3 -0.3 2.0 0.1 466 499 391 391 1.10 22.5 5.9 WORLD CUP{5} JX-HARRIS{4} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

PINE-TREE SLUGGER BAT 1682-ET 067671682 2/15/2018 45K 100 F 151 65 262 80 38 2.98 3.2 -2.3 -1.6 0.3 -1.1 492 542 376 389 1.80 24.6 7.2 SLUGGER-P METHOD STEINER, MATTHEW OH

JX ALL LYNNS PRIAPUS VANDAN {4}-ET 173267989 1/9/2018 45K 100 F 151 64 1,176 57 37 2.80 5.5 -0.6 0.0 3.0 2.4 534 543 516 451 1.10 14.3 5.7 JX-PRIAPUS{3} JX-LEONEL{3} ALLEN, DAVID WI

JX AHLEM STERLING DIXIECRAT 24024 {6}-ET 840003144728219 10/24/2017 45K 100 F 151 67 894 51 37 2.84 5.3 -2.4 -2.1 1.3 1.4 496 518 448 375 1.90 27.0 7.4 JX-STERLING -P
{5}

HILARIO AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

AVILANCHE WORLDCUP KRISTEN 19500 {6}-ET 840003131412888 10/30/2017 45K 100 F 151 67 957 32 35 2.83 6.4 1.0 2.8 2.9 3.4 494 510 461 452 1.00 14.5 7.7 WORLD CUP{5} HEADLINE AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

JX JER BEL CASINO CHANCE {4} 173124466 9/11/2017 45K 100 F 151 65 655 47 35 2.89 5.2 0.8 1.0 2.6 1.3 485 513 420 443 1.50 24.5 5.3 CASINO JX-DALE{2} KING HOWARD & FAMILY OH

RIVER VALLEY WORLDCUP LAINA 1294 {6}-ET 067861294 2/24/2018 45K 100 C 151 67 562 44 34 2.87 4.5 0.0 0.6 2.7 1.4 461 493 388 409 1.90 25.4 7.9 WORLD CUP{5} KARBALA RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

RIVER VALLEY KWYNN LEILANI 1189-ET 075341189 6/25/2017 99K 100 F 151 70 753 53 33 2.89 4.2 -1.3 -0.2 2.1 0.9 471 492 426 393 2.10 32.3 8.3 KWYNN CHISEL RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX AHLEM LUMINARY RAFIKI 24094 {6}-ET 840003144728289 12/2/2017 45K 100 F 151 66 752 42 32 2.78 5.9 -0.4 0.8 1.8 2.2 490 512 441 416 1.10 24.9 7.2 JX-LUMINARY{5} MEDALIST AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX AHLEM THOMAS WINCHESTER 24293 {6}-ET 840003144728488 5/25/2018 45K 100 F 151 64 263 70 32 2.99 3.8 -0.9 0.6 1.8 1.7 495 534 402 422 0.90 14.9 5.7 JX-THOMAS{5} VIVALDI AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX CAL-MART BILL CRUMPET 4646 {5}-ET 067374646 4/29/2018 45K 100 F 151 64 655 60 31 2.73 3.8 0.4 0.5 1.9 1.4 483 509 423 435 0.70 18.2 6.1 JX-RUSSELL{4} JX-PROP JOE{3} MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

JX BLUE MIST POSEIDON {6} 173169768 6/13/2017 45K 100 F 150 65 1,476 69 58 3.00 2.1 -3.5 -2.4 0.3 -0.8 480 502 429 356 1.50 11.8 6.6 JX-BALTAZAR{5} PILGRIM GOMES JERSEY DAIRY, LLC OR

JX SUNBOW WARRIOR {5} 173261004 11/7/2017 45K 100 F 150 70 1,587 69 56 2.85 2.1 -2.6 -1.8 -0.3 -2.7 475 493 435 375 1.20 14.4 7.7 JX-HARRIS{4} VIPER STEER, VERONICA TN

JX PRIMUS LISTOWEL FIREFLY 10903 {6}-ET 840003006436149 10/23/2017 45K 100 F 150 67 1,347 54 55 2.96 3.9 -1.2 0.3 1.2 0.3 496 521 439 417 1.10 7.3 8.5 LISTOWEL-P JX-HARRIS{4} JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

JX KASH-IN GOT MAID 72036 {6}-ET 840003142481832 9/5/2017 9K 100 F 150 65 1,301 61 55 2.83 3.4 -2.2 -1.6 0.5 -1.2 482 513 412 378 1.10 9.2 7.7 JX-GOT MAID{5} REGENCY RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

JX FOREST GLEN SAINT MARTIN {5} 067650255 7/23/2017 45K 100 F 150 67 1,247 71 55 3.01 1.1 -2.3 -0.5 1.4 -1.9 469 498 404 392 1.70 13.4 7.6 JX-SAINT{4} JX-HARRIS{4} BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

JX AHLEM BANCROFT WORTHY 24191 {6}-ET 840003144728386 2/14/2018 45K 100 F 150 66 1,543 55 54 3.09 3.0 -2.6 -1.7 1.9 2.0 497 507 474 389 1.90 17.6 8.9 BANCROFT JX-TARHEEL{4} AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX SEXING 79814 {4}-ET 840003132353648 11/14/2017 29K 100 F 150 63 1,136 73 49 3.05 1.9 -2.7 -2.3 1.4 0.1 486 508 433 382 1.50 18.1 5.2 JX-HATARI{3} JX-MARLO{2} SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DEPT TX

JX ALL LYNNS LISTOWEL VENTURA {5}-ET 173175015 10/27/2017 45K 100 F 150 67 1,280 57 48 2.85 4.8 -3.0 -1.5 1.6 1.3 508 529 464 376 1.00 13.0 8.0 LISTOWEL-P JX-LEONEL{3} ALLEN, DAVID WI

JX KASH-IN WESTSTAR 71692 {6}-P-ET 840003138463632 5/4/2017 9K 100 F 150 65 1,005 69 46 2.95 3.8 -2.1 -1.2 0.7 -1.7 500 527 437 402 1.90 18.9 7.8 WESTSTAR JX-HARRIS{4} RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

JX BLUE MIST MOXY {6}-P-ET 173169759 5/14/2017 45K 100 F 150 67 802 54 46 2.97 4.1 -1.4 -1.3 1.1 0.6 489 525 404 400 1.40 21.0 8.8 JX-RADICAL-P{5} DAVID GOMES JERSEY DAIRY, LLC OR

DUPAT PRINCETON 90601-P-ET 840003141725607 5/5/2017 45K 100 F 150 67 1,127 63 45 2.95 3.5 -1.5 -0.1 1.6 -1.1 483 503 438 406 1.20 12.5 8.8 PRINCETON MAGNUM WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

JX AHLEM CALVIN HOST 24144 {4} 840003144728339 1/1/2018 45K 100 F 150 63 881 48 44 2.86 3.5 -0.4 0.8 1.5 0.7 457 489 382 401 0.60 14.6 5.6 JX-CALVIN{4} JX-BARKSDALE
{2}

AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA
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RIVER VALLEY COMNCH BUTTONS 1190-ET 075341190 6/28/2017 45K 100 F 150 66 851 68 43 3.00 3.2 -2.6 -1.0 3.2 0.3 486 515 420 384 1.60 19.2 8.1 COMANCHE CHISEL RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

HILMAR SLUGGER BENEFACTOR 70529-P-ET 173096655 7/11/2017 45K 100 F 150 67 594 85 43 3.11 1.5 -1.2 -0.6 0.3 -0.8 486 524 398 421 1.60 16.3 7.4 SLUGGER-P BENEFACTOR AHLEM, CHARLES CA

JX AHLEM MESSI JIGGS 23804 {6} 067823804 4/17/2017 45K 100 F 150 67 1,188 69 42 2.82 4.0 -1.9 -1.2 0.1 -1.2 508 524 474 410 1.40 19.7 8.2 JX-MESSI{5} PRESCOTT{6} AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX AHLEM JUAN PABLO BEAU 24190 {4}-ET 840003144728385 2/13/2018 45K 100 C 150 68 964 47 42 2.87 4.0 -1.6 -0.5 1.8 1.4 471 497 414 383 1.60 26.1 8.1 JX-PABLO{3} VALERIAN{6} AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX WILSONVIEW PRIA SCULLY {4}-ET 173297168 3/17/2018 45K 100 F 150 66 1,169 63 41 2.93 4.4 0.7 0.8 1.0 0.1 511 524 485 469 1.10 7.3 6.2 JX-PRIAPUS{3} MAGNUM WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

JX CLOVER PATCH BALT NEMESIS {6} 173348798 4/9/2018 45K 100 F 150 65 1,018 45 41 2.88 4.0 -0.8 0.7 3.1 0.4 458 479 412 398 1.30 17.3 6.9 JX-BALTAZAR{5} KOZAK, ALAN OH

MFW DISCO FERNANDO-ET 173297494 3/17/2018 45K 100 F 150 67 887 52 40 2.89 4.5 0.4 0.5 1.9 0.3 492 517 435 446 1.30 13.0 9.4 DISCO DAYBREAK MASON, P THOMAS MD

TOG CHARGER 35923-ET 840003145629497 12/24/2017 9K 100 F 150 63 1,073 33 39 2.81 5.2 1.4 2.3 3.3 1.6 465 482 428 443 0.90 14.8 7.7 LARS ALTABLITZ TRANS-OVA GENETICS IA

JX AHLEM DIMMER PONGO 24241 {5} 840003144728436 4/6/2018 45K 100 F 150 66 966 59 39 2.89 4.5 -0.6 0.6 2.1 1.3 508 527 463 437 1.30 14.8 7.8 JX-DIMMER{4} MARVEL AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

AHLEM LISTOWEL WINSTON 24228 840003144728423 3/23/2018 45K 100 F 150 66 676 54 39 2.95 4.4 -0.4 1.2 1.0 1.5 490 521 416 426 1.10 12.7 7.8 LISTOWEL-P LEMONHEAD AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX FOUR J CRAZE 50047 {4} 840003142841126 1/26/2018 14K 100 C 150 66 1,080 40 37 2.90 5.2 0.0 1.1 2.9 3.4 497 508 474 436 2.00 25.5 8.7 CRAZE JX-DANIELS{2} FOUR J JERSEYS CA

AHLEM CHILI DONOVAN 24015 840003144728210 10/14/2017 45K 100 C 150 69 756 46 37 2.92 3.8 1.2 3.0 1.5 1.1 456 482 397 441 1.50 14.9 8.3 CHILI MONUMENT AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX RIVER VALLEY CHECKMATE GWEN 2052 {6} 840003133234931 4/17/2018 45K 100 C 150 66 634 68 35 2.76 3.5 -2.2 -1.3 1.4 -0.1 483 516 408 381 1.30 12.9 8.4 JX-CHECKMATE
{5}

LEMONHEAD RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

DODAN LH DISCO TOPHAT-ET 172964164 7/1/2017 45K 100 F 150 68 818 42 34 2.87 5.4 1.7 2.7 2.2 2.6 491 511 448 470 0.90 13.1 8.4 DISCO HEADLINE D & D JERSEYS AND HEINZ LLOYD WI

AHLEM PRINCE HORTON 24029-ET 840003144728224 10/26/2017 45K 100 F 150 72 633 38 34 2.93 5.0 1.0 1.8 2.1 2.2 469 495 408 437 1.60 24.9 9.7 PRINCE HEADLINE AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX AHLEM FUTURE MICHELIN 24291 {4}-ET 840003144728486 5/24/2018 45K 100 F 150 66 684 66 33 3.07 3.1 0.8 1.2 1.7 3.4 506 524 463 472 1.50 15.8 6.6 JX-FUTURE{3} VIVALDI AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

YOSEMITE LEMONHEAD CHILI 10064 840003131274475 11/24/2017 45K 100 F 150 71 446 59 32 2.94 4.5 0.4 1.9 3.1 0.9 491 523 417 451 1.70 21.9 9.4 LEMONHEAD CHILI YOSEMITE DAIRY & BARLASS BRETT CA

JX ROWLEYS 2680 GUNSMOKE 2304 {4}-ET 067662304 12/3/2017 45K 100 F 150 66 538 58 30 2.78 3.8 1.0 2.5 2.0 0.9 482 511 416 459 1.20 13.2 7.6 JX-GUNSMOKE
{3}

PILGRIM ROWLEY, STEVE MS

TLJ CRAZE 637-ET 067273637 11/5/2017 45K 100 F 150 68 514 46 30 2.90 5.1 0.9 1.6 1.4 2.6 489 516 428 450 1.60 22.6 8.7 CRAZE HENDRIX LEHNERTZ, TRAVIS MN

MIDWAY DISCO DASH-ET 840003143804444 7/1/2017 14K 100 F 150 67 82 63 24 2.78 4.9 -0.4 0.2 1.7 0.9 492 533 396 422 1.40 21.2 8.3 DISCO ALLSTAR HALE, KARA OR

JX FOREST GLEN GOT MAID GENERATION {6}-
ET

067650249 7/9/2017 45K 100 F 149 66 1,863 57 61 2.80 1.3 -3.3 -2.2 1.2 -1.2 455 470 425 346 0.90 5.1 7.4 JX-GOT MAID{5} JX-HARRIS{4} BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

JX AHLEM HARRIS PRAISE 23916 {4} 067823916 7/22/2017 45K 100 F 149 69 1,303 60 60 2.91 2.1 -3.8 -2.8 0.2 -1.6 461 498 377 333 1.40 17.0 7.3 JX-HARRIS{4} JX-BARKSDALE
{2}

AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX FOREST GLEN BALTAZAR ALLIANCE {6} 067650298 9/4/2017 45K 100 F 149 66 1,304 65 55 2.91 2.0 -1.5 -0.9 0.5 -1.0 473 501 408 396 0.70 7.7 6.3 JX-BALTAZAR{5} JX-HARRIS{4} BANSEN, DAN K OR

JX AHLEM RONALDINHO BILBO 23973 {4} 067823973 8/25/2017 45K 100 F 149 67 1,479 58 54 3.03 3.6 -1.7 -1.8 0.8 1.1 503 518 469 405 1.50 14.1 8.8 JX-RONALDINHO
{3}

VALENTINO AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX AHLEM RONALDINHO PISTOL 23948 {4} 067823948 8/5/2017 45K 100 F 149 66 1,347 56 54 2.88 2.9 -3.7 -3.1 0.0 -1.2 460 486 402 328 1.90 23.4 7.7 JX-RONALDINHO
{3}

QUIDDITCH AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX FOREST GLEN GOT MAID TANNER {6}-ET 067650301 9/16/2017 45K 100 F 149 67 1,188 60 53 2.95 2.9 -1.0 0.8 2.3 -0.4 488 518 419 426 1.30 4.7 8.1 JX-GOT MAID{5} LEMONHEAD BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

JX RIVER VALLEY STEVENS TRIS 1992 {6}-ET 840003133234871 12/14/2017 45K 100 F 149 65 1,538 58 52 2.78 3.0 -2.4 -1.1 1.2 -1.5 470 486 435 372 1.00 17.5 6.4 JX-STEVENS{5} TRANSFORMER RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

AHLEM VICEROY FRENZY 24205 840003144728400 2/25/2018 45K 100 F 149 70 1,223 73 51 2.97 2.1 -2.8 -1.8 2.9 0.1 490 515 435 385 1.60 7.3 8.9 VICEROY AXIS AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX DUPAT AVON KLAY 90674 {4}-ET 840003141725680 4/30/2018 45K 100 F 149 65 1,415 47 49 2.84 3.3 0.0 1.2 2.9 0.8 470 486 436 426 0.90 7.5 6.9 JX-AVON KLAY{3} ISAAC WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

JX CAL-MART BALTA EUCLID 4615 {6} 067374615 11/17/2017 45K 100 F 149 66 1,126 56 49 2.89 3.3 -1.8 -1.2 0.7 -0.3 463 491 399 371 1.10 15.7 8.0 JX-BALTAZAR{5} FASTRACK MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR
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JX CROSSWIND STEVENS 91 {4}-ET 840003142511771 11/21/2017 45K 100 F 149 63 832 55 48 2.83 3.1 -2.0 -0.3 2.8 0.7 458 501 360 366 0.70 10.3 6.1 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-VANDRELL{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX KASH-IN GOT MAID 72002 {6}-ET 840003142481828 8/23/2017 9K 100 F 149 65 1,174 56 47 2.73 3.6 -1.5 -0.7 0.7 -0.3 474 502 414 386 1.10 11.9 8.0 JX-GOT MAID{5} REGENCY RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

JX RIALS STORMCLOUD MAGICIAN 4019 {5} 173190247 11/15/2017 45K 100 F 149 65 1,013 56 47 3.02 3.4 0.4 1.2 2.6 2.5 490 516 428 446 0.50 2.9 6.6 JX-
STORMCLOUD{4}

STRINGER{4} RIALS FARM MS

PRIMUS VALERGO LMNHD 70532-P-ET 173096664 7/13/2017 45K 100 F 149 67 980 55 44 3.05 4.1 -2.4 -0.8 1.3 0.8 478 500 426 373 2.40 28.9 9.4 VALERGO LEMONHEAD JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

JX HILMAR KLAY CALDERA {4} 173280397 2/28/2018 45K 100 F 149 66 1,269 38 43 2.91 4.8 0.2 1.2 3.9 0.2 473 484 450 433 1.40 17.1 7.5 JX-AVON KLAY{3} VOLCANO AHLEM, CHARLES CA

ALL LYNNS WORLD CUP HEATH {6} 173162350 10/16/2017 45K 100 F 149 66 1,012 38 42 2.83 4.4 -0.3 1.1 2.6 1.1 462 486 408 407 1.10 22.2 7.8 WORLD CUP{5} NITRO ALLEN, DAVID WI

AHLEM VALERGO FIREHAWK 23865-P-ET 067823865 6/1/2017 45K 100 F 149 67 860 55 42 3.12 3.8 -0.9 0.0 1.6 0.7 479 502 425 413 1.90 26.0 8.2 VALERGO DAYBREAK AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

AVILANCHE BARRICADE TALASI 25306 840003148504202 2/25/2018 45K 100 F 149 67 575 62 42 2.80 4.0 -0.9 -0.4 1.0 -0.7 485 531 378 409 0.40 6.9 6.8 BARRICADE HILARIO AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

JX AHLEM MONEYBAG MAESTRO 24126 {4} 840003144728321 1/13/2018 45K 100 F 149 66 838 47 40 2.83 4.2 -0.9 -0.9 1.2 1.3 471 500 404 392 1.30 17.1 7.4 JX-MONEYBAG
{5}

JX-MARLO{2} AHLEM FARMS JERSEYS CA

JX SEXING 79567 {6}-ET 840003132353401 9/21/2017 29K 100 F 149 65 1,220 65 38 2.98 4.0 -0.5 0.9 2.7 0.8 510 513 504 451 1.40 14.4 7.5 JX-GOT MAID{5} RENO SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DEPT TX

RIVER VALLEY WSTAR BUTTONS 1196-ET 075341196 7/10/2017 45K 100 F 149 67 736 65 38 2.86 3.6 -0.7 0.1 1.5 0.1 489 520 421 423 1.80 12.8 8.6 WESTSTAR CHISEL RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

RIVER VALLEY CMNCHE LAINA 1959-ET 840003133234838 8/11/2017 45K 100 F 149 67 1,012 49 35 2.85 3.9 -0.1 -0.1 1.6 1.5 470 483 444 415 1.70 26.1 8.2 COMANCHE ARCHER RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

AHLEM PILGRIM LUXOR 24093 840003144728288 12/2/2017 45K 100 F 149 71 736 39 35 2.94 4.6 1.5 2.2 0.7 2.5 465 487 412 443 1.60 26.1 8.0 PILGRIM VALERO AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

AVI-LANCHE HUELL BELL 19926 {5}-ET 840003131413314 1/8/2018 45K 100 F 149 69 627 61 34 2.94 3.4 -1.3 -0.2 3.1 0.1 466 493 405 397 1.40 20.9 5.9 HUELL{4} VALENTINO AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

JX FOREST GLEN GOT MAID ALABAMA {6}-ET 067650267 7/30/2017 45K 100 F 148 66 1,648 65 55 2.91 2.9 -2.7 -1.1 0.8 -0.2 486 499 461 377 0.80 6.1 7.7 JX-GOT MAID{5} PILGRIM BANSEN, DAN K OR

JX FOUR J RS PELE BOMBSHELL 1059 {4} 067811059 6/10/2017 45K 100 F 148 64 1,227 52 47 2.91 4.7 -2.1 -1.9 2.3 1.8 487 507 444 373 1.30 16.1 6.4 JX-PELE{3} JX-CREATOR{4} SCHNEIDER, KEVIN IA

JX CROSSWIND WORLD CUP 101 {4}-ET 840003142511781 12/21/2017 45K 100 F 148 65 1,117 53 47 3.07 3.2 -0.6 0.7 3.5 1.3 475 495 428 420 1.90 15.7 6.4 WORLD CUP{5} JX-MARLO{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX KASH-IN GOT MAID 71801 {6}-ET 840003142481819 6/9/2017 9K 100 F 148 65 1,186 49 46 2.69 4.1 -0.4 0.1 1.0 -1.2 467 494 409 406 1.30 9.2 7.6 JX-GOT MAID{5} BARNABAS RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

AHLEM FLASH FIRESTORM 23866 067823866 6/1/2017 45K 100 F 148 66 1,176 57 46 2.79 4.5 -2.7 -1.1 1.4 -1.3 480 504 428 366 1.20 18.4 8.0 FLASH VOLCANO AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

AHLEM NXLEVEL VICTOR 23897 067823897 6/24/2017 45K 100 F 148 67 1,118 66 46 3.03 2.8 -1.1 0.0 2.4 0.1 474 494 429 408 1.00 5.3 9.6 NXLEVEL VOLCANO AHLEM FARMS JERSEYS CA

JX RIVER VALLEY CHROME TRIS 9006 {5}-ET 172698854 5/5/2017 45K 100 F 148 72 1,229 51 45 2.94 4.1 -2.6 -2.4 1.9 -0.8 458 474 425 349 2.20 30.8 9.2 CHROME JX-GOLDA{3} RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX HILMAR GODFATHER 70504 {5}-ET 172857451 5/29/2017 45K 100 F 148 67 1,321 66 44 2.81 3.0 -2.9 -2.4 1.0 -2.0 478 491 451 369 1.50 17.8 8.0 JX-GODFATHER
{5}

VALUE AHLEM, CHARLES CA

AHLEM DOMINATOR LABAN 24083-ET 840003144728278 1/7/2018 45K 100 F 148 66 1,218 56 42 2.84 3.1 -1.2 -0.3 1.7 0.5 460 475 431 387 1.10 16.1 8.5 DOMINATOR MALACHI AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX KASH-IN SLUGGER 71823 {6}-ET 840003142481822 6/13/2017 9K 100 F 148 65 567 81 42 2.87 1.6 -3.1 -2.2 -0.8 -3.2 462 507 360 357 1.60 22.0 7.3 SLUGGER-P JX-HARRIS{4} RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

JX CROSSWIND WORLD CUP 109 {4}-ET 840003142511789 12/27/2017 45K 100 F 148 65 717 51 41 2.92 4.2 -1.0 1.3 4.9 0.8 478 512 399 414 1.70 16.6 6.9 WORLD CUP{5} JX-VANDRELL{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX AHLEM VIABULL GEPPETTO 23826 {5}-P 067823826 4/28/2017 45K 100 F 148 69 974 72 40 2.91 3.9 -2.5 -1.7 1.9 -0.6 501 521 455 391 1.80 17.3 7.8 VIABULL-P JX-GOLDA{3} AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX SANDCREEKS BRADSTV SHERM {6}-ET 840003144012327 9/22/2017 45K 100 F 148 66 864 54 40 2.71 4.8 -3.0 -2.2 0.8 1.2 487 519 416 351 1.70 30.0 7.3 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-JUMBO{4} HAYWOOD, ETHAN MI

JX AHLEM DARTAGNAN SILVERADO 24179 {4} 840003144728374 1/23/2018 45K 100 F 148 66 1,060 51 39 2.78 4.4 -1.2 0.3 1.7 -0.7 464 483 424 388 1.80 19.0 8.4 DARTAGNAN JX-BARKSDALE
{2}

AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX AHLEM CALVIN MARS 24215 {5}-ET 840003144728410 3/13/2018 45K 100 F 148 66 634 37 35 2.79 4.2 1.6 2.3 2.9 0.7 444 476 370 436 0.70 11.9 6.9 JX-CALVIN{4} CHILI AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

LUCKY HILL LISTOWEL WOODY-P 173102059 9/14/2017 45K 100 F 148 68 557 51 34 2.88 4.7 -0.1 0.1 -0.2 3.5 479 511 406 405 1.00 10.4 8.7 LISTOWEL-P BALLISTIC LUCKY HILL FARM VT
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DUPAT CRAZE 90660 840003141725666 2/24/2018 45K 100 F 148 67 750 41 32 2.95 5.5 1.5 2.2 2.4 2.0 477 494 438 453 1.50 21.0 8.8 CRAZE ILLUSION WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

AHLEM LEG PROMISE DOMINO 23971 067823971 10/1/2017 45K 100 F 148 70 527 41 30 2.87 5.5 1.5 2.1 2.6 3.7 473 500 411 441 0.50 10.7 8.9 LEGAL PROMISE MONUMENT AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

SUNSET CANYON BAILANDO-ET 173227815 1/16/2018 45K 100 F 148 71 313 58 29 2.90 2.7 -1.4 -0.1 1.2 0.1 434 469 353 366 1.70 36.9 7.9 KWYNN SPARKY SILVA, ERIC LEONARD OR

TOG CHOCTAW 35344-ET 840003143021974 6/19/2017 45K 100 F 148 66 343 47 28 2.86 5.2 1.2 2.9 3.6 3.2 482 515 406 453 0.10 7.1 7.0 LISTOWEL-P VJ LINK TRANS-OVA GENETICS IA

PETERSON VICEROY LEXUS 840003139661842 12/3/2017 9K 100 F 147 69 1,564 52 57 3.08 2.4 -0.4 0.7 2.1 -2.2 438 452 406 401 0.90 11.2 8.2 VICEROY PLUS{5} PETERSON ERIC & ROY OR

JX AHLEM MACCOY DIXICRAT 23825 {6} 067823825 4/27/2017 45K 100 F 147 67 1,564 74 55 2.99 2.6 -1.7 -1.3 0.1 -2.9 495 509 465 415 1.30 4.5 8.3 MACCOY JX-JAMMER{4} AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

CAL-MART PILGRIM DOUG 4622 067374622 12/18/2017 45K 100 F 147 71 1,558 50 54 2.81 3.7 -1.6 0.1 2.1 -0.4 458 476 420 373 0.70 5.7 7.5 PILGRIM VISIONARY MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

JX SMJ NICO GINO-CAP {4} 067751955 12/5/2017 45K 100 F 147 64 1,533 39 52 2.89 4.5 -1.7 -0.2 3.7 -0.1 463 477 435 378 1.90 17.9 6.4 JX-NICO{5} JX-AVON{2} SILVER MAPLE FARMS INC ME

JX SUNSET CANYON 805 {6} 172874229 6/3/2017 45K 100 F 147 68 1,402 71 52 2.93 2.6 -2.8 -0.9 2.1 -0.8 485 504 444 380 0.80 4.2 8.9 JX-GOT MAID{5} VIBRANT SILVA, ERIC LEONARD OR

JX FOREST GLEN GOT MAID GINGER {6}-ET 067650241 6/24/2017 45K 100 F 147 67 1,309 53 52 2.76 2.4 -2.3 -1.0 1.4 -0.7 447 476 385 355 0.90 5.2 8.6 JX-GOT MAID{5} JX-HARRIS{4} BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

JX D&E RONALDINHO DAISY 19161 {4} 840003131412549 9/2/2017 45K 100 F 147 66 950 71 52 2.89 3.0 -3.1 -2.5 -0.1 -1.1 487 529 391 363 0.90 8.7 7.7 JX-RONALDINHO
{3}

HECTOR D & E JERSEYS TX

JX PEAK DBLN WCUP 80902 {5}-ET 840003147839954 12/12/2017 45K 100 F 147 66 1,337 53 49 2.93 3.3 -1.0 0.2 2.1 0.8 485 502 448 417 1.30 11.5 7.6 WORLD CUP{5} JX-HARRIS{4} PEAK GENETICS WI

JX SEXING 82270 {4}-ET 840003132356104 10/5/2017 29K 100 F 147 65 1,294 43 49 2.91 3.5 -1.7 0.1 3.5 1.6 458 477 414 375 1.50 13.0 7.2 JX-CAFU{3} AXIS SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DEPT TX

JX HAWARDEN R ALONZO {4} 067319018 3/9/2018 45K 100 F 147 65 1,020 73 49 3.05 2.5 -2.7 -1.9 2.0 -3.1 477 505 411 383 2.30 21.1 7.6 JX-RONALDINHO
{3}

JX-SHOOTOUT-P
{5}

HAWARDEN JERSEYS INC ID

JX AHLEM KLAY GRYFFINDOR 24112 {4}-ET 840003144728307 12/16/2017 45K 100 F 147 63 1,311 50 47 3.01 4.0 -0.7 0.7 2.5 -0.2 476 488 448 417 1.40 20.7 5.7 JX-AVON KLAY{3} JX-HARRIS{4} AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX AHLEM KLAY GOTCHA 24234 {4} 840003144728429 3/28/2018 45K 100 F 147 64 927 43 46 3.08 4.4 -0.1 0.7 1.4 2.2 476 503 413 419 1.50 19.6 5.6 JX-AVON KLAY{3} JX-CLARK{3} HERRERA, CAMILLE CA

JX KASH-IN GOT MAID 72094 {6}-ET 840003142481835 10/9/2017 9K 100 F 147 63 1,087 58 45 2.84 4.0 -1.5 -0.6 1.6 0.5 481 506 425 391 1.30 14.4 6.8 JX-GOT MAID{5} JX-SHOOTOUT-P
{5}

RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

JX AHLEM KLAY HAPPY 24096 {4}-ET 840003144728291 12/4/2017 45K 100 F 147 66 1,305 46 42 2.89 4.5 0.7 1.3 1.6 1.7 495 504 479 455 1.30 12.5 7.9 JX-AVON KLAY{3} PATRIOT AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX CROSSWIND WORLD CUP 102 {4}-ET 840003142511782 12/22/2017 45K 100 F 147 65 1,036 41 41 2.85 4.8 -0.9 1.4 5.0 1.6 468 488 421 400 1.30 16.6 7.0 WORLD CUP{5} JX-VANDRELL{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX SHOT OF NAT ABSENTEE {5}-ET 075801058 3/4/2018 45K 100 F 147 70 466 61 41 2.95 2.5 -0.1 1.7 3.9 0.5 451 496 346 415 0.40 9.1 6.5 DIMENSION JX-LEONEL{3} SHOT OF NAT LLC WI

CAL-MART PHAROAH GINO 4608-ET 067374608 9/4/2017 45K 100 F 147 71 1,085 34 39 2.75 6.1 -0.7 0.5 1.6 3.0 491 509 452 404 1.10 12.9 8.5 PHAROAH DIVINE MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

JX CLOVER PATCH CONGO PERU {6} 173028920 6/20/2017 45K 100 F 147 65 1,248 48 38 2.87 4.9 1.0 2.1 1.7 1.4 497 502 488 464 1.00 16.4 6.2 JX-CONGO{5} PHAROAH KOZAK, ALAN OH

JX AHLEM FUTURE FATHOM 24266 {4}-ET 840003144728461 5/3/2018 45K 100 F 147 63 1,097 46 38 2.88 3.9 0.3 1.6 1.6 2.1 459 471 433 415 1.40 26.5 5.3 JX-FUTURE{3} JX-JUMBO{4} AHLEM FARMS JERSEYS CA

JX TLJ DISCO BALL {6}-ET 067273625 5/22/2017 45K 100 C 147 66 883 45 36 2.87 5.2 -0.7 0.8 3.3 1.7 471 491 428 400 1.00 19.9 8.3 DISCO CITATION LEHNERTZ, TRAVIS MN

JX AHLEM PRIAPUS SANDMAN 24169 {4}-ET 840003144728364 2/2/2018 45K 100 F 147 65 725 53 36 2.94 4.3 0.1 0.9 3.4 2.1 487 512 430 437 1.50 12.3 6.6 JX-PRIAPUS{3} VISIONARY AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX TATES DISCO MARCIN 10952 {6}-ET 840003006436100 6/29/2017 45K 100 F 147 66 1,133 47 35 2.76 5.1 0.7 1.4 2.8 2.9 494 504 476 446 0.60 11.1 7.5 DISCO MARCIN TATE, BROCK CA

AVI-LANCHE DISCO LETA 18660-ET 840003131412048 6/2/2017 45K 100 C 147 68 894 48 34 2.94 5.7 -0.4 -0.1 1.6 2.4 496 509 465 418 1.60 21.3 10.3 DISCO VALENTINO AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

ALL LYNNS CRAZE WRIGHT 173174911 11/17/2017 45K 100 F 147 67 587 48 32 2.84 4.9 0.6 2.3 4.1 3.1 480 508 416 437 0.50 7.8 7.8 CRAZE DIMENSION ALLEN, TOMMY WI

DUPAT NXLEVEL 597-P-ET 840003127607464 4/10/2017 45K 100 F 146 67 1,447 62 55 3.12 2.6 -1.7 -0.9 0.6 -1.1 466 481 430 387 1.10 12.6 8.3 NXLEVEL MAGNUM WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

JX AVILANCHE MESSI ARISTOCRAT 19891 {6}-
ET

840003131413279 1/2/2018 45K 100 F 146 66 1,402 80 55 2.91 1.0 -3.5 -3.0 -0.1 -1.1 482 506 428 361 1.10 8.5 7.5 JX-MESSI{5} CHILI AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX
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AHLEM PILGRIM BRAWNEY 24046-ET 840003144728241 11/8/2017 45K 100 F 146 71 1,517 48 52 2.90 3.8 -2.0 -0.2 1.0 2.0 478 492 449 378 1.30 11.3 8.6 PILGRIM AXIS AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX AHLEM BALTAZAR MICKEY 24283 {6} 840003144728478 5/14/2018 45K 100 F 146 66 1,184 61 51 2.83 2.4 -2.5 -1.6 0.8 0.1 468 499 400 364 0.80 5.3 7.9 JX-BALTAZAR{5} DIMENSION AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX YOSEMITE BALTAZAR CHRLAGNE 10037 {6}-
ET

840003131274448 6/14/2017 45K 100 F 146 66 1,367 44 47 2.81 3.7 -0.8 -1.0 1.4 -0.7 447 463 414 380 0.80 16.1 7.2 JX-BALTAZAR{5} CHARLEMAGNE YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

JX DODAN LILLY MALDINI LOGAN {5}-ET 173362527 5/22/2018 45K 100 F 146 65 1,120 67 47 2.84 3.3 -3.4 -2.5 1.0 0.8 495 522 435 360 1.20 10.9 7.2 JX-MALDINI{4} AXIS D & D JERSEYS WI

JX PEAK MDLLN FUTR W678 {4}-ET 840003147223904 3/4/2018 45K 100 F 146 66 1,028 60 47 2.98 2.7 -0.6 -0.2 1.3 0.8 473 500 411 412 1.20 14.9 7.3 JX-FUTURE{3} CHILI PEAK GENETICS WI

AHLEM CASINO HIDALGO 24158 840003144728353 1/9/2018 45K 100 C 146 67 908 45 47 2.94 3.1 -1.6 -0.4 1.5 -0.7 430 464 352 356 2.10 23.2 8.6 CASINO MERCURY AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX AHLEM PECOS MADISON 24240 {4}-ET 840003144728435 4/3/2018 45K 100 F 146 64 1,251 69 45 2.95 4.3 -2.3 -1.4 1.4 1.3 507 521 476 390 1.20 16.1 5.4 JX-PECOS{3} JX-JAMMER{4} AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX ALL LYNNS BALTAZAR VALET {6}-P-ET 173083918 8/9/2017 45K 100 F 146 67 1,130 45 45 2.91 4.1 -0.7 0.2 1.6 0.2 455 476 408 390 1.10 13.1 8.1 JX-BALTAZAR{5} CRITIC-P ALLEN, DAVID WI

JX CROSSWIND TEX 121 {4}-ET 840003133009190 1/18/2018 45K 100 F 146 64 1,084 46 40 2.80 4.2 -1.2 -0.9 1.0 0.1 461 480 421 381 1.90 26.3 5.8 JX-TEX{3} CHISEL CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

SUNSET CANYON 825-P-ET 173173451 12/4/2017 9K 100 F 146 66 867 79 40 2.99 3.5 -1.5 -0.1 0.4 0.2 500 523 447 412 0.80 6.3 7.5 LISTOWEL-P MAGNUM SILVA, ERIC LEONARD OR

JX AHLEM WICHITA MICHELIN 23962 {6}-ET 067823962 8/14/2017 45K 100 F 146 66 966 46 39 2.99 4.5 -0.5 0.9 3.4 -0.2 461 477 422 408 2.30 24.1 6.8 WICHITA JX-SOPRANO{4} AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

AVI-LANCHE NEVI DISCO 18875-ET 840003131412263 7/12/2017 45K 100 F 146 66 1,132 43 36 2.77 5.5 0.4 0.9 1.8 2.2 487 498 466 430 1.00 10.8 7.6 DISCO HECTOR JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

AHLEM DISCO DANTE 23902 067823902 6/22/2017 45K 100 F 146 66 998 37 36 2.90 4.9 -0.1 1.2 2.0 0.3 449 462 420 400 2.00 28.1 8.5 DISCO REGENCY AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX AHLEM KLAY DYNAMO 24272 {4} 840003144728467 5/7/2018 45K 100 F 146 64 970 33 35 2.91 4.8 1.1 1.7 3.2 2.1 450 462 422 424 1.40 23.1 6.6 JX-AVON KLAY{3} JX-INTREPID{4} AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

LUCKY HILL LISTOWEL WILL BE 173211326 12/30/2017 45K 100 F 146 66 790 39 33 2.81 5.0 -0.4 0.4 1.4 0.7 452 473 405 389 1.80 29.9 8.3 LISTOWEL-P JX-SHOOTOUT-P
{5}

LUCKY HILL FARM VT

JX ALL LYNNS VOTER HANSON {4} 173268056 1/25/2018 45K 100 F 146 65 422 62 32 2.98 4.1 0.4 -0.3 0.2 2.9 496 528 422 438 1.10 15.5 6.0 JX-VOTER{3} NITRO ALLEN, DAVID WI

TLJ CRAZE 636-ET 067273636 10/26/2017 45K 100 F 146 68 679 42 31 2.86 4.5 -0.1 0.3 1.6 1.7 466 487 417 411 1.90 26.5 9.5 CRAZE HENDRIX LEHNERTZ, TRAVIS MN

SUNSET CANYON 838-ET 173345272 5/3/2018 45K 100 F 146 70 -89 62 30 3.05 2.5 -0.1 1.1 1.5 0.9 451 502 330 414 1.50 22.5 6.8 VIVALDI SPARKY SILVA, ERIC LEONARD OR

SHAN-MAR DISCO DELITE 209 067454209 6/15/2017 9K 100 F 146 65 514 44 27 2.83 6.3 -0.3 0.6 2.0 3.4 491 515 437 412 1.20 25.2 7.8 DISCO VINNIE GARDNER MARK & SHANNON PA

JX STEINHAUERS PELE SANFORD {4} 173071021 6/14/2017 45K 100 C 146 66 455 60 27 2.84 4.2 -1.6 -0.7 1.9 2.4 477 503 417 382 2.10 31.5 7.7 JX-PELE{3} LEMONHEAD STEINHAUERS JERSEYS WI

DUPAT VICEROY 90639-ET 840003141725645 10/28/2017 45K 100 F 145 70 1,767 52 62 2.96 2.7 0.1 0.8 1.1 -2.7 454 471 419 420 0.40 -2.2 7.5 VICEROY PLUS{5} WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

JX SUN VALLEY HARRIS CHIEF {5} 172905789 5/24/2017 45K 100 F 145 71 1,605 79 60 2.83 0.4 -2.9 -2.2 -0.6 -3.8 458 482 403 362 0.60 3.6 7.7 JX-HARRIS{4} MAGNUM SEALS, JEFFREY JAMES OR

JX FOREST GLEN GOT MAID GENE {6}-ET 067650239 6/21/2017 45K 100 F 145 66 1,543 59 58 2.81 1.5 -3.1 -2.3 1.1 -1.7 441 466 386 335 1.00 7.8 7.8 JX-GOT MAID{5} JX-HARRIS{4} BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

JX AHLEM GODFATHER GOBLIN 24079 {5}-ET 840003144728274 11/27/2017 45K 100 F 145 66 1,243 50 55 2.99 3.1 -1.7 -1.5 0.7 0.9 464 493 397 372 1.20 13.2 7.4 JX-GODFATHER
{5}

JX-CLARK{3} HERRERA, CAMILLE CA

HILMAR MARCIN 70537 173036783 7/22/2017 45K 100 F 145 71 1,562 72 54 2.99 2.4 -4.5 -3.9 0.5 -0.4 484 496 457 332 1.80 18.9 9.3 MARCIN LEMONHEAD AHLEM, CHARLES CA

JX RVVF STEVENS 908 {6}-ET 173186527 12/6/2017 45K 100 C 145 63 1,121 65 54 2.72 1.8 -3.7 -2.7 1.1 -3.3 437 479 343 318 1.20 14.4 4.9 JX-STEVENS{5} JX-SOPRANO{4} RIVER VALLEY FARM & VICTORY FARMS, LLC IL

JX ROC-BOT LIST KAEO 1057 {4}-ET 067811057 5/16/2017 45K 100 F 145 64 1,241 67 53 3.07 2.3 -1.3 -0.1 1.0 0.1 469 493 414 396 0.80 7.2 5.7 LISTOWEL-P CLEARVISION ROCK BOTTOM DAIRY IA

JX DUPAT AVON KLAY 90666 {4} 840003141725672 4/18/2018 45K 100 F 145 63 1,357 51 52 2.93 2.3 -0.3 0.3 1.3 -1.9 445 465 398 406 1.60 18.2 5.0 JX-AVON KLAY{3} PLUS{5} WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

JX SHOT OF NAT FRISCO ALLYN {6} 075801016 10/24/2017 45K 100 F 145 67 915 67 51 3.00 2.6 -2.2 -1.1 1.0 -2.2 459 497 370 370 1.20 16.6 7.7 JX-FRISCO{5} TOPEKA SHOT OF NAT LLC WI

JX AHLEM STERLING DIABLO 24020 {6}-ET 840003144728215 10/17/2017 45K 100 F 145 68 1,382 67 49 2.76 3.1 -4.3 -3.0 1.1 -1.4 468 488 426 321 0.90 11.6 7.5 JX-STERLING -P
{5}

HILARIO AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA
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AHLEM DOMINATOR LAZER 24212-ET 840003144728407 3/9/2018 45K 100 F 145 67 1,530 49 47 2.87 3.5 -1.3 -0.5 2.0 -0.5 459 465 448 386 1.70 21.1 9.0 DOMINATOR MALACHI AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

D&E WORLD CUP NEVADA 25211 {6}-ET 840003148504107 2/7/2018 45K 100 F 145 67 1,136 56 47 2.97 3.2 -2.1 -1.4 1.1 0.8 468 490 418 371 1.10 13.3 8.3 WORLD CUP{5} PAUL D & E JERSEYS TX

TATES PRINCETON LAYNE 10957-ET 840003006436095 7/29/2017 45K 100 F 145 67 1,309 61 46 3.03 3.0 -1.2 0.0 2.7 -0.3 464 474 441 397 1.10 15.9 8.6 PRINCETON LAYNE TATE, BROCK CA

JX RIVER VALLEY STVNS SAPHIRE 1241 {6}-P-
ET

067861241 10/20/2017 45K 100 F 145 66 1,128 61 45 2.71 3.1 -3.7 -2.2 1.6 -0.8 465 493 406 335 1.80 23.1 8.7 JX-STEVENS{5} SAXON-P RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX CAL-MART DEE BONDY 4636 {6}-ET 067374636 3/10/2018 45K 100 F 145 64 356 74 43 2.87 1.4 -1.9 0.6 1.7 -1.0 445 501 314 373 -0.10 -0.3 5.2 VJ DEE{6} JX-HARRIS{4} MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

JX PINE-TREE JODECI HILLTOP {4}-ET 067771716 3/22/2018 45K 100 F 145 64 984 63 42 2.93 3.2 -0.9 -0.5 1.4 -0.1 463 486 412 394 0.70 12.7 5.9 JX-JODECI{3} JX-MARLO{2} STEINER, MATTHEW OH

JX CROSSWIND 124 {4}-ET 840003133009193 1/23/2018 45K 100 F 145 63 807 73 42 2.95 3.2 -1.0 0.1 1.1 0.6 494 524 424 419 0.90 11.4 5.4 JX-USAIN BOLT
{3}

JX-MARLO{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX ALL LYNNS CAMPEONE BUTLER {4} 172931740 6/1/2017 45K 100 C 145 67 1,270 46 39 2.74 5.1 -2.1 -1.2 1.5 1.9 487 497 468 374 1.60 21.2 8.2 JX-CAMPEONE
{3}

AXIS ALLEN, SAMMY WI

MOLLY BROOK RISING CHAMPION 172955104 6/25/2017 45K 100 F 145 67 853 67 39 2.93 3.8 -1.1 -0.5 0.5 0.5 488 512 433 406 1.00 9.4 7.8 RISING TEMP VALENTINO MOLLY BROOK FARMS VT

JX ALL LYNNS BRAD STEVENS MATADOR {6}-
ET

173316405 3/19/2018 45K 100 C 145 65 934 57 38 2.85 4.5 -1.8 -0.7 2.6 0.0 481 502 434 388 1.10 19.3 7.4 JX-STEVENS{5} HONOK LARSON, SOPHIA WI

MFW DISCO OSWEGO 173127900 10/2/2017 45K 100 F 145 67 725 55 38 2.88 5.0 -1.1 -0.2 2.1 1.2 482 512 413 395 1.10 14.2 8.9 DISCO VISIONARY MASON, ANDREW P MD

JX CAL-MART BALTA JERON 4611 {5} 067374611 9/30/2017 45K 100 F 145 66 544 53 36 2.91 3.9 -0.4 1.0 2.9 0.0 461 495 381 410 1.10 17.6 7.3 JX-BALTAZAR{5} JX-PROP JOE{3} MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

TOG ARAPAHOE 35217-ET 840003143021847 5/6/2017 45K 100 F 145 65 657 46 34 2.69 4.9 -0.9 0.8 3.5 1.8 471 504 398 395 0.80 6.6 6.3 ALTABLITZ VJ HILARIO TRANS-OVA GENETICS IA

SEXING 79007-ET 840003132352841 5/18/2017 29K 100 F 145 67 440 39 29 2.92 5.7 0.4 1.6 2.3 3.1 473 501 408 421 1.90 21.3 8.9 LISTOWEL-P VINKA SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DEPT TX

AHLEM WORLD CUP FIRENZE 24207 {6}-ET 840003144728402 3/4/2018 45K 100 F 145 67 281 36 29 2.86 4.4 2.1 2.9 3.3 2.1 440 478 354 442 0.80 15.5 8.0 WORLD CUP{5} DAYBREAK AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

OAK LANE DISCO 2214-ET 067692214 9/1/2017 45K 100 F 145 66 303 39 26 2.75 6.4 0.7 1.2 1.5 2.5 472 507 392 416 1.20 22.5 8.8 DISCO LEMONHEAD OAK LANE JERSEYS SD

JX AVI-LANCHE BALTAZAR LILAC 18394 {5}-ET 840003131411782 4/23/2017 45K 100 F 144 67 1,416 56 59 2.99 1.8 -3.4 -2.5 0.7 -1.7 436 464 374 325 1.30 13.4 7.7 JX-BALTAZAR{5} JX-GOLDA{3} AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

JX AHLEM PRINCE JETSTREAM 24220 {5} 840003144728415 4/11/2018 45K 100 F 144 70 1,591 52 53 2.94 3.4 -1.7 0.1 2.5 -1.7 456 467 434 381 1.40 15.3 7.8 PRINCE VOLCANO AHLEM FARMS JERSEYS CA

JX FOREST GLEN HALT LANDON {6} 067650359 2/28/2018 45K 100 F 144 66 1,314 58 53 2.97 2.6 -1.7 -1.4 -0.6 -1.2 462 485 409 378 1.50 14.1 7.2 JX-HALT{5} BANSEN, DAN K OR

JX CROSSWIND HARRIS 116 {4}-ET 840003142511796 1/12/2018 45K 100 F 144 70 1,240 72 53 2.84 1.5 -3.7 -3.0 0.5 -1.4 458 489 389 333 1.10 14.1 6.9 JX-HARRIS{4} JX-MARLO{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX DODAN LILY MALDINI LOUD {5}-ET 173354821 5/13/2018 45K 100 F 144 65 1,224 73 53 2.76 1.6 -4.1 -3.6 0.2 0.1 476 510 400 332 1.00 5.2 7.4 JX-MALDINI{4} AXIS D & D JERSEYS WI

O.F. MAGNUS CHANCE 067198239 3/15/2018 45K 100 F 144 65 1,572 62 48 2.84 2.4 -1.6 -0.8 1.0 -1.1 463 470 451 386 1.20 11.6 6.6 MAGNUS ARCHER OWENS FARMS INC WI

JX AHLEM JODECI STARDUST 24271 {4}-ET 840003144728466 5/7/2018 45K 100 F 144 64 1,129 69 48 3.02 3.5 -2.5 -1.9 1.5 0.9 491 514 439 377 0.80 5.8 5.7 JX-JODECI{3} JX-BARKSDALE
{2}

AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX RIVER VALLEY STEVENS DAHLIA 1283 {6}-ET 067861283 1/26/2018 45K 100 C 144 64 1,080 74 46 2.79 1.9 -2.4 -1.1 1.2 -2.3 467 496 403 378 0.60 3.9 6.8 JX-STEVENS{5} MILTON RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX FOREST GLEN GOT MAID MORGAN {6}-ET 067650238 6/20/2017 45K 100 F 144 67 1,007 74 45 2.89 2.7 -1.5 -0.7 0.6 -0.9 471 499 409 388 0.30 6.7 7.8 JX-GOT MAID{5} MAGNUM BANSEN, DAN K OR

JX SUNSET CANYON 820 {6}-ET 173138065 10/19/2017 9K 100 F 144 65 663 74 45 2.87 2.2 -2.8 -1.3 1.1 0.6 477 522 374 366 0.90 7.1 6.9 JX-GOT MAID{5} AXIS SILVA, ERIC LEONARD OR

JX AHLEM KLAY SOLOMON 24210 {4}-ET 840003144728405 3/6/2018 45K 100 F 144 66 1,300 39 43 2.74 4.7 -1.6 -0.6 1.0 2.0 473 487 442 375 1.80 18.5 7.4 JX-AVON KLAY{3} AXIS AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX AHLEM LISTOWEL HATCHET 24122 {4} 840003144728317 12/20/2017 45K 100 F 144 66 1,065 34 43 2.77 4.0 -0.1 0.8 0.7 2.2 441 466 385 383 1.10 12.1 7.9 LISTOWEL-P JX-BARKSDALE
{2}

AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX TLJ FUTURE 641 {4}-ET 067273641 3/31/2018 45K 100 F 144 64 1,095 55 42 3.04 3.7 -0.4 0.0 0.6 1.4 473 487 441 410 2.10 21.6 6.7 JX-FUTURE{3} NXLEVEL LEHNERTZ, TRAVIS MN

AHLEM PRINCE SPIRIT 24055 840003144728250 11/13/2017 45K 100 F 144 69 865 54 42 2.99 4.5 -0.9 0.0 0.6 0.3 487 513 426 412 2.00 20.4 8.0 PRINCE JX-SWORD{5} AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA
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RIVER VALLEY WCUP LEILANI 1229 {6}-ET 067861229 9/30/2017 45K 100 F 144 66 1,055 33 40 2.72 5.4 -0.7 0.6 3.5 0.9 461 484 413 391 1.70 17.9 7.8 WORLD CUP{5} ARCHER RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

ALL LYNNS LISTOWEL VAL-P-ET 173162275 10/8/2017 45K 100 F 144 67 915 50 40 2.85 4.1 -1.1 -0.4 1.4 0.6 465 490 408 387 1.80 18.0 9.2 LISTOWEL-P SANTANA-P ALLEN, DAVID WI

JX SUN VALLEY GARNETT PAYCHEK {4} 173324080 4/15/2018 45K 100 F 144 64 873 71 39 2.82 2.1 -2.8 -1.5 1.7 -2.8 444 470 384 350 1.90 25.3 5.8 JX-GARNETT{3} JX-HARRIS{4} SUN VALLEY FARM OR

AHLEM BROTHERS VICEROY GLACIER 840003138396581 9/29/2017 45K 100 F 144 70 927 66 38 3.02 4.7 0.4 0.9 3.4 1.4 503 519 466 452 0.80 6.8 8.4 VICEROY LAYNE AHLEM BROTHERS CA

PEARLMONT SLUGGER MIRLAM 067270740 8/6/2017 45K 100 F 144 66 519 52 38 3.03 4.0 1.2 1.5 0.1 1.8 460 495 377 430 0.50 10.4 7.5 SLUGGER-P ARCHER PEARL, CHRISTOPHER G VT

JX AHLEM STEPH BENEDICT 24236 {4} 840003144728431 3/29/2018 45K 100 F 144 65 829 38 34 2.98 5.6 0.3 0.8 1.7 2.4 467 482 431 412 1.30 22.6 6.4 JX-STEPH -P{3} JX-SULLY{4} AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX SUNBOW PELE LAUREL 19116 {4} 840003131412504 8/25/2017 45K 100 F 144 65 790 61 34 2.81 4.3 -1.6 -0.4 1.7 0.5 485 508 435 395 1.80 21.2 6.5 JX-PELE{3} MACHETE STEER, ALEX TX

JX AVI-LANCHE DISCO DEDE 18920 {6} 840003131412308 7/22/2017 45K 100 C 144 64 722 43 34 2.88 5.5 -0.3 0.2 1.6 2.7 481 505 427 408 1.70 22.6 6.0 DISCO JX-
COMMISSIONER
{4}

AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

JX SUN VALLEY SB GIN {4} 173108130 9/13/2017 45K 100 F 144 65 962 49 33 2.80 4.3 -1.5 -0.3 2.3 0.3 446 459 419 364 2.00 30.6 7.3 JX-SEA BREEZE
{3}

ARCHER SEALS DAVID & KIMBERLY OR

JX TLJ DISCO NOVEL {6}-ET 067273626 5/26/2017 45K 100 F 144 66 675 55 33 2.79 4.2 0.0 0.1 0.7 0.9 466 493 405 407 1.00 10.4 7.8 DISCO MAGNUM LEHNERTZ, TRAVIS MN

AHLEM NXLEVEL SENSATION 23848 067823848 5/27/2017 45K 100 F 144 66 563 60 33 2.96 3.9 -1.9 -0.3 2.2 -0.3 462 489 398 376 2.10 25.8 8.9 NXLEVEL NAVIGATOR{6} AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

CINNAMON RIDGE KEYSTONE KYLE 173260375 2/6/2018 45K 100 F 144 67 562 54 29 2.99 4.4 -0.1 1.7 1.3 2.0 474 494 428 422 1.90 22.7 8.3 KEYSTONE MCADAM MAXWELL AMY & KARA IA

TOG ALTABLITZ SAUK-ET 840003143160070 4/6/2017 99K 100 F 144 67 154 24 22 2.77 6.8 1.6 2.5 4.4 2.9 455 491 375 431 1.40 21.5 7.5 ALTABLITZ VJ LINK SELECT SIRES INC - SIRE DEPT OH

JX DUTCH HOLLOW BALT CHIC 6755 {6}-P-ET 840003144079964 5/8/2017 45K 100 F 143 67 1,538 52 54 2.96 3.0 -2.6 -2.5 0.1 0.0 458 473 427 348 1.90 19.9 8.9 JX-BALTAZAR{5} SANTANA-P CHITTENDEN, PAUL C NY

JX ALL LYNNS HARRIS VELTRY {4} 173133417 9/27/2017 45K 100 F 143 69 1,552 57 53 2.91 2.3 -1.3 -0.9 0.4 -0.2 453 466 424 378 0.60 8.2 6.0 JX-HARRIS{4} JX-MARLO{2} ALLEN, DAVID WI

AHLEM VICEROY MIMIC 24175 840003144728370 1/17/2018 45K 100 F 143 70 1,645 39 51 3.09 4.1 0.9 1.8 3.5 1.5 459 459 459 433 1.20 9.0 8.5 VICEROY FORMIDABLE AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX FOREST GLEN GOT MAID MASON {6}-ET 067650261 7/28/2017 45K 100 F 143 66 1,138 80 49 2.84 2.7 -1.3 -0.3 1.3 -2.2 484 513 418 408 0.00 -9.0 7.4 JX-GOT MAID{5} MAGNUM BANSEN, DAN K OR

JX HICKORY HOLLOW FIERCE TIGER {6} 173040047 7/23/2017 45K 100 F 143 67 1,336 41 47 2.82 4.5 -1.8 -0.7 1.4 -1.0 453 470 417 364 1.60 20.0 8.9 FIERCE DAZZLER KLINE, DAVID OH

JX PRIMUS BALTAZAR FIREFLY 70477 {6}-ET 840003141027854 4/26/2017 45K 100 F 143 67 1,212 52 46 2.88 3.4 -2.0 -0.7 1.5 -0.5 455 475 412 367 1.30 16.1 8.8 JX-BALTAZAR{5} JX-HARRIS{4} JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

DODAN LH WORLDCUP TOP GUN {6}-ET 173062173 7/16/2017 45K 100 F 143 68 1,105 37 45 3.09 4.3 1.9 3.0 3.5 3.1 466 482 427 459 1.00 5.9 7.9 WORLD CUP{5} HEADLINE D & D JERSEYS AND HEINZ LLOYD WI

JX DUPAT GOT MAID 90681 {6}-ET 840003141725687 5/20/2018 45K 100 F 143 65 1,104 54 45 2.84 3.2 -2.2 -1.7 0.9 -1.3 443 467 388 348 1.50 18.2 6.6 JX-GOT MAID{5} CRITIC-P WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

RIVER VALLEY TIRAMISU DISCO 1175-ET 075341175 4/29/2017 45K 100 F 143 66 1,187 57 43 2.87 4.1 -2.5 -2.0 -0.2 -0.5 475 491 440 362 1.70 20.4 7.8 DISCO DIMENSION RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX AVI-LANCHE STORM SCARLET 18763 {5}-ET 840003131412151 6/19/2017 45K 100 F 143 66 877 54 42 2.97 4.3 0.1 0.6 1.5 0.8 475 501 414 422 0.80 3.5 7.2 JX-
STORMCLOUD{4}

MARINER AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

JX JER-Z-BOYZ RADICAL MAE 59995 {6}-P 173139516 10/5/2017 45K 100 F 143 67 754 53 42 2.93 3.5 -0.8 0.3 1.6 -0.8 446 480 369 386 1.00 13.6 7.4 JX-RADICAL-P{5} CRITIC-P JER-Z-BOYZ CA

JX CROSSWIND WORLD CUP 143 {4}-ET 840003150320910 3/10/2018 45K 100 F 143 65 1,009 41 41 2.93 4.1 -0.2 1.3 3.8 1.2 450 469 405 402 1.90 19.6 6.9 WORLD CUP{5} JX-VANDRELL{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX RIVER VALLEY SAINT HILTON 84482 {5}-ET 173076857 8/8/2017 45K 100 F 143 65 675 62 41 2.91 3.2 0.8 1.3 1.6 0.1 482 518 398 454 1.00 1.3 6.1 JX-SAINT{4} MACKENZIE RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX DUPAT FORTRESS 90604 {6} 840003141725610 5/17/2017 45K 100 F 143 67 849 63 39 3.03 4.8 -1.9 -1.4 1.4 0.7 486 507 437 380 1.50 18.0 8.3 FORTRESS LEGAL PROMISE WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

AHLEM VARICK MAGNETO 24130 840003144728325 1/15/2018 45K 100 F 143 69 811 40 38 2.92 4.8 0.6 1.6 2.2 2.1 462 487 406 421 1.30 15.3 7.7 VARICK PHAROAH AHLEM FARMS JERSEYS CA
